THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables

November 12-17, 2022

RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 37% 23% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 46% 21% 120
South 38% 38% 24% 215
South Central 45% 35% 20% 78
Central Plains 40% 41% 19% 57
Mountain States 40% 39% 20% 59
West 48% 31% 21% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 49% 25% 26% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 41% 37% 22% 63
Texas 45% 38% 17% 63
New York 47% 37% 15% 42
Rest of country 37% 40% 23% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 30% 42% 28% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 42% 38% 20% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 42% 36% 22% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 36% 42% 22% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | PEM governor 43% 35% 22% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 40% 26% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 44% 35% 21% 163
Suburb 45% 38% 16% 278
Unsure / refused 48% 2% 51% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 37% 19% 376
Female 36% 39% 25% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 40% 35% 25% 166
GENDER
Rural women 28% 45% 27% 183
Urban men 43% 39% 17% 69
Urban women 45% 32% 24% 94
Suburban men 49% 38% 13% 138
Suburban women 42% 39% 19% 141
Unsure 51% 49% 8
RAGE 18-34 100% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 100% 184
45-64 100% 304
65 or over 100% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 75% 25% 222
Male / 55+ 53% 47% 154
Female / under 55 69% 31% 222
Female / 55+ 48% 52% 202
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 39% 13% 76
Employed 54% 39% 6% 512
Retired 2% 35% 63% 210
Refused 25% 55% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 56% 38% 6% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 15% 34% 51% 109
Female / employed 52% 41% 7% 245
Female / not employed 14% 37% 49% 179
RRACE White 34% 40% 26% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 49% 32% 19% 96
Hispanic / Latino 65% 29% 6% 104
Other 41% 47% 12% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 47% 35% 18% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 34% 43% 23% 91
Black suburban men 67% 26% 7% 22
Black suburban women 47% 30% 23% 21
Urban voters 44% 35% 21% 163
Rural voters 34% 40% 26% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 40% 36% 24% 260
GENDER -
White women 29% 43% 28% 300
Black men 60% 29% 11% 44
Black women 39% 36% 25% 52
Hispanic men 57% 41% 2% a7
Hispanic women 71% 20% 9% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 4% 37% 59% 250
Other 56% 38% 5% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 34% 41% 25% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 38% 39% 23% 72
Democrat 46% 35% 20% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 41% 36% 23% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 46% 26% 172
Male / DEM 50% 36% 13% 153
Female / DEM 42% 34% 24% 223
Male / IND 38% 39% 23% 43
Female / IND 39% 39% 22% 29
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 70% 30% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 52% 48% 180
Under 55/ DEM 74% 26% 233
55 & over / DEM 49% 51% 143
Under 55/ IND 71% 29% 39
55 & over / IND 51% 49% 33
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18-44 45-64 65 or over
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 34% 42% 24% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 33% 39% 23
Democrat 46% 34% 20% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 44% 24% 286
Soft GOP 49% 25% 26% 58
Ticket splitters 36% 40% 24% 85
Soft DEM 44% 36% 20% 40
Hard DEM 46% 35% 19% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 42% 25% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 44% 38% 18% 49
Liberal 49% 33% 19% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 23% 47% 30% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 40% 38% 22% 240
Moderate / liberal 48% 33% 19% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 34% 41% 25% 352
GROUPS
Independent 38% 39% 23% 72
Conservative DEM 25% 44% 30% 58
Mod / lib DEM 49% 33% 18% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 50% 32% 18% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 35% 41% 25% 102
Independent 28% 33% 39% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 40% 38% 22% 34
Conservative GOP 34% 43% 24% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 24% A47% 2904 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 41% 37% 22% 532
Very liberal DEM 58% 31% 11% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 41% 38% 22% 211
Conservative women 25% 47% 29% 208
Moderate men 45% 42% 13% 31
Moderate women 42% 32% 26% 18
Liberal men 50% 34% 16% 134
Liberal women 48% 32% 20% 198
REDUC Less than high school 14% 42% 44% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 46% 25% 152
Some college 38% 36% 26% 240
College graduate 48% 36% 17% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 40% 39% 21% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 49% 34% 17% 189
Non college grad women 27% 41% 31% 229
College grad women 46% 37% 17% 195
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EDRAC White college graduates 43% 36% 21% 268
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 57% 34% 9% 116
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 25% 43% 32% 292
Non-white non-college 520 33% 15% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 25% 43% 32% 292
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 52% 33% 15% 124
Others 48% 36% 17% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 68% 26% 5% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 34% 41% 25% 470
No longer married 18% 44% 37% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 37% 23% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 28% 46% 27% 53
Single men 66% 30% 4% 88
Married women 29% 45% 26% 236
Unmarried women 12% 43% 44% 81
Single women 70% 24% 6% 107
MARAC White married 31% 41% 28% 347
Non-white married 44% 41% 16% 123
White not married 38% 38% 24% 213
Non-white not married 66% 26% 8% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 62% 31% % 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 58% 33% 10% 60
White married men 37% 36% 27% 174
White married women 25% 46% 28% 174
White no longer married 21% 43% 36% 36
men
White no longer married 12% 45% 43% 66
women
Other 54% 34% 12% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 67% 31% 3% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 41% 30% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 70% 29% 2% 129
Mom 63% 33% 4% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 65% 33% 2% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 16% 46% 39% 292
Divorced / children 61% 29% 10% 11
Divorced / no children 18% 63% 20% 60
Single / no children 65% 29% 6% 168
Other / mixed 35% 23% 42% 91
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RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 27% 39% 34% 241
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 47% 37% 16% 95
Infrequently 39% 44% 17% 259
Never 53% 30% 17% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 43% 26% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 45% 36% 20% 487
Refused 54% 27% 19% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 40% 38% 22% 134
Male not evangelical 47% 36% 17% 242
Female _born again/ 23% 47% 30% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 43% 35% 22% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 25% 45% 30% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 45% 38% 16% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 25% 46% 29% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁ;svtfg:: conservative 44% 39% 17% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 25% 40% 35% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 47% 37% 16% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 41% 23% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 38% 23% 480
Working class 50% 34% 16% 156
Low income 31% 42% 27% 91
Unemployed 55% 45% 4
Refused 60% 21% 19% 6
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 33% 39% 28% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;neri;:sss fican 52% 26% 22% 55
Middle class Hispanics 56% 40% 4% 71
Middle class other races 38% 50% 12% 25
Other 42% 38% 21% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 17% 42% 41% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 34% 46% 21% 77
Every so often 44% 34% 23% 233
Not at all 44% 38% 18% 408
Unsure / refused 17% 69% 14% 4
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D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 8% 49% 42% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 37% 42% 21% 83
Every so often 40% 39% 21% 199
Not at all 48% 34% 18% 413
Unsure / refused 20% 64% 16% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 14% 46% 40% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 43% 41% 16% 70
Every so often 44% 33% 23% 188
Not at all 42% 38% 19% 457
Unsure / refused 16% 61% 22% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 13% 34% 53% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 10% 51% 39% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 14% 45% 40% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 49% 35% 16% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 19% 47% 35% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 23% 43% 34% 132
Newspaper 19% 49% 32% 69
Radio 50% 36% 14% 76
Internet 65% 28% 7% 259
Other 41% 38% 20% 55
Combination / all 38% 34% 28% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 38% 37% 24% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 44% 38% 18% 24
Wrong track 41% 38% 21% 511
TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 800
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 33% 3% 64% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 4% 66% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 60% 120
South 33% 3% 64% 215
South Central 29% 5% 67% 78
Central Plains 32% 68% 57
Mountain States 28% 4% 67% 59
West 36% 4% 59% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 38% 6% 56% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 6% 52% 63
Texas 27% 5% 68% 63
New York 31% 5% 63% 42
Rest of country 32% 2% 66% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 27% 3% 70% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 32% 204 66% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 39% 4% 57% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 34% 3% 63% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 33% 3% 64% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 24% 204 75% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 39% 4% 57% 163
Suburb 41% 4% 54% 278
Unsure / refused 35% 6% 60% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 31% 4% 65% 376
Female 35% 2% 63% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 22% 2% 76% 166
GENDER
Rural women 25% 1% 73% 183
Urban men 32% 6% 62% 69
Urban women 45% 3% 53% 94
Suburban men 42% 7% 52% 138
Suburban women 41% 2% 57% 141
Unsure 29% 7% 64% 8
RAGE 18-34 30% 4% 65% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 33% 3% 64% 184
45-64 33% 3% 64% 304
65 or over 37% 2% 61% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 32% 3% 65% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 33% 3% 64% 304
65 or over 37% 2% 61% 176
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 28% 5% 67% 222
Male / 55+ 35% 3% 61% 154
Female / under 55 36% 2% 62% 222
Female / 55+ 35% 2% 63% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 5% 59% 76
Employed 33% 3% 65% 512
Retired 33% 3% 64% 210
Refused 20% 80% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 4% 66% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 31% 6% 63% 109
Female / employed 35% 2% 63% 245
Female / not employed 36% 2% 62% 179
RRACE White 26% 4% 70% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 48% 1% 51% 96
Hispanic / Latino 58% 2% 40% 104
Other 28% 2% 70% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 37% 7% 55% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 35% 2% 64% 91
Black suburban men 36% 64% 22
Black suburban women 58% 3% 39% 21
Urban voters 39% 4% 57% 163
Rural voters 24% 2% 75% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 24% 5% 71% 260
GENDER -
White women 29% 2% 69% 300
Black men 50% 50% 44
Black women 47% 1% 52% 52
Hispanic men 55% 4% 41% a7
Hispanic women 61% 39% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 30% 3% 67% 250
Other 35% 3% 62% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 1% 92% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 25% 6% 69% 72
Democrat 59% 5% 37% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 2% 92% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 9% 91% 172
Male / DEM 61% 7% 32% 153
Female / DEM 57% 3% 40% 223
Male / IND 25% 5% 70% 43
Female / IND 26% 7% 67% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 10% 1% 89% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 5% 0% 94% 180
Under 55 / DEM 51% 4% 45% 233
55 & over / DEM 71% 5% 24% 143
Under 55/ IND 14% 7% 79% 39
55 & over / IND 39% 5% 57% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 1% 91% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 21% 6% 73% 23
Democrat 57% 5% 38% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 1% 96% 286
Soft GOP 25% 75% 58
Ticket splitters 23% 6% 71% 85
Soft DEM 48% 12% 40% 40
Hard DEM 61% 4% 36% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 15% 1% 84% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 11% 58% 49
Liberal 56% 4% 40% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 5% 0% 95% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 23% 2% 75% 240
Moderate / liberal 53% 5% 42% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 1% 92% 352
GROUPS
Independent 25% 6% 69% 72
Conservative DEM 58% 3% 39% 58
Mod / lib DEM 59% 5% 36% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 59% 4% 37% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 50% 6% 44% 102
Independent 21% 6% 73% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 19% 2% 79% 34
Conservative GOP 7% 1% 93% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 3% 97% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 36% 4% 60% 532
Very liberal DEM 66% 3% 31% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 15% 2% 83% 211
Conservative women 16% 0% 84% 208
Moderate men 30% 16% 53% 31
Moderate women 31% 3% 66% 18
Liberal men 56% 5% 39% 134
Liberal women 56% 3% 41% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 24% 76% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 2% 69% 152
Some college 32% 2% 67% 240
College graduate 37% 4% 59% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 28% 3% 69% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 33% 6% 61% 189
Non college grad women 31% 1% 68% 229
College grad women 40% 3% 57% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 30% 5% 65% 268
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 52% 3% 45% 116
White non-collage o 0 0
praduates 23% 2% 74% 292
Non-white non-college 46% 0% 54% 124
graduates ° ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 23% 2% 4% 292
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 46% 0% 54% 124
Others 37% 4% 59% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 34% 5% 61% 195
STATUSIC -
Married 34% 3% 64% 470
No longer married 30% 2% 68% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 31% 4% 65% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 28% 2% 69% 53
Single men 32% % 61% 88
Married women 36% 2% 62% 236
Unmarried women 31% 1% 67% 81
Single women 37% 3% 60% 107
MARAC White married 28% 3% 69% 347
Non-white married 49% 2% 49% 123
White not married 23% 5% 71% 213
Non-white not married 49% 1% 50% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 20% 12% 69% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 23% 5% 72% 60
White married men 24% 4% 72% 174
White married women 32% 2% 66% 174
White no longer married 26% 3% 71% 36
men
White no longer married 2506 204 73% 66
women
Other 49% 1% 50% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 31% 2% 67% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 34% 3% 63% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 25% 3% 2% 129
Mom 39% 1% 60% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 3% 66% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 35% 3% 63% 292
Divorced / children 34% 66% 11
Divorced / no children 29% 3% 68% 60
Single / no children 35% 5% 59% 168
Other / mixed 30% 1% 69% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 27% 2% 72% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 32% 4% 64% 95
Infrequently 37% 3% 60% 259
Never 37% 4% 59% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 20% 1% 79% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 42% 4% 54% 487
Refused 22% 4% 73% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 20% 2% 8% 134
Male not evangelical 37% 6% 58% 242
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 19% 0% | 81% 153
Female not evangelical 44% 3% 53% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 1% 89% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 43% 1% 56% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 5% 1% 94% 17
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 31% 1% 68% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 35% 4% 61% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 58% 42% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 43% 4% 54% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 3% 63% 480
Working class 32% 3% 65% 156
Low income 25% 4% 71% 91
Unemployed 55% 45% 4
Refused 34% 66% 6
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 27% 3% 70% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 47% 1% 5204 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 3% 43% 71
Middle class other races 33% 1% 66% 25
Other 32% 4% 64% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 66% 3% 31% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 58% 5% 36% 77
Every so often 40% 1% 59% 233
Not at all 19% 3% 78% 408
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 10% 1% 89% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 19% 2% 78% 83
Every so often 31% 3% 67% 199
Not at all 43% 4% 53% 413
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 71% 2% 27% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 56% 3% 40% 70
Every so often 43% 1% 55% 188
Not at all 19% 4% 78% 457
Unsure / refused 39% 61% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 44% 56% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 71% 1% 28% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 3204 204 65% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every s often 31% 3% 66% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 38% 3% 59% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 36% 2% 62% 132
Newspaper 43% 3% 54% 69
Radio 22% 3% 75% 76
Internet 29% 2% 69% 259
Other 30% 6% 65% 55
Combination / all 41% 6% 52% 47
TOTAL 33% 3% 64% 800
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Q2 Q2 CONCERNING / THREATS TO OUR SYSTEM OF GOVERNMENT TOTAL
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning | concerning
TOTAL 49% 27% 19% 5% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 42% 32% 20% 5% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 42% 28% 27% 2% 2% 120
South 50% 32% 14% 3% 1% 215
South Central 50% 19% 26% 4% 1% 78
Central Plains 56% 28% 14% 2% 57
Mountain States 45% 21% 19% 15% 59
West 59% 19% 17% 6% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 54% 22% 19% 6% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 67% 27% 4% 2% 63
Texas 52% 20% 23% 4% 2% 63
New York 42% 33% 22% 3% 42
Rest of country 46% 28% 20% 5% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 45% 32% 18% 4% 2% 139
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 51% 27% 18% 5% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 48% 25% 22% 5% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 52% 28% 16% 3% 1% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 47% 26% 22% 6% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 50% 25% 20% 4% 1% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 46% 28% 21% 5% 163
Suburb 49% 28% 16% 6% 0% 278
Unsure / refused 52% 19% 24% 6% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 27% 22% 6% 0% 376
Female 53% 26% 16% 3% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 50% 24% 22% 3% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 50% 27% 18% 4% 1% 183
Urban men 37% 32% 26% 5% 69
Urban women 53% 25% 17% 5% 94
Suburban men 39% 30% 20% 11% 138
Suburban women 59% 27% 13% 1% 1% 141
Unsure 63% 30% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 45% 25% 25% 5% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 46% 30% 19% 5% 1% 184
45-64 51% 27% 17% 5% 304
65 or over 52% 24% 19% 3% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 46% 28% 21% 5% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 51% 27% 17% 5% 304
65 or over 52% 24% 19% 3% 2% 176
(cont.)
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Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 43% 28% 23% 6% 222
Male / 55+ 45% 27% 21% 6% 1% 154
Female / under 55 51% 29% 17% 2% 0% 222
Female / 55+ 55% 24% 16% 4% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 54% 16% 20% 9% 1% 76
Employed 46% 28% 20% 5% 0% 512
Retired 53% 27% 17% 2% 1% 210
Refused 76% 24% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 29% 23% 6% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 24% 20% 7% 109
Female / employed 51% 28% 16% 5% 245
Female / not employed 56% 24% 17% 2% 2% 179
RRACE White 47% 29% 18% 5% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 50% 23% 22% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 57% 19% 21% 3% 104
Other 50% 29% 19% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 29% 37% 21% 13% 91
IRACE White suburban women 58% 25% 14% 1% 1% 91
Black suburban men 67% 11% 22% 22
Black suburban women 45% 49% 7% 21
Urban voters 46% 28% 21% 5% 163
Rural voters 50% 25% 20% 4% 1% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 39% 32% 22% 6% 0% 260
GENDER White women 55% 26% 15% 3% 1% 300
Black men 54% 11% 29% 6% 44
Black women 46% 32% 16% 6% 52
Hispanic men 60% 14% 19% 7% 47
Hispanic women 55% 23% 22% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 48% 26% 19% 5% 1% 250
Other 49% 27% 19% 5% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 49% 28% 20% 2% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 50% 27% 15% 8% 72
Democrat 49% 25% 19% 6% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 45% 29% 23% 2% 1% 180
PARTYD Female / GOP 53% 28% 16% 2% 1% 172
Male / DEM 41% 27% 22% 9% 153
Female / DEM 54% 24% 17% 4% 1% 223
Male / IND 49% 23% 17% 11% 43
Female / IND 51% 34% 12% 4% 29
(cont.)
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Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning | concerning
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 49% 28% 21% 1% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 49% 28% 18% 4% 1% 180
Under 55 / DEM 46% 28% 20% 7% 233
55 & over / DEM 53% 22% 17% 6% 2% 143
Under 55/ IND 48% 32% 12% 8% 39
55 & over / IND 52% 22% 18% 7% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 49% 30% 18% 3% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 42% 22% 27% 8% 23
Democrat 49% 25% 19% 6% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 28% 16% 2% 1% 286
Soft GOP 31% 31% 33% 4% 58
Ticket splitters 47% 26% 20% 7% 85
Soft DEM 47% 22% 17% 14% 40
Hard DEM 49% 26% 19% 6% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 48% 29% 21% 3% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 45% 24% 11% 14% 6% 49
Liberal 51% 25% 18% 6% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 59% 26% 13% 2% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 39% 30% 27% 3% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 50% 25% 17% 7% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 49% 28% 20% 2% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 50% 27% 15% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 40% 25% 30% 4% 1% 58
Mod /lib DEM 50% 25% 17% 7% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 52% 25% 17% 6% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 41% 22% 26% 8% 3% 102
Independent 42% 22% 27% 8% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 27% 27% 7% 3% 34
Conservative GOP 50% 30% 17% 2% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 59% 26% 13% 1% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 45% 28% 22% 5% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 53% 24% 16% 7% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 44% 28% 24% 4% 1% 211
Conservative women 52% 29% 18% 1% 0% 208
Moderate men 49% 18% 17% 15% 31
Moderate women 38% 32% 13% 17% 18
Liberal men 43% 29% 21% 7% 134
Liberal women 56% 22% 17% 5% 198
(cont.)
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REDUC Less than high school 51% 40% 2% 3% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 54% 22% 19% 5% 152

Some college 50% 30% 15% 4% 1% 240

College graduate 46% 26% 23% 5% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men A47% 28% 19% 6% 1% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 41% 27% 25% 7% 189

Non college grad women 56% 27% 13% 3% 1% 229

College grad women 50% 25% 21% 3% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 45% 26% 25% 4% 1% 268

Non-white college o o o 0

graduates 49% 26% 19% 6% 116

White non-collage 50 | 32% |  13% 5% 1% 202

graduates

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 57% 18% 23% 2% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 50% 32% 13% 5% 1% 292
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 57% 18% 23% 204 124

graduate

Others 46% 26% 23% 5% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 47% 21% 24% % 195
STATUS/C -

Married 49% 30% 17% 4% 0% 470

No longer married 52% 25% 17% 3% 3% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 31% 22% 5% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 51% 22% 19% 6% 2% 53

Single men 43% 22% 25% 9% 88

Married women 55% 28% 13% 3% 0% 236

Unmarried women 52% 28% 15% 2% 3% 81

Single women 51% 20% 24% 5% 107
MARAC White married 46% 31% 18% 4% 0% 347

Non-white married 55% 25% 16% 4% 123

White not married 49% 25% 19% 6% 2% 213

Non-white not married 50% 20% 25% 5% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 38% 28% 20% 14% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 54% 12% 25% 9% 60

White married men 37% 34% 24% 6% 174

White married women 56% 29% 12% 3% 1% 174

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 49% 30% 17% 3% 36

White no longer married 5206 30% 14% 4% 66

women

Other 53% 22% 21% 4% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 48% 29% 20% 3% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 26% 19% 5% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 25% 25% 4% 1% 129
Mom 51% 34% 12% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 46% 31% 20% 3% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 50% 29% 16% 5% 0% 292
Divorced / children 34% 32% 24% 10% 11
Divorced / no children 55% 20% 18% 3% 3% 60
Single / no children 46% 22% 25% 7% 168
Other / mixed 53% 26% 16% 4% 1% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 46% 31% 20% 3% 1% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 54% 21% 21% 3% 1% 95
Infrequently 45% 28% 22% 5% 259
Never 55% 23% 13% 7% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 48% 27% 22% 2% 1% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 49% 26% 18% 6% 1% 487
Refused 61% 30% 7% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 43% 28% 26% 4% 134
Male not evangelical 45% 27% 20% 8% 0% 242
Female born again / 52% 27% 19% 1% 1% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 54% 26% 15% 5% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 49% 30% 20% 1% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 45% 22% 28% 5% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 50% 31% 18% 1% 0% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 39% 30% 31% 1% 48
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 43% 2506 28% 1% 3% 29
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 54% 12% 25% 9% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 16% 26% 10% 2% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 28% 19% 3% 0% 480
Working class 43% 33% 18% 6% 1% 156
Low income 53% 21% 18% 7% 1% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 86% 14% 6
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 49% 30% 18% 2% 1% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 46% 22% 22% 10% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 19% 22% 5% 71
Middle class other races 51% 30% 18% 2% 25
Other 48% 25% 19% 7% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 61% 23% 12% 1% 3% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 49% 23% 22% 6% 77
Every so often 44% 29% 20% 7% 233
Not at all 49% 27% 19% 4% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 54% 16% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 55% 27% 15% 2% 2% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 51% 30% 14% 4% 1% 83
Every so often 44% 26% 24% 6% 0% 199
Not at all 49% 27% 19% 5% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 22% 43% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 62% 16% 16% 5% 1% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 49% 23% 20% 6% 1% 70
Every so often 43% 34% 19% 4% 188
Not at all 49% 26% 19% 5% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 56% 15% 28% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 5206 18% 17% 13% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 62% 2204 16% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 58% 23% 13% 4% 1% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 26% 28% 21% 50 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 55% 29% 12% 3% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOjc | Broadcast TV 58% 16% 18% 8% 132
Newspaper 37% 33% 24% 5% 69
Radio 42% 35% 16% 5% 2% 76
Internet 48% 25% 23% 4% 1% 259
Other 50% 25% 21% 4% 55
Combination / all 34% 39% 18% 6% 2% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 45% 29% 21% 4% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 33% 13% 20% 31% 2% 24
Wrong track 52% 26% 18% 4% 1% 511
TOTAL 49% 27% 19% 5% 1% 800
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TOTAL 76% 19% 5% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 74% 20% 5% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 69% 27% 2% 2% 120
South 82% 14% 3% 1% 215
South Central 69% 26% 4% 1% 78
Central Plains 84% 14% 204 57
Mountain States 66% 19% 15% 59
West 77% 17% 6% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 75% 19% 6% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 94% 4% 2% 63
Texas 2% 23% 4% 2% 63
New York 76% 22% 3% 42
Rest of country 74% 20% 5% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 77% 18% 4% 2% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 7% 18% 5% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 73% 22% 5% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 80% 16% 3% 1% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 72% 22% 6% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 75% 20% 4% 1% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 74% 21% 5% 163
Suburb 7% 16% 6% 0% 278
Unsure / refused 71% 24% 6% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 71% 22% 6% 0% 376
Female 80% 16% 3% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 74% 22% 3% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 76% 18% 4% 1% 183
Urban men 69% 26% 5% 69
Urban women 78% 17% 5% 94
Suburban men 69% 20% 11% 138
Suburban women 86% 13% 1% 1% 141
Unsure 63% 30% % 8
RAGE 18-34 70% 25% 5% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 76% 19% 5% 1% 184
45-64 78% 17% 5% 304
65 or over 76% 19% 3% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 74% 21% 5% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 45-64 78% 17% 5% 304
65 or over 76% 19% 3% 2% 176
(cont.)
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 71% 23% 6% 222
Male / 55+ 72% 21% 6% 1% 154
Female / under 55 80% 17% 2% 0% 222
Female / 55+ 79% 16% 4% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 70% 20% 9% 1% 76
Employed 75% 20% 5% 0% 512
Retired 80% 17% 2% 1% 210
Refused 100% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 71% 23% 6% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 73% 20% 7% 109
Female / employed 79% 16% 5% 245
Female / not employed 80% 17% 2% 2% 179
RRACE White 76% 18% 5% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 72% 22% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 76% 21% 3% 104
Other 79% 19% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 66% 21% 13% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 84% 14% 1% 1% 91
Black suburban men 78% 22% 22
Black suburban women 93% 7% 21
Urban voters 74% 21% 5% 163
Rural voters 75% 20% 4% 1% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 71% 22% 6% 0% 260
GENDER -
White women 80% 15% 3% 1% 300
Black men 65% 29% 6% 44
Black women 78% 16% 6% 52
Hispanic men 74% 19% 7% a7
Hispanic women 78% 22% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 75% 19% 5% 1% 250
Other 76% 19% 5% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 20% 2% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 15% 8% 72
Democrat 74% 19% 6% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 74% 23% 2% 1% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 81% 16% 2% 1% 172
Male / DEM 68% 22% 9% 153
Female / DEM 78% 17% 4% 1% 223
Male / IND 72% 17% 11% 43
Female / IND 85% 12% 4% 29
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 77% 21% 1% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 7% 18% 4% 1% 180
Under 55 / DEM 73% 20% 7% 233
55 & over / DEM 75% 17% 6% 2% 143
Under 55/ IND 80% 12% 8% 39
55 & over / IND 74% 18% 7% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 78% 18% 3% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 64% 27% 8% 23
Democrat 74% 19% 6% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 81% 16% 2% 1% 286
Soft GOP 62% 33% 4% 58
Ticket splitters 73% 20% 7% 85
Soft DEM 69% 17% 14% 40
Hard DEM 75% 19% 6% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 76% 21% 3% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 69% 11% 14% 6% 49
Liberal 76% 18% 6% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 85% 13% 2% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 70% 27% 3% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 75% 17% 7% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 77% 20% 2% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 7% 15% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 66% 30% 4% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 75% 17% % 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 7% 17% 6% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 63% 26% 8% 3% 102
Independent 64% 27% 8% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 63% 27% % 3% 34
Conservative GOP 80% 17% 2% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 86% 13% 1% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 72% 22% 5% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 7% 16% 7% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 72% 24% 4% 1% 211
Conservative women 81% 18% 1% 0% 208
Moderate men 67% 17% 15% 31
Moderate women 71% 13% 17% 18
Liberal men 72% 21% 7% 134
Liberal women 79% 17% 5% 198
(cont.)
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REDUC Less than high school 91% 2% 3% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 76% 19% 5% 152

Some college 80% 15% 4% 1% 240

College graduate 72% 23% 5% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 75% 19% 6% 1% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 68% 25% 7% 189

Non college grad women 83% 13% 3% 1% 229

College grad women 75% 21% 3% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 70% 25% 4% 1% 268

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 75% 19% 6% 116

White non-collage o o o 0

graduates 81% 13% 5% 1% 292

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 75% 23% 2% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 81% 13% 5% 1% 292
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 75% 23% 2% 124

Others 2% 23% 5% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 69% 24% 7% 195
STATUS/C -

Married 78% 17% 4% 0% 470

No longer married 7% 17% 3% 3% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 73% 22% 5% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 73% 19% 6% 2% 53

Single men 65% 25% 9% 88

Married women 83% 13% 3% 0% 236

Unmarried women 80% 15% 2% 3% 81

Single women 71% 24% 5% 107
MARAC White married 78% 18% 4% 0% 347

Non-white married 80% 16% 4% 123

White not married 73% 19% 6% 2% 213

Non-white not married 70% 25% 5% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 66% 20% 14% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 66% 25% 9% 60

White married men 71% 24% 6% 174

White married women 84% 12% 3% 1% 174

White no longer married 80% 17% 3% 36

men

White no longer married 829% 14% 4% 66

women

Other 75% 21% 4% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 7% 20% 3% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 75% 19% 5% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 70% 25% 4% 1% 129
Mom 85% 12% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 7% 20% 3% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 79% 16% 5% 0% 292
Divorced / children 66% 24% 10% 11
Divorced / no children 75% 18% 3% 3% 60
Single / no children 68% 25% 7% 168
Other / mixed 79% 16% 4% 1% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 77% 20% 3% 1% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 75% 21% 3% 1% 95
Infrequently 73% 22% 5% 259
Never 79% 13% 7% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 75% 22% 204 1% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 75% 18% 6% 1% 487
Refused 92% 7% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 70% 26% 4% 134
Male not evangelical 72% 20% 8% 0% 242
Female _born again/ 79% 19% 1% 1% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 80% 15% 5% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 78% 20% 1% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 67% 28% 5% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 80% 18% 1% 0% 17
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 68% 31% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 68% 28% 1% 3% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 66% 25% 9% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 62% 26% 10% 2% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 7% 19% 3% 0% 480
Working class 76% 18% 6% 1% 156
Low income 74% 18% 7% 1% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 100% 6
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 79% 18% 2% 1% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 68% 22% 10% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 73% 22% 5% 71
Middle class other races 81% 18% 2% 25
Other 73% 19% 7% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 84% 12% 1% 3% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 2% 22% 6% 77
Every so often 74% 20% 7% 233
Not at all 76% 19% 4% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 82% 15% 2% 2% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 81% 14% 4% 1% 83
Every so often 70% 24% 6% 0% 199
Not at all 76% 19% 5% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 65% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 78% 16% 5% 1% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 72% 20% 6% 1% 70
Every so often 7% 19% 4% 188
Not at all 75% 19% 5% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 72% 28% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 70% 17% 13% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 84% 16% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 81% 13% 4% 1% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 74% 21% 50 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 85% 12% 3% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 75% 18% 8% 132
Newspaper 70% 24% 5% 69
Radio 76% 16% 5% 2% 76
Internet 72% 23% 4% 1% 259
Other 75% 21% 4% 55
Combination / all 74% 18% 6% 204 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 74% 21% 4% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 20% 31% 2% 24
Wrong track 78% 18% 4% 1% 511
TOTAL 76% 19% 5% 1% 800
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TOTAL 38% 17% 19% 25% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 39% 19% 14% 28% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 29% 24% 26% 21% 1% 120
South 45% 13% 16% 25% 0% 215
South Central 44% 16% 20% 19% 1% 78
Central Plains 36% 19% 18% 26% 1% 57
Mountain States 37% 15% 17% 29% 2% 59
West 32% 14% 25% 29% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 16% 19% 33% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 14% 12% 27% 63
Texas 50% 13% 18% 18% 2% 63
New York 48% 13% 15% 24% 42
Rest of country 36% 18% 21% 25% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 37% 16% 23% 24% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 41% 17% 18% 23% 1% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 35% 17% 19% 30% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 41% 16% 18% 24% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 36% 17% 20% 26% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 44% 18% 20% 18% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 29% 14% 24% 33% 1% 163
Suburb 36% 17% 16% 31% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 53% 19% 11% 17% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 20% 18% 26% 1% 376
Female 40% 14% 20% 25% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 45% 22% 16% 16% 0% 166
GENDER
Rural women 43% 14% 24% 19% 1% 183
Urban men 21% 18% 26% 34% 1% 69
Urban women 34% 12% 22% 32% 94
Suburban men 32% 17% 16% 33% 1% 138
Suburban women 39% 16% 16% 28% 1% 141
Unsure 56% 8% 14% 22% 8
RAGE 18-34 24% 14% 26% 35% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 40% 16% 21% 23% 0% 184
45-64 42% 17% 17% 23% 1% 304
65 or over 39% 20% 16% 24% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 33% 15% 23% 28% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 42% 17% 17% 23% 1% 304
65 or over 39% 20% 16% 24% 1% 176
(cont.)
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 37% 17% 19% 26% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 36% 23% 16% 25% 0% 154
Female / under 55 34% 14% 23% 27% 1% 222
Female / 55+ 46% 14% 17% 23% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 20% 10% 34% 76
Employed 36% 16% 22% 26% 0% 512
Retired 43% 18% 17% 21% 1% 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 19% 20% 25% 1% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 21% 13% 28% 0% 109
Female / employed 36% 13% 24% 27% 0% 245
Female / not employed 44% 16% 16% 22% 1% 179
RRACE White 38% 17% 19% 25% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 11% 21% 26% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 36% 17% 18% 28% 1% 104
Other 46% 20% 17% 18% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 28% 19% 17% 35% 1% 91
/RACE White suburban women 43% 14% 16% 27% 0% 91
Black suburban men 44% 18% 7% 31% 22
Black suburban women 39% 6% 34% 15% 6% 21
Urban voters 29% 14% 24% 33% 1% 163
Rural voters 44% 18% 20% 18% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 34% 22% 18% 26% 0% 260
GENDER White women 41% 14% 20% 25% 0% 300
Black men 32% 16% 16% 36% 44
Black women 47% 7% 25% 19% 2% 52
Hispanic men 51% 12% 18% 16% 2% 47
Hispanic women 24% 21% 17% 38% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 21% 17% 24% 1% 250
Other 38% 15% 20% 26% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 51% 22% 20% 7% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 40% 12% 18% 28% 2% 72
Democrat 26% 13% 18% 42% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 45% 25% 21% 9% 180
PARTYID Female / GOP 57% 17% 20% 5% 1% 172
Male / DEM 26% 15% 15% 44% 1% 153
Female / DEM 26% 12% 21% 41% 1% 223
Male / IND 35% 13% 18% 31% 3% 43
Female / IND 47% 10% 19% 22% 1% 29
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Q3 Q3 CONCERNING / ELECTION INTEGRITY TOTAL
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning | concerning
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 53% 23% 20% 5% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 49% 21% 21% 9% 1% 180
Under 55/ DEM 20% 12% 24% 43% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 35% 15% 10% 40% 143
Under 55/IND 50% 8% 14% 25% 3% 39
55 & over / IND 28% 16% 24% 31% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 19% 19% 8% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 33% 15% 27% 23% 2% 23
Democrat 25% 14% 19% 41% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 20% 18% 4% 0% 286
Soft GOP 24% 31% 27% 18% 58
Ticket splitters 39% 12% 20% 27% 2% 85
Soft DEM 28% 17% 15% 40% 40
Hard DEM 25% 13% 19% 43% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 50% 21% 20% 9% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 29% 17% 11% 41% 2% 49
Liberal 24% 12% 19% 44% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 67% 20% 10% 2% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 21% 27% 14% 240
Moderate / liberal 25% 12% 18% 43% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 51% 22% 20% 7% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 40% 12% 18% 28% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 41% 18% 24% 17% 58
Mod /lib DEM 23% 12% 17% 47% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 23% 12% 18% 46% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 30% 22% 19% 28% 1% 102
Independent 33% 15% 27% 23% 2% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 32% 17% 27% 25% 34
Conservative GOP 55% 20% 19% 6% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 66% 21% 10% 2% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 33% 17% 22% 28% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 20% 11% 20% 50% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 46% 24% 20% 10% 211
Conservative women 54% 17% 20% 8% 1% 208
Moderate men 25% 11% 10% 50% 3% 31
Moderate women 36% 26% 12% 26% 18
Liberal men 23% 15% 16% 45% 1% 134
Liberal women 25% 10% 22% 43% 1% 198
(cont.)
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Q3 Q3 CONCERNING / ELECTION INTEGRITY TOTAL
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning | concerning

REDUC Less than high school 51% 18% 10% 17% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 20% 19% 12% 152

Some college 36% 20% 19% 25% 240

College graduate 35% 13% 20% 31% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 41% 24% 17% 19% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 32% 16% 19% 32% 1% 189

Non college grad women 42% 17% 20% 21% 0% 229

College grad women 37% 11% 21% 30% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 34% 13% 21% 31% 1% 268

Non-white college 3% | 13% | 19% |  32% 2% 116

graduates

White non-collage 41% | 21% |  18% |  20% 0% 202

graduates

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 43% 18% 19% 20% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 41% 21% 18% 20% 0% 292
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college 43% 18% 19% 20% 124

graduate

Others 35% 13% 20% 31% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 9% 24% 36% 1% 195
STATUS/C -

Married 40% 18% 17% 24% 1% 470

No longer married 42% 23% 19% 16% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 21% 18% 22% 1% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 38% 23% 15% 23% 53

Single men 31% 13% 19% 36% 1% 88

Married women 43% 15% 16% 25% 1% 236

Unmarried women 44% 23% 21% 12% 81

Single women 29% 6% 29% 35% 1% 107
MARAC White married 39% 17% 18% 24% 1% 347

Non-white married 43% 21% 15% 21% 123

White not married 35% 18% 21% 27% 213

Non-white not married 35% 9% 23% 30% 2% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 31% 15% 16% 38% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 33% 5% 26% 35% 60

White married men 35% 22% 19% 24% 1% 174

White married women 44% 13% 17% 25% 1% 174

\rli\]lg::e no longer married 3206 3204 17% 19% 36

White no longer married 20% 23% 2204 14% 66

women

Other 39% 15% 19% 26% 1% 240
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Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning | concerning
RCHILD HAVE Yes 42% 18% 19% 21% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 16% 19% 27% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 46% 17% 18% 19% 1% 129
Mom 37% 19% 20% 25% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 40% 18% 19% 22% 1% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 41% 18% 16% 24% 1% 292
Divorced / children 60% 31% 9% 11
Divorced / no children 45% 24% 14% 16% 60
Single / no children 26% 10% 25% 38% 1% 168
Other / mixed 41% 15% 23% 21% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 44% 17% 21% 17% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 46% 21% 11% 21% 1% 95
Infrequently 34% 18% 21% 27% 0% 259
Never 33% 13% 18% 35% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 45% 21% 21% 12% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 14% 18% 34% 1% 487
Refused 56% 11% 11% 22% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 35% 29% 22% 14% 134
Male not evangelical 37% 14% 15% 32% 1% 242
Female born again / 54% 15% 21% 10% 1% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 31% 14% 20% 34% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 43% 24% 23% 10% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 50% 15% 19% 16% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 49% 25% 22% 4% 1% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 58% 16% 23% 3% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 11% 20% 27% 42% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 39% 15% 14% 33% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 3% 30% 31% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 17% 19% 23% 1% 480
Working class 32% 20% 19% 29% 156
Low income 38% 17% 16% 28% 1% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 69% 31% 6
(cont.)
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Q3 Q3 CONCERNING / ELECTION INTEGRITY TOTAL
Extremely Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning | concerning
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 39% 17% 19% 24% 0% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 38% 8% 28% 25% 2% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 41% 25% 13% 19% 1% 71
Middle class other races 45% 21% 13% 21% 25
Other 36% 16% 20% 28% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 39% 15% 14% 32% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 31% 15% 13% 37% 3% 77
Every so often 29% 13% 26% 30% 1% 233
Not at all 44% 20% 17% 19% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 53% 23% 18% 7% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 49% 26% 15% 8% 1% 83
Every so often 40% 15% 25% 18% 1% 199
Not at all 31% 14% 17% 37% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 65% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 27% 15% 14% 44% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 45% 15% 14% 26% 0% 70
Every so often 32% 14% 25% 29% 1% 188
Not at all 42% 19% 18% 21% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 62% 28% 9% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 49% 23% 20% 9% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 38% 18% 11% 33% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 20% 17% 18% 250 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 37% |  17% | 20% | 25% 1% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 40% 21% 17% 21% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 38% 10% 21% 31% 132
Newspaper 33% 20% 23% 22% 2% 69
Radio 41% 24% 19% 16% 76
Internet 36% 15% 21% 28% 1% 259
Other 44% 17% 21% 18% 55
Combination / all 42% 12% 6% 36% 3% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 24% 16% 17% 43% 1% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 12% 3% 73% 24
Wrong track 47% 17% 21% 14% 1% 511
TOTAL 38% 17% 19% 25% 1% 800
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R3 R3 CONCERNING / ELECTION INTEGRITY/C TOTAL
Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning
TOTAL 55% 19% 25% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 58% 14% 28% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 52% 26% 21% 1% 120
South 58% 16% 25% 0% 215
South Central 59% 20% 19% 1% 78
Central Plains 55% 18% 26% 1% 57
Mountain States 52% 17% 29% 2% 59
West 46% 25% 29% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 48% 19% 33% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 62% 12% 27% 63
Texas 63% 18% 18% 2% 63
New York 61% 15% 24% 42
Rest of country 54% 21% 25% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 53% 23% 24% 139
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 58% 18% 23% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 51% 19% 30% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 58% 18% 24% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 53% 20% 26% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 62% 20% 18% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 43% 24% 33% 1% 163
Suburb 52% 16% 31% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 2% 11% 17% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 18% 26% 1% 376
Female 54% 20% 25% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 68% 16% 16% 0% 166
GENDER
Rural women 57% 24% 19% 1% 183
Urban men 39% 26% 34% 1% 69
Urban women 46% 22% 32% 94
Suburban men 50% 16% 33% 1% 138
Suburban women 55% 16% 28% 1% 141
Unsure 64% 14% 22% 8
RAGE 18-34 38% 26% 35% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 56% 21% 23% 0% 184
45-64 59% 17% 23% 1% 304
65 or over 59% 16% 24% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 49% 23% 28% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 59% 17% 23% 1% 304
65 or over 59% 16% 24% 1% 176
(cont.)
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R3 R3 CONCERNING / ELECTION INTEGRITY/C TOTAL
Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 54% 19% 26% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 59% 16% 25% 0% 154
Female / under 55 49% 23% 27% 1% 222
Female / 55+ 60% 17% 23% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 56% 10% 34% 76
Employed 52% 22% 26% 0% 512
Retired 61% 17% 21% 1% 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 20% 25% 1% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 59% 13% 28% 0% 109
Female / employed 49% 24% 27% 0% 245
Female / not employed 61% 16% 22% 1% 179
RRACE White 55% 19% 25% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 51% 21% 26% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 53% 18% 28% 1% 104
Other 66% 17% 18% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 47% 17% 35% 1% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 57% 16% 27% 0% 91
Black suburban men 62% 7% 31% 22
Black suburban women 45% 34% 15% 6% 21
Urban voters 43% 24% 33% 1% 163
Rural voters 62% 20% 18% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 55% 18% 26% 0% 260
GENDER -
White women 55% 20% 25% 0% 300
Black men 48% 16% 36% 44
Black women 54% 25% 19% 2% 52
Hispanic men 63% 18% 16% 2% a7
Hispanic women 45% 17% 38% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 58% 17% 24% 1% 250
Other 53% 20% 26% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 72% 20% 7% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 52% 18% 28% 2% 72
Democrat 39% 18% 42% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 71% 21% 9% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 74% 20% 5% 1% 172
Male / DEM 41% 15% 44% 1% 153
Female / DEM 38% 21% 41% 1% 223
Male / IND 48% 18% 31% 3% 43
Female / IND 57% 19% 22% 1% 29
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 75% 20% 5% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 69% 21% 9% 1% 180
Under 55/ DEM 32% 24% 43% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 50% 10% 40% 143
Under 55/ IND 58% 14% 25% 3% 39
55 & over / IND 44% 24% 31% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 73% 19% 8% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 48% 27% 23% 2% 23
Democrat 39% 19% 41% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 18% 4% 0% 286
Soft GOP 55% 27% 18% 58
Ticket splitters 51% 20% 27% 2% 85
Soft DEM 45% 15% 40% 40
Hard DEM 38% 19% 43% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 71% 20% 9% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 46% 11% 41% 2% 49
Liberal 36% 19% 44% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 87% 10% 2% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 59% 27% 14% 240
Moderate / liberal 37% 18% 43% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 72% 20% 7% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 52% 18% 28% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 59% 24% 17% 58
Mod / lib DEM 36% 17% 47% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 35% 18% 46% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 51% 19% 28% 1% 102
Independent 48% 27% 23% 2% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 48% 27% 25% 34
Conservative GOP 75% 19% 6% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 87% 10% 2% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 50% 22% 28% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 30% 20% 50% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 70% 20% 10% 211
Conservative women 72% 20% 8% 1% 208
Moderate men 37% 10% 50% 3% 31
Moderate women 61% 12% 26% 18
Liberal men 38% 16% 45% 1% 134
Liberal women 34% 22% 43% 1% 198
(cont.)
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REDUC Less than high school 69% 10% 17% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 69% 19% 12% 152
Some college 56% 19% 25% 240
College graduate 48% 20% 31% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 64% 17% 19% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 48% 19% 32% 1% 189
Non college grad women 59% 20% 21% 0% 229
College grad women 47% 21% 30% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 48% 21% 31% 1% 268
Non-white college o o 9 9
graduates 48% 19% 32% 2% 116
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 62% 18% 20% 0% 292
Non-white non-college 61% 19% 20% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 62% 18% 20% 0% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 61% 19% 20% 124
Others 48% 20% 31% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 39% 24% 36% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 59% 17% 24% 1% 470
No longer married 65% 19% 16% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 59% 18% 22% 1% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 62% 15% 23% 53
Single men 44% 19% 36% 1% 88
Married women 58% 16% 25% 1% 236
Unmarried women 67% 21% 12% 81
Single women 35% 29% 35% 1% 107
MARAC White married 57% 18% 24% 1% 347
Non-white married 64% 15% 21% 123
White not married 52% 21% 27% 213
Non-white not married 45% 23% 30% 2% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 46% 16% 38% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 38% 26% 35% 60
White married men 57% 19% 24% 1% 174
White married women 57% 17% 25% 1% 174
White no longer married 64% 17% 19% 36
men
White no longer married 63% 2204 14% 66
women
Other 55% 19% 26% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 60% 19% 21% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 53% 19% 27% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 63% 18% 19% 1% 129
Mom 56% 20% 25% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 58% 19% 22% 1% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 59% 16% 24% 1% 292
Divorced / children 91% 9% 11
Divorced / no children 70% 14% 16% 60
Single / no children 36% 25% 38% 1% 168
Other / mixed 56% 23% 21% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 61% 21% 17% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 66% 11% 21% 1% 95
Infrequently 52% 21% 27% 0% 259
Never 46% 18% 35% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 66% 21% 12% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 47% 18% 34% 1% 487
Refused 67% 11% 22% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 64% 22% 14% 134
Male not evangelical 52% 15% 32% 1% 242
Female born again / 69% | 21% |  10% 1% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 45% 20% 34% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 67% 23% 10% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 65% 19% 16% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 3% 22% 4% 1% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 4% 23% 3% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 31% 27% 42% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 54% 14% 33% 38
Christians
ECONCLA?2 Upper class 39% 30% 31% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 57% 19% 23% 1% 480
Working class 52% 19% 29% 156
Low income 55% 16% 28% 1% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 100% 6
(cont.)
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concerning | concerning | concerning
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 56% 19% 24% 0% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 46% 28% 25% 2% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 66% 13% 19% 1% 71
Middle class other races 66% 13% 21% 25
Other 52% 20% 28% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 54% 14% 32% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 46% 13% 37% 3% 77
Every so often 43% 26% 30% 1% 233
Not at all 64% 17% 19% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 75% 18% 7% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 75% 15% 8% 1% 83
Every so often 56% 25% 18% 1% 199
Not at all 45% 17% 37% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 65% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 42% 14% 44% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 60% 14% 26% 0% 70
Every so often 45% 25% 29% 1% 188
Not at all 60% 18% 21% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 62% 28% 9% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 7204 20% 9% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 56% 11% 33% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 57% 18% 250 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 54% 20% 250 1% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 61% 17% 21% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 48% 21% 31% 132
Newspaper 53% 23% 22% 2% 69
Radio 65% 19% 16% 76
Internet 51% 21% 28% 1% 259
Other 61% 21% 18% 55
Combination / all 54% 6% 36% 3% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 40% 17% 43% 1% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 3% 73% 24
Wrong track 64% 21% 14% 1% 511
TOTAL 55% 19% 25% 1% 800
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TOTAL 37% 25% 23% 15% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 35% 17% 12% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 29% 20% 10% 120
South 38% 22% 25% 14% 215
South Central 43% 26% 15% 15% 78
Central Plains 36% 17% 35% 11% 57
Mountain States 29% 16% 25% 30% 59
West 34% 21% 27% 18% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 40% 21% 28% 11% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 23% 22% 7% 63
Texas 46% 30% 12% 12% 63
New York 37% 33% 15% 11% 4% 42
Rest of country 35% 24% 24% 17% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 36% 20% 24% 19% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 36% 25% 24% 15% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 39% 28% 20% 13% 1% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 40% 25% 23% 12% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 35% 25% 23% 17% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 34% 24% 23% 18% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 39% 29% 20% 11% 0% 163
Suburb 39% 24% 25% 12% 278
Unsure / refused 32% 15% 15% 37% 2% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 23% 24% 20% 376
Female 41% 26% 22% 10% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 29% 19% 26% 26% 166
GENDER
Rural women 39% 29% 21% 10% 1% 183
Urban men 37% 34% 16% 13% 69
Urban women 41% 26% 23% 10% 0% 94
Suburban men 36% 23% 25% 16% 138
Suburban women 43% 24% 24% 8% 141
Unsure 38% 12% 18% 31% 8
RAGE 18-34 19% 20% 36% 25% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 28% 29% 27% 16% 0% 184
45-64 43% 26% 18% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 51% 23% 17% 9% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 24% 25% 31% 20% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 43% 26% 18% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 51% 23% 17% 9% 1% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 20% 25% 26% 222
Male / 55+ 40% 27% 22% 12% 154
Female / under 55 29% 30% 29% 12% 0% 222
Female / 55+ 54% 22% 15% 8% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 27% 23% 33% 17% 76
Employed 34% 25% 24% 17% 0% 512
Retired 49% 25% 17% 9% 210
Refused 76% 18% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 24% 23% 22% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 22% 25% 16% 109
Female / employed 36% 27% 25% 11% 1% 245
Female / not employed 47% 25% 19% 8% 0% 179
RRACE White 37% 26% 23% 14% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 47% 17% 16% 19% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 32% 25% 28% 16% 104
Other 34% 23% 26% 17% 0% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 29% 25% 26% 20% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 49% 25% 20% 6% 91
Black suburban men 52% 11% 24% 14% 22
Black suburban women 38% 29% 21% 12% 21
Urban voters 39% 29% 20% 11% 0% 163
Rural voters 34% 24% 23% 18% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 26% 26% 19% 260
GENDER -
White women 43% 27% 21% 9% 0% 300
Black men 50% 8% 16% 26% 44
Black women 44% 24% 16% 14% 2% 52
Hispanic men 39% 24% 20% 18% 47
Hispanic women 26% 25% 35% 14% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 45% 28% 19% 8% 250
Other 34% 23% 25% 18% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 29% 25% 28% 18% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 34% 21% 26% 18% 1% 72
Democrat 46% 25% 18% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 26% 21% 28% 25% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 31% 29% 28% 11% 1% 172
Male / DEM 41% 27% 18% 14% 153
Female / DEM 49% 24% 18% 9% 223
Male / IND 34% 17% 26% 23% 43
Female / IND 35% 25% 25% 12% 2% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 18% 25% 33% 23% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 38% 25% 23% 13% 1% 180
Under 55/ DEM 36% 27% 22% 15% 233
55 & over / DEM 62% 22% 11% 5% 143
Under 55/ IND 30% 14% 32% 23% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 39% 29% 18% 13% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 29% 26% 27% 18% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 47% 13% 22% 13% 6% 23
Democrat 44% 25% 19% 12% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 31% 26% 25% 18% 286
Soft GOP 16% 24% 42% 16% 2% 58
Ticket splitters 36% 20% 26% 18% 1% 85
Soft DEM 48% 22% 26% 4% 40
Hard DEM 45% 26% 17% 12% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 32% 24% 27% 17% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 28% 18% 13% 49
Liberal 43% 25% 18% 13% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 34% 24% 20% 22% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 30% 24% 33% 13% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 43% 26% 18% 13% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 29% 25% 28% 18% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 34% 21% 26% 18% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 52% 19% 17% 12% 58
Mod /lib DEM 45% 26% 18% 11% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 45% 25% 19% 11% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 42% 23% 21% 15% 102
Independent 47% 13% 22% 13% 6% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 26% 29% 19% 24% 1% 34
Conservative GOP 29% 25% 28% 17% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 33% 25% 19% 22% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 38% 23% 25% 13% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 40% 31% 18% 11% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 27% 21% 29% 23% 211
Conservative women 37% 28% 25% 10% 1% 208
Moderate men 36% 26% 20% 18% 31
Moderate women 48% 33% 14% 6% 18
Liberal men 42% 26% 16% 15% 134
Liberal women 44% 25% 20% 11% 0% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 39% 35% 16% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 40% 21% 28% 11% 1% 152
Some college 39% 25% 17% 19% 240
College graduate 35% 26% 25% 14% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 34% 21% 22% 22% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 32% 25% 25% 18% 189
Non college grad women 43% 26% 20% 10% 1% 229
College grad women 38% 27% 25% 10% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 26% 25% 15% 0% 268
Non-white college 30% | 25% | 25% | @ 11% 0% 116
graduates
White non-collage o o o 0
praduates 40% 27% 21% 12% 292
Non-white non-college 37% 17% 21% 23% 1% 124
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 40% 27% 21% 12% 292
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college 37% | 17% | 21% |  23% 1% 124
graduate
Others 35% 26% 25% 14% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 36% 20% 25% 19% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 36% 27% 23% 14% 0% 470
No longer married 43% 25% 19% 12% 1% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 30% 25% 26% 19% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 47% 23% 17% 14% 53
Single men 33% 19% 22% 26% 88
Married women 42% 29% 21% 9% 0% 236
Unmarried women 41% 26% 21% 10% 2% 81
Single women 38% 22% 27% 13% 107
MARAC White married 36% 28% 23% 13% 0% 347
Non-white married 36% 23% 24% 17% 123
White not married 38% 24% 23% 15% 213
Non-white not married 40% 19% 22% 17% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 26% 21% 24% 29% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 41% 20% 24% 15% 60
White married men 27% 28% 27% 19% 174
White married women 45% 29% 20% 7% 0% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 45% 2504 24% 6% 36
White no longer married 42% 29% 20% 10% 66
women
Other 38% 21% 23% 17% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 24% 24% 21% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 25% 22% 12% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 29% 19% 24% 29% 129
Mom 33% 31% 25% 10% 0% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 27% 28% 26% 19% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 41% 26% 22% 11% 292
Divorced / children 23% 22% 27% 28% 11
Divorced / no children 44% 24% 21% 11% 0% 60
Single / no children 35% 23% 26% 16% 168
Other / mixed 46% 20% 16% 17% 1% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 40% 28% 21% 12% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 42% 27% 23% 8% 95
Infrequently 35% 25% 22% 17% 1% 259
Never 34% 21% 26% 18% 0% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 36% 27% 19% 18% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 24% 25% 12% 0% 487
Refused 38% 15% 25% 22% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 28% 19% 25% 28% 134
Male not evangelical 36% 25% 23% 16% 242
Female born again / 43% | 33% |  14% |  10% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 39% 23% 27% 10% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 36% 30% 21% 14% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 37% 18% 16% 29% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 35% 29% 21% 15% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 27% 21% 21% 31% 48
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 40% 35% 20% 5% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 15% 10% 26% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 19% 23% 8% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 35% 26% 24% 15% 480
Working class 37% 25% 18% 19% 1% 156
Low income 38% 23% 28% 11% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 52% 11% 34% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 35% 27% 25% 13% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 44% 21% 13% 22% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 29% 26% 28% 17% 71
Middle class other races 34% 28% 18% 20% 25
Other 40% 23% 22% 14% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 63% 16% 13% 7% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 50% 32% 12% 6% 77
Every so often 36% 24% 26% 14% 1% 233
Not at all 31% 26% 25% 19% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 40% 12% 43% 4% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 41% 25% 19% 13% 1% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 33% 24% 21% 22% 83
Every so often 30% 26% 28% 16% 199
Not at all 41% 24% 21% 14% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 6% 14% 75% 5% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 58% 21% 14% 7% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 46% 27% 16% 10% 70
Every so often 39% 25% 21% 14% 1% 188
Not at all 31% 25% 26% 17% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 43% 12% 41% 4% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 49% 31% 20% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 57% 15% 19% 9% 41
every so often
Waich 1 of 3 at least 520 | 23% | 13% |  11% 1% 152
every so often
Waich 0 of 3 at least 32% | 26% | 26% | 16% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 44% 26% 17% 12% 1% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 49% 20% 19% 12% 132
Newspaper 48% 28% 16% 8% 69
Radio 41% 20% 26% 12% 76
Internet 25% 27% 28% 20% 259
Other 30% 18% 30% 21% 1% 55
Combination / all 33% 37% 20% 10% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 45% 32% 15% 9% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 30% 22% 21% 2% 24
Wrong track 34% 21% 27% 18% 0% 511
TOTAL 37% 25% 23% 15% 0% 800
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TOTAL 62% 23% 15% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 70% 17% 12% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 70% 20% 10% 120
South 61% 25% 14% 215
South Central 70% 15% 15% 78
Central Plains 54% 35% 11% 57
Mountain States 45% 25% 30% 59
West 55% 27% 18% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 61% 28% 11% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 71% 22% 7% 63
Texas 76% 12% 12% 63
New York 70% 15% 11% 4% 42
Rest of country 59% 24% 17% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 57% 24% 19% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 61% 24% 15% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 67% 20% 13% 1% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 65% 23% 12% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 60% 23% 17% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 58% 23% 18% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 69% 20% 11% 0% 163
Suburb 63% 25% 12% 278
Unsure / refused 47% 15% 37% 2% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 56% 24% 20% 376
Female 67% 22% 10% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 48% 26% 26% 166
GENDER
Rural women 68% 21% 10% 1% 183
Urban men 72% 16% 13% 69
Urban women 67% 23% 10% 0% 94
Suburban men 58% 25% 16% 138
Suburban women 68% 24% 8% 141
Unsure 50% 18% 31% 8
RAGE 18-34 39% 36% 25% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 57% 27% 16% 0% 184
45-64 69% 18% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 74% 17% 9% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 49% 31% 20% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 69% 18% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 74% 17% 9% 1% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 49% 25% 26% 222
Male / 55+ 67% 22% 12% 154
Female / under 55 59% 29% 12% 0% 222
Female / 55+ 76% 15% 8% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 50% 33% 17% 76
Employed 59% 24% 17% 0% 512
Retired 74% 17% 9% 210
Refused 94% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 23% 22% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 59% 2504 16% 109
Female / employed 63% 25% 11% 1% 245
Female / not employed 73% 19% 8% 0% 179
RRACE White 63% 23% 14% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 63% 16% 19% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 56% 28% 16% 104
Other 57% 26% 17% 0% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 54% 26% 20% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 73% 20% 6% 91
Black suburban men 62% 24% 14% 22
Black suburban women 67% 21% 12% 21
Urban voters 69% 20% 11% 0% 163
Rural voters 58% 23% 18% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 55% 26% 19% 260
GENDER -
White women 70% 21% 9% 0% 300
Black men 58% 16% 26% 44
Black women 68% 16% 14% 2% 52
Hispanic men 62% 20% 18% a7
Hispanic women 51% 35% 14% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 73% 19% 8% 250
Other 57% 25% 18% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 54% 28% 18% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 55% 26% 18% 1% 72
Democrat 71% 18% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 48% 28% 25% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 60% 28% 11% 1% 172
Male / DEM 68% 18% 14% 153
Female / DEM 73% 18% 9% 223
Male / IND 51% 26% 23% 43
Female / IND 61% 25% 12% 2% 29
(cont.)

Page 44



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables
November 12-17, 2022

R4 R4 CONCERNING / VIOLENCE AGAINST POLITICAL TOTAL
LEADERS AND THEIR FAMILIES/C
Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 44% 33% 23% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 63% 23% 13% 1% 180
Under 55 / DEM 63% 22% 15% 233
55 & over / DEM 84% 11% 5% 143
Under 55/ IND 44% 32% 23% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 68% 18% 13% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 27% 18% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 60% 22% 13% 6% 23
Democrat 69% 19% 12% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 25% 18% 286
Soft GOP 40% 42% 16% 2% 58
Ticket splitters 55% 26% 18% 1% 85
Soft DEM 70% 26% 4% 40
Hard DEM 71% 17% 12% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 27% 17% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 69% 18% 13% 49
Liberal 69% 18% 13% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 58% 20% 22% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 55% 33% 13% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 69% 18% 13% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 28% 18% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 55% 26% 18% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 71% 17% 12% 58
Mod / lib DEM 71% 18% 11% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 70% 19% 11% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 65% 21% 15% 102
Independent 60% 22% 13% 6% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 55% 19% 24% 1% 34
Conservative GOP 55% 28% 17% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 58% 19% 22% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 62% 25% 13% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 71% 18% 11% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 48% 29% 23% 211
Conservative women 64% 25% 10% 1% 208
Moderate men 62% 20% 18% 31
Moderate women 80% 14% 6% 18
Liberal men 68% 16% 15% 134
Liberal women 69% 20% 11% 0% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 74% 16% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 60% 28% 11% 1% 152
Some college 64% 17% 19% 240
College graduate 61% 25% 14% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 55% 22% 22% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 57% 25% 18% 189
Non college grad women 69% 20% 10% 1% 229
College grad women 65% 25% 10% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 60% 25% 15% 0% 268
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 64% 25% 11% 0% 116
White non-collage o o o
praduates 67% 21% 12% 292
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 55% 21% 23% 1% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 67% 21% 12% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 550% 21% 23% 1% 124
graduate
Others 61% 25% 14% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 56% 25% 19% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 63% 23% 14% 0% 470
No longer married 68% 19% 12% 1% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 26% 19% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 70% 17% 14% 53
Single men 52% 22% 26% 88
Married women 70% 21% 9% 0% 236
Unmarried women 67% 21% 10% 2% 81
Single women 60% 27% 13% 107
MARAC White married 64% 23% 13% 0% 347
Non-white married 59% 24% 17% 123
White not married 62% 23% 15% 213
Non-white not married 60% 22% 17% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 47% 24% 29% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 61% 24% 15% 60
White married men 55% 27% 19% 174
White married women 73% 20% 7% 0% 174
White no longer married 70% 24% 6% 36
men
White no longer married 70% 20% 10% 66
women
Other 59% 23% 17% 1% 240

(cont.)

Page 46



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables
November 12-17, 2022

R4 R4 CONCERNING / VIOLENCE AGAINST POLITICAL TOTAL
LEADERS AND THEIR FAMILIES/C
Very Somewhat Not at all Unsure
concerning | concerning | concerning
RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 24% 21% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 65% 22% 12% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 47% 24% 29% 129
Mom 64% 25% 10% 0% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 55% 26% 19% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 67% 22% 11% 292
Divorced / children 45% 27% 28% 11
Divorced / no children 67% 21% 11% 0% 60
Single / no children 58% 26% 16% 168
Other / mixed 65% 16% 17% 1% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 67% 21% 12% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 69% 23% 8% 95
Infrequently 60% 22% 17% 1% 259
Never 55% 26% 18% 0% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 63% 19% 18% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 62% 25% 12% 0% 487
Refused 53% 25% 22% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4r% 25% 28% 134
Male not evangelical 61% 23% 16% 242
Female _born again/ 76% 14% 10% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 62% 27% 10% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 66% 21% 14% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 55% 16% 29% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 64% 21% 15% 17
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 48% 21% 31% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 5% 20% 5% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 64% 10% 26% 38
Christians
ECONCLA?2 Upper class 69% 23% 8% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 61% 24% 15% 480
Working class 62% 18% 19% 1% 156
Low income 61% 28% 11% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 63% 34% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 62% 25% 13% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 64% 13% 22% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 56% 28% 17% 71
Middle class other races 62% 18% 20% 25
Other 63% 22% 14% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 80% 13% 7% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 82% 12% 6% 77
Every so often 60% 26% 14% 1% 233
Not at all 56% 25% 19% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 53% 43% 4% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 67% 19% 13% 1% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 57% 21% 22% 83
Every so often 57% 28% 16% 199
Not at all 65% 21% 14% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 20% 75% 5% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 78% 14% 7% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 73% 16% 10% 70
Every so often 64% 21% 14% 1% 188
Not at all 57% 26% 17% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 55% 41% 4% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 80% 20% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 7204 19% 9% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 750 13% 11% 1% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 58% 26% 16% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 70% 17% 12% 1% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 69% 19% 12% 132
Newspaper 76% 16% 8% 69
Radio 61% 26% 12% 76
Internet 51% 28% 20% 259
Other 48% 30% 21% 1% 55
Combination / all 70% 20% 10% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 7% 15% 9% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 56% 22% 21% 2% 24
Wrong track 55% 27% 18% 0% 511
TOTAL 62% 23% 15% 0% 800
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TOTAL 45% 23% 17% 14% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 47% 24% 18% 12% 0% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 43% 28% 15% 14% 120
South 44% 24% 16% 16% 0% 215
South Central 44% 16% 20% 19% 78
Central Plains 43% 24% 15% 18% 57
Mountain States 38% 17% 27% 18% 59
West 53% 22% 16% 9% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 56% 24% 10% 9% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 60% 17% 7% 17% 63
Texas 45% 17% 20% 18% 63
New York 38% 29% 20% 13% 0% 42
Rest of country 42% 24% 19% 14% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 40% 25% 17% 18% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 44% 22% 18% 16% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 50% 24% 16% 10% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 44% 23% 17% 16% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 46% 23% 17% 13% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 41% 23% 19% 18% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 52% 25% 12% 10% 0% 163
Suburb 47% 23% 18% 12% 278
Unsure / refused 33% 17% 33% 15% 2% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 39% 24% 16% 20% 376
Female 51% 22% 18% 9% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 34% 27% 16% 23% 166
GENDER
Rural women 47% 19% 22% 13% 0% 183
Urban men 46% 23% 14% 17% 69
Urban women 57% 26% 11% 6% 0% 94
Suburban men 41% 22% 18% 18% 138
Suburban women 53% 24% 17% 6% 141
Unsure 33% 6% 42% 18% 8
RAGE 18-34 34% 23% 29% 15% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 43% 22% 16% 19% 0% 184
45-64 49% 23% 14% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 50% 25% 15% 11% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 39% 22% 22% 17% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 49% 23% 14% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 50% 25% 15% 11% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 37% 20% 19% 24% 222
Male / 55+ 42% 31% 13% 14% 154
Female / under 55 46% 24% 20% 9% 0% 222
Female / 55+ 55% 20% 16% 9% 0% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 19% 19% 14% 76
Employed 43% 22% 19% 16% 0% 512
Retired 50% 27% 12% 10% 210
Refused 94% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 23% 17% 22% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 28% 15% 15% 109
Female / employed 48% 21% 21% 10% 0% 245
Female / not employed 55% 23% 13% 8% 0% 179
RRACE White 42% 25% 18% 15% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 58% 16% 18% 9% 96
Hispanic / Latino 52% 25% 13% 10% 104
Other 39% 14% 20% 25% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 34% 24% 18% 23% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 56% 21% 16% % 91
Black suburban men 61% 21% 11% 7% 22
Black suburban women 56% 20% 24% 21
Urban voters 52% 25% 12% 10% 0% 163
Rural voters 41% 23% 19% 18% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 33% 28% 17% 22% 260
GENDER -
White women 51% 21% 18% 9% 0% 300
Black men 52% 16% 15% 17% 44
Black women 63% 16% 19% 2% 52
Hispanic men 64% 16% 12% 8% 47
Hispanic women 41% 32% 14% 12% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 27% 16% 11% 250
Other 45% 21% 18% 16% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 30% 24% 25% 22% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 47% 15% 19% 19% 1% 72
Democrat 60% 24% 10% 6% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 30% 24% 17% 29% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 29% 23% 32% 15% 0% 172
Male / DEM 49% 27% 14% 9% 153
Female / DEM 67% 22% % 4% 223
Male / IND 42% 15% 21% 22% 43
Female / IND 53% 14% 16% 16% 2% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 24% 21% 27% 28% 0% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 35% 26% 22% 16% 180
Under 55/ DEM 56% 25% 13% 6% 233
55 & over / DEM 66% 24% 5% 6% 143
Under 55/IND 37% 13% 22% 27% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 57% 17% 15% 10% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 29% 24% 25% 22% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 34% 22% 17% 27% 23
Democrat 61% 23% 10% 6% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 29% 24% 25% 22% 0% 286
Soft GOP 31% 21% 26% 22% 58
Ticket splitters 48% 16% 17% 18% 1% 85
Soft DEM 52% 27% 13% 9% 40
Hard DEM 60% 24% 10% 6% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 32% 24% 23% 21% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 67% 13% 9% 12% 49
Liberal 58% 24% 12% 6% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 30% 26% 21% 23% 0% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 2204 23% 20% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 59% 22% 11% 7% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 30% 24% 25% 22% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 47% 15% 19% 19% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 46% 28% 11% 15% 58
Mod / lib DEM 62% 24% 10% 4% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 61% 24% 11% 5% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 60% 19% 9% 11% 102
Independent 34% 22% 17% 27% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 34% 20% 20% 25% 1% 34
Conservative GOP 28% 24% 25% 22% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 29% 26% 22% 23% 0% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 47% 22% 18% 14% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 63% 23% 9% 4% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 32% 22% 17% 29% 211
Conservative women 33% 25% 29% 13% 0% 208
Moderate men 67% 16% 13% 5% 31
Moderate women 67% 8% 2% 23% 18
Liberal men 45% 30% 17% 9% 134
Liberal women 68% 20% 9% 4% 0% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 53% 19% 19% 9% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 27% 14% 13% 152
Some college 45% 23% 15% 17% 240
College graduate 44% 22% 20% 13% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 40% 25% 13% 22% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 39% 23% 20% 18% 189
Non college grad women 51% 23% 17% 9% 229
College grad women 50% 21% 20% 9% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 22% 22% 16% 0% 268
Non-white college 53% | 22% |  16% 8% 1% 116
graduates
White non-collage o o o o
graduates 44% 27% 14% 15% 292
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 51% 17% 17% 15% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 44% 27% 14% 15% 292
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college 51% 17% 17% 15% 124
graduate
Others 44% 22% 20% 13% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 43% 25% 20% 12% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 44% 23% 17% 16% 0% 470
No longer married 52% 21% 15% 12% 0% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 39% 25% 16% 20% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 54% 16% 9% 22% 53
Single men 32% 27% 21% 19% 88
Married women 49% 21% 18% 12% 0% 236
Unmarried women 52% 24% 18% 5% 1% 81
Single women 53% 22% 19% 6% 107
MARAC White married 41% 24% 18% 17% 0% 347
Non-white married 51% 21% 15% 13% 123
White not married 44% 26% 18% 12% 213
Non-white not married 53% 18% 18% 11% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 23% 40% 16% 21% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 57% 14% 19% 9% 60
White married men 33% 27% 18% 22% 174
White married women 50% 21% 17% 11% 0% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 47% 20% 12% 21% 36
White no longer married 26% 29% 20% 4% 66
women
Other 52% 20% 16% 12% 0% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 21% 17% 22% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 24% 17% 11% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 39% 16% 17% 28% 129
Mom 41% 28% 16% 13% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 36% 23% 18% 22% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 49% 23% 16% 12% 292
Divorced / children 52% 15% 18% 10% 4% 11
Divorced / no children 52% 20% 15% 13% 0% 60
Single / no children 41% 29% 21% 10% 168
Other / mixed 55% 16% 14% 15% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 41% 26% 19% 15% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 49% 20% 22% 9% 95
Infrequently 43% 23% 19% 16% 259
Never 52% 22% 12% 14% 0% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 35% 22% 26% 17% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 51% 25% 13% 11% 0% 487
Refused 48% 12% 7% 34% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 34% 20% 20% 25% 134
Male not evangelical 42% 27% 14% 17% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 3% |  23% | 30% | 10% 0% 153
Female not evangelical 59% 21% 11% 8% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 33% 25% 24% 18% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 41% 14% 29% 16% 1% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 29% 26% 26% 20% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Nonhte conservative 28% | 12% | 35% |  24% 1% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 52% 22% 18% 8% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 57% 16% 21% 6% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 24% 13% 13% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 23% 18% 14% 0% 480
Working class 43% 23% 15% 19% 0% 156
Low income 45% 24% 22% 9% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 80% 3% 14% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 41% 26% 19% 14% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 54% 17% 17% 12% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 55% 18% 14% 13% 71
Middle class other races 42% 15% 15% 26% 2% 25
Other 46% 23% 16% 15% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 70% 19% 7% 4% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 55% 27% 11% 6% 77
Every so often 50% 21% 15% 14% 233
Not at all 36% 25% 21% 18% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 53% 43% 4% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 36% 31% 18% 14% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 39% 27% 16% 18% 83
Every so often 41% 18% 21% 20% 199
Not at all 51% 23% 15% 11% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 44% 51% 5% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 65% 23% 6% 6% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 61% 20% 12% 7% 70
Every so often 48% 25% 15% 12% 188
Not at all 38% 23% 21% 18% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 26% 71% 4% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 61% 18% 20% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 59% 31% 4% 6% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 539% 2204 14% 11% 152
every so often
Waich 0 of 3 at least a2% | 23% |  19% |  16% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 47% 26% 11% 15% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOjc | Broadcast TV 65% 12% 18% 6% 132
Newspaper 48% 23% 20% 9% 69
Radio 43% 28% 21% 9% 76
Internet 35% 23% 21% 20% 259
Other 41% 19% 20% 19% 1% 55
Combination / all 43% 38% 6% 13% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 59% 26% 10% 5% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 40% 30% 16% 13% 2% 24
Wrong track 38% 21% 21% 19% 0% 511
TOTAL 45% 23% 17% 14% 0% 800
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TOTAL 68% 17% 14% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 71% 18% 12% 0% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 71% 15% 14% 120
South 68% 16% 16% 0% 215
South Central 61% 20% 19% 78
Central Plains 67% 15% 18% 57
Mountain States 55% 27% 18% 59
West 75% 16% 9% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 80% 10% 9% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 7% 7% 17% 63
Texas 62% 20% 18% 63
New York 67% 20% 13% 0% 42
Rest of country 66% 19% 14% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 65% 17% 18% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 66% 18% 16% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 75% 16% 10% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 67% 17% 16% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 69% 17% 13% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 63% 19% 18% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 77% 12% 10% 0% 163
Suburb 70% 18% 12% 278
Unsure / refused 50% 33% 15% 2% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 64% 16% 20% 376
Female 73% 18% 9% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 61% 16% 23% 166
GENDER
Rural women 65% 22% 13% 0% 183
Urban men 69% 14% 17% 69
Urban women 83% 11% 6% 0% 94
Suburban men 63% 18% 18% 138
Suburban women 7% 17% 6% 141
Unsure 39% 42% 18% 8
RAGE 18-34 56% 29% 15% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 65% 16% 19% 0% 184
45-64 2% 14% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 75% 15% 11% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 61% 22% 17% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 72% 14% 13% 0% 304
65 or over 75% 15% 11% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 57% 19% 24% 222
Male / 55+ 73% 13% 14% 154
Female / under 55 70% 20% 9% 0% 222
Female / 55+ 75% 16% 9% 0% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 67% 19% 14% 76
Employed 65% 19% 16% 0% 512
Retired 78% 12% 10% 210
Refused 94% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 61% 17% 22% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 70% 15% 15% 109
Female / employed 69% 21% 10% 0% 245
Female / not employed 78% 13% 8% 0% 179
RRACE White 67% 18% 15% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 73% 18% 9% 96
Hispanic / Latino 7% 13% 10% 104
Other 53% 20% 25% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 58% 18% 23% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 77% 16% 7% 91
Black suburban men 82% 11% 7% 22
Black suburban women 76% 24% 21
Urban voters 7% 12% 10% 0% 163
Rural voters 63% 19% 18% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 61% 17% 22% 260
GENDER -
White women 72% 18% 9% 0% 300
Black men 68% 15% 17% 44
Black women 78% 19% 2% 52
Hispanic men 81% 12% 8% 47
Hispanic women 73% 14% 12% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 73% 16% 11% 250
Other 66% 18% 16% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 25% 22% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 61% 19% 19% 1% 72
Democrat 84% 10% 6% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 54% 17% 29% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 53% 32% 15% 0% 172
Male / DEM 7% 14% 9% 153
Female / DEM 89% 7% 4% 223
Male / IND 57% 21% 22% 43
Female / IND 67% 16% 16% 2% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 44% 27% 28% 0% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 62% 22% 16% 180
Under 55 / DEM 80% 13% 6% 233
55 & over / DEM 89% 5% 6% 143
Under 55/ IND 50% 22% 27% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 74% 15% 10% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 25% 22% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 56% 17% 27% 23
Democrat 83% 10% 6% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 53% 25% 22% 0% 286
Soft GOP 52% 26% 22% 58
Ticket splitters 64% 17% 18% 1% 85
Soft DEM 79% 13% 9% 40
Hard DEM 84% 10% 6% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 23% 21% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 80% 9% 12% 49
Liberal 82% 12% 6% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 55% 21% 23% 0% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 57% 23% 20% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 82% 11% 7% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 25% 22% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 61% 19% 19% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 74% 11% 15% 58
Mod / lib DEM 86% 10% 4% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 85% 11% 5% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 79% 9% 11% 102
Independent 56% 17% 27% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 54% 20% 25% 1% 34
Conservative GOP 53% 25% 22% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 55% 22% 23% 0% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 69% 18% 14% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 87% 9% 4% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 54% 17% 29% 211
Conservative women 58% 29% 13% 0% 208
Moderate men 83% 13% 5% 31
Moderate women 75% 2% 23% 18
Liberal men 74% 17% 9% 134
Liberal women 88% 9% 4% 0% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 72% 19% 9% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 73% 14% 13% 152
Some college 68% 15% 17% 240
College graduate 66% 20% 13% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 65% 13% 22% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 62% 20% 18% 189
Non college grad women 74% 17% 9% 229
College grad women 71% 20% 9% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 63% 22% 16% 0% 268
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 75% 16% 8% 1% 116
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 71% 14% 15% 292
Non-white non-college 68% 179% 15% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 1% 14% 15% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 68% 17% 15% 124
Others 66% 20% 13% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 68% 20% 12% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 67% 17% 16% 0% 470
No longer married 73% 15% 12% 0% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 64% 16% 20% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 70% 9% 22% 53
Single men 59% 21% 19% 88
Married women 70% 18% 12% 0% 236
Unmarried women 76% 18% 5% 1% 81
Single women 75% 19% 6% 107
MARAC White married 65% 18% 17% 0% 347
Non-white married 72% 15% 13% 123
White not married 70% 18% 12% 213
Non-white not married 71% 18% 11% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 63% 16% 21% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 71% 19% 9% 60
White married men 59% 18% 22% 174
White married women 71% 17% 11% 0% 174
White no longer married 67% 12% 21% 36
men
White no longer married 75% 20% 4% 66
women
Other 71% 16% 12% 0% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 61% 17% 22% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 71% 17% 11% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 55% 17% 28% 129
Mom 69% 16% 13% 1% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 60% 18% 22% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 72% 16% 12% 292
Divorced / children 67% 18% 10% 4% 11
Divorced / no children 71% 15% 13% 0% 60
Single / no children 70% 21% 10% 168
Other / mixed 71% 14% 15% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 67% 19% 15% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 69% 22% 9% 95
Infrequently 65% 19% 16% 259
Never 74% 12% 14% 0% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 57% 26% 17% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 76% 13% 11% 0% 487
Refused 60% 7% 34% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 54% 20% 25% 134
Male not evangelical 69% 14% 17% 242
Female born again / 50% | 30% |  10% 0% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 80% 11% 8% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 58% 24% 18% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 55% 29% 16% 1% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 55% 26% 20% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 40% 35% 24% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 4% 18% 8% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 73% 21% 6% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 74% 13% 13% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 68% 18% 14% 0% 480
Working class 66% 15% 19% 0% 156
Low income 70% 22% 9% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 83% 14% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 67% 19% 14% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 71% 17% 12% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 73% 14% 13% 71
Middle class other races 57% 15% 26% 2% 25
Other 69% 16% 15% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 89% 7% 4% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 82% 11% 6% 77
Every so often 71% 15% 14% 233
Not at all 60% 21% 18% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 53% 43% 4% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 67% 18% 14% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 66% 16% 18% 83
Every so often 59% 21% 20% 199
Not at all 74% 15% 11% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 44% 51% 5% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 88% 6% 6% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 81% 12% 7% 70
Every so often 73% 15% 12% 188
Not at all 61% 21% 18% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 26% 71% 4% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 80% 20% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 90% 4% 6% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 750 14% 11% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 65% 19% 16% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 73% 11% 15% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 77% 18% 6% 132
Newspaper 71% 20% 9% 69
Radio 70% 21% 9% 76
Internet 59% 21% 20% 259
Other 60% 20% 19% 1% 55
Combination / all 81% 6% 13% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 85% 10% 5% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 70% 16% 13% 2% 24
Wrong track 60% 21% 19% 0% 511
TOTAL 68% 17% 14% 0% 800

Page 60



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables

November 12-17, 2022

R6 R6 COMPROMISE AND COMMOND TOTAL
GROUND SHOULD BE GOAL/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
TOTAL 86% 1% 13% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 87% 1% 12% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 87% 2% 11% 120
South 86% 0% 13% 215
South Central 84% 16% 78
Central Plains 85% 15% 57
Mountain States 87% 13% 59
West 87% 13% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 82% 18% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 87% 13% 63
Texas 85% 15% 63
New York 81% 19% 42
Rest of country 88% 1% 12% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 84% 0% 15% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 88% 1% 12% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 86% 14% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 85% 0% 15% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | PEM governor 88% 1% 12% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 83% 0% 16% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 89% 1% 10% 163
Suburb 89% 1% 10% 278
Unsure / refused 68% 32% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 87% 1% 13% 376
Female 86% 0% 14% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 81% 19% 166
GENDER
Rural women 85% 0% 14% 183
Urban men 92% 2% 7% 69
Urban women 87% 13% 94
Suburban men 90% 1% 8% 138
Suburban women 88% 0% 12% 141
Unsure 77% 23% 8
RAGE 18-34 79% 2% 19% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 85% 15% 184
45-64 90% 0% 10% 304
65 or over 87% 0% 13% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 83% 1% 16% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 90% 0% 10% 304
65 or over 87% 0% 13% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 87% 1% 12% 222
Male / 55+ 86% 14% 154
Female / under 55 83% 0% 17% 222
Female / 55+ 90% 0% 10% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 90% 1% 8% 76
Employed 84% 0% 16% 512
Retired 91% 0% 9% 210
Refused 93% 7% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 87% 1% 13% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 87% 1% 12% 109
Female / employed 81% 0% 18% 245
Female / not employed 93% 0% 7% 179
RRACE White 87% 1% 12% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 82% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 89% 11% 104
Other 78% 22% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 87% 2% 11% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 90% 1% 9% 91
Black suburban men 93% 7% 22
Black suburban women 80% 20% 21
Urban voters 89% 1% 10% 163
Rural voters 83% 0% 16% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 85% 1% 14% 260
GENDER -
White women 89% 0% 10% 300
Black men 89% 11% 44
Black women 76% 24% 52
Hispanic men 100% 47
Hispanic women 80% 20% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 90% 0% 10% 250
Other 85% 1% 15% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 83% 1% 16% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 89% 1% 10% 72
Democrat 89% 0% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 84% 1% 15% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 82% 0% 18% 172
Male / DEM 90% 1% 10% 153
Female / DEM 89% 11% 223
Male / IND 88% 12% 43
Female / IND 91% 2% 7% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 82% 1% 17% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 84% 0% 16% 180
Under 55/ DEM 87% 0% 13% 233
55 & over / DEM 93% 7% 143
Under 55/ IND 86% 1% 13% 39
55 & over / IND 92% 8% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 82% 1% 17% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 86% 14% 23
Democrat 90% 0% 9% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 82% 1% 17% 286
Soft GOP 86% 14% 58
Ticket splitters 91% 1% 9% 85
Soft DEM 89% 11% 40
Hard DEM 89% 0% 11% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 84% 1% 16% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 93% 2% 5% 49
Liberal 89% 11% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 74% 1% 25% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 91% 0% 9% 240
Moderate / liberal 89% 0% 11% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 83% 1% 16% 352
GROUPS
Independent 89% 1% 10% 72
Conservative DEM 86% 14% 58
Mod / lib DEM 90% 0% 10% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 91% 9% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 89% 1% 10% 102
Independent 86% 14% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 7% 23% 34
Conservative GOP 82% 1% 17% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 74% 1% 24% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 92% 0% 8% 532
Very liberal DEM 78% 22% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 84% 1% 15% 211
Conservative women 83% 1% 16% 208
Moderate men 91% 3% 6% 31
Moderate women 96% 4% 18
Liberal men 89% 11% 134
Liberal women 88% 12% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 87% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 90% 0% 10% 152

Some college 86% 1% 13% 240

College graduate 85% 0% 14% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 85% 1% 14% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 88% 1% 11% 189

Non college grad women 90% 0% 10% 229

College grad women 82% 0% 17% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 85% 1% 15% 268

Non-white college o o

graduates 86% 14% 116

White non-collage o o 0

praduates 90% 1% 10% 292

Non-white non-college o o

graduates 83% 17% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 90% 1% 10% 292
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o

graduate 83% 17% 124

Others 85% 0% 14% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 84% 1% 15% 195
STATUSIC -

Married 86% 1% 13% 470

No longer married 89% 11% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 85% 1% 14% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 93% 7% 53

Single men 87% 1% 12% 88

Married women 88% 0% 12% 236

Unmarried women 87% 13% 81

Single women 82% 18% 107
MARAC White married 87% 1% 12% 347

Non-white married 84% 16% 123

White not married 87% 1% 12% 213

Non-white not married 85% 15% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 86% 2% 12% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 86% 14% 60

White married men 83% 1% 16% 174

White married women 91% 1% 8% 174

White no longer married 91% 9% 36

men

White no longer married 87% 13% 66

women

Other 84% 16% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 85% 15% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 87% 1% 13% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 86% 14% 129
Mom 85% 15% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 85% 15% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 87% 1% 12% 292
Divorced / children 73% 27% 11
Divorced / no children 87% 13% 60
Single / no children 83% 1% 16% 168
Other / mixed 93% 7% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 82% 18% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 86% 3% 11% 95
Infrequently 91% 9% 259
Never 85% 1% 14% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 82% 1% 17% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 89% 0% 11% 487
Refused 89% 11% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 81% 1% 18% 134
Male not evangelical 90% 0% 10% 242
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again / 83% 1% 17% 153
Female not evangelical 88% 12% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 85% 1% 13% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 75% 25% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 84% 2% 14% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 61% 39% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 89% 11% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 92% 8% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 83% 17% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 86% 0% 13% 480
Working class 88% 1% 11% 156
Low income 87% 1% 13% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 97% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 87% 1% 13% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 84% 16% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 89% 11% 71
Middle class other races 79% 21% 25
Other 87% 1% 13% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 96% 4% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 94% 6% 77
Every so often 86% 14% 233
Not at all 84% 1% 16% 408
Unsure / refused 81% 14% 5% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 85% 15% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 90% 10% 83
Every so often 85% 0% 15% 199
Not at all 87% 1% 13% 413
Unsure / refused 78% 16% 6% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 91% 9% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 94% 6% 70
Every so often 84% 16% 188
Not at all 85% 1% 14% 457
Unsure / refused 82% 13% 5% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 100% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 91% 9% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o
every so often 89% 11% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every s often 85% 1% 14% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 93% 0% 7% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 93% 7% 132
Newspaper 91% 9% 69
Radio 83% 17% 76
Internet 82% 1% 18% 259
Other 7% 2% 21% 55
Combination / all 82% 18% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 89% 11% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 88% 4% 8% 24
Wrong track 85% 1% 15% 511
TOTAL 86% 1% 13% 800
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TOTAL 84% 2% 14% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 83% 3% 14% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 83% 3% 14% 120
South 85% 2% 13% 215
South Central 85% 1% 14% 78
Central Plains 79% 4% 17% 57
Mountain States 82% 2% 17% 59
West 85% 2% 13% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 88% 3% 9% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 85% 2% 13% 63
Texas 88% 2% 10% 63
New York 81% 2% 17% 42
Rest of country 82% 3% 15% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 81% 3% 16% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 84% 2% 14% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 85% 3% 13% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 84% 2% 14% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 83% 3% 14% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 90% 2% 8% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 76% 4% 21% 163
Suburb 81% 2% 17% 278
Unsure / refused 69% 31% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 78% 2% 20% 376
Female 88% 3% 9% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 89% 2% 10% 166
GENDER
Rural women 90% 3% 7% 183
Urban men 70% 3% 26% 69
Urban women 79% 4% 17% 94
Suburban men 70% 2% 28% 138
Suburban women 93% 1% 6% 141
Unsure 76% 24% 8
RAGE 18-34 89% 1% 10% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 81% 3% 16% 184
45-64 83% 2% 15% 304
65 or over 83% 4% 13% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 84% 2% 14% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 83% 2% 15% 304
65 or over 83% 4% 13% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 79% 1% 20% 222
Male / 55+ 7% 4% 19% 154
Female / under 55 88% 4% 8% 222
Female / 55+ 89% 1% 10% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 87% 3% 10% 76
Employed 84% 2% 15% 512
Retired 82% 4% 14% 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 80% 1% 19% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 74% 5% 20% 109
Female / employed 88% 2% 10% 245
Female / not employed 89% 3% 8% 179
RRACE White 83% 3% 14% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 85% 204 12% 96
Hispanic / Latino 87% 13% 104
Other 83% 1% 16% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 71% 4% 25% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 91% 2% 7% 91
Black suburban men 75% 25% 22
Black suburban women 93% 7% 21
Urban voters 76% 4% 21% 163
Rural voters 90% 2% 8% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 7% 3% 20% 260
GENDER -
White women 87% 3% 10% 300
Black men 79% 21% 44
Black women 90% 4% 5% 52
Hispanic men 81% 19% a7
Hispanic women 91% 9% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 82% 3% 15% 250
Other 84% 2% 14% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 1% 9% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 81% 3% 16% 72
Democrat 78% 3% 19% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 87% 1% 13% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 93% 2% 5% 172
Male / DEM 68% 4% 28% 153
Female / DEM 85% 3% 12% 223
Male / IND 78% 4% 18% 43
Female / IND 86% 3% 12% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 88% 2% 10% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 92% 1% 7% 180
Under 55 / DEM 80% 3% 16% 233
55 & over /| DEM 75% 3% 22% 143
Under 55/ IND 83% 2% 15% 39
55 & over / IND 79% 5% 17% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 89% 1% 9% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 84% 4% 12% 23
Democrat 78% 3% 18% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 1% 8% 286
Soft GOP 87% 2% 11% 58
Ticket splitters 81% 3% 16% 85
Soft DEM 83% 4% 13% 40
Hard DEM 7% 3% 19% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 90% 1% 9% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 64% 8% 28% 49
Liberal 79% 3% 18% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 94% 1% 5% 179
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 86% 1% 12% 240
Moderate / liberal 77% 4% 19% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 1% 9% 352
GROUPS
Independent 81% 3% 16% 72
Conservative DEM 84% 2% 15% 58
Mod / lib DEM 7% 4% 19% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 78% 3% 19% 306
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 80% 3% 17% 102
Independent 84% 4% 12% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 79% 5% 16% 34
Conservative GOP 90% 1% 9% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 96% 4% 162
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 80% 3% 17% 532
Very liberal DEM 81% 5% 14% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 86% 1% 13% 211
Conservative women 93% 1% 5% 208
Moderate men 61% 8% 31% 31
Moderate women 68% 9% 23% 18
Liberal men 70% 3% 27% 134
Liberal women 85% 4% 11% 198
(cont.)

Page 69



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables

November 12-17, 2022

R7 R7 TIRED OF LEADERS TOTAL
COMPROMISING MY VALUES/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
REDUC Less than high school 86% 14% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 91% 1% 9% 152
Some college 88% 2% 10% 240
College graduate 78% 3% 19% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 87% 2% 12% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 70% 3% 27% 189
Non college grad women 91% 2% 8% 229
College grad women 86% 4% 11% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 76% 5% 20% 268
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 83% 0% 16% 116
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 89% 2% 9% 292
Non-white non-college 88 20 10% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 89% 2% 9% 292
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 88% 2% 10% 124
Others 78% 3% 19% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 87% 2% 11% 195
STATUSIC -
Married 83% 2% 15% 470
No longer married 80% 4% 16% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 80% 2% 18% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 66% 5% 29% 53
Single men 81% 2% 17% 88
Married women 86% 3% 11% 236
Unmarried women 89% 3% 8% 81
Single women 93% 2% 5% 107
MARAC White married 82% 3% 15% 347
Non-white married 86% 14% 123
White not married 84% 3% 13% 213
Non-white not married 85% 2% 13% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 83% 2% 15% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 91% 9% 60
White married men 7% 2% 20% 174
White married women 86% 4% 10% 174
White no longer married 70% 8% 23% 36
men
White no longer married 87% 3% 9% 66
women
Other 86% 1% 13% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 83% 2% 15% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 84% 3% 14% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 81% 1% 18% 129
Mom 85% 4% 11% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 82% 3% 16% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 84% 20%% 14% 292
Divorced / children 100% 11
Divorced / no children 75% 3% 23% 60
Single / no children 88% 2% 10% 168
Other / mixed 83% 4% 14% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 88% 3% 9% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 83% 2% 15% 95
Infrequently 82% 2% 16% 259
Never 80% 2% 17% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 89% 1% 10% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 81% 3% 16% 487
Refused 78% 7% 15% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 86% 1% 14% 134
Male not evangelical 74% 3% 23% 242
Female _born again/ 92% 1% 7% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 86% 4% 10% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 89% 1% 10% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 89% 11% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 94% 1% 5% 17
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 89% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 60% 3% 36% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 90% 10% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 72% 2% 25% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 83% 2% 15% 480
Working class 90% 3% 7% 156
Low income 84% 5% 11% 91
Unemployed 27% 73% 4
Refused 86% 14% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 83% 3% 15% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 86% 14% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 83% 17% 71
Middle class other races 84% 204 14% 25
Other 84% 3% 13% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 72% 5% 23% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 71% 2% 26% 77
Every so often 82% 4% 14% 233
Not at all 88% 1% 10% 408
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 91% 2% 8% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 81% 2% 17% 83
Every so often 85% 3% 12% 199
Not at all 82% 3% 16% 413
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 82% 6% 12% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 72% 3% 25% 70
Every so often 85% 2% 13% 188
Not at all 85% 2% 13% 457
Unsure / refused 100% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 74% 21% 50 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 85% 4% 11% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o o
every 5o often 82% 1% 16% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every s often 84% 2% 14% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 89% 1% 11% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOIC Broadcast TV 86% 1% 13% 132
Newspaper 75% 6% 19% 69
Radio 79% 2% 19% 76
Internet 88% 2% 11% 259
Other 68% 3% 29% 55
Combination / all 73% 13% 14% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 75% 4% 21% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 49% 13% 39% 24
Wrong track 90% 1% 9% 511
TOTAL 84% 2% 14% 800
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TOTAL 83% 0% 17% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 87% 13% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 90% 10% 120
South 7% 23% 215
South Central 92% 1% 7% 78
Central Plains 78% 2% 20% 57
Mountain States 83% 17% 59
West 78% 1% 21% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 80% 1% 19% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 77% 23% 63
Texas 93% 2% 6% 63
New York 87% 13% 42
Rest of country 83% 0% 17% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 80% 20% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 83% 1% 16% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 84% 0% 15% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 82% 1% 17% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | PEM governor 84% 0% 16% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 86% 14% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 83% 1% 16% 163
Suburb 80% 0% 20% 278
Unsure / refused 69% 31% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 81% 0% 18% 376
Female 85% 0% 15% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 84% 16% 166
GENDER
Rural women 87% 13% 183
Urban men 84% 2% 14% 69
Urban women 82% 1% 17% 94
Suburban men 7% 23% 138
Suburban women 83% 1% 16% 141
Unsure 61% 39% 8
RAGE 18-34 78% 1% 21% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 75% 1% 23% 184
45-64 87% 13% 304
65 or over 88% 12% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 76% 1% 23% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 87% 13% 304
65 or over 88% 12% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 80% 0% 20% 222
Male / 55+ 83% 17% 154
Female / under 55 80% 1% 20% 222
Female / 55+ 90% 10% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 87% 13% 76
Employed 81% 1% 19% 512
Retired 88% 12% 210
Refused 100% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 80% 0% 19% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 84% 16% 109
Female / employed 81% 1% 18% 245
Female / not employed 89% 11% 179
RRACE White 85% 1% 15% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 71% 29% 96
Hispanic / Latino 87% 13% 104
Other 79% 21% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 76% 24% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 90% 1% 9% 91
Black suburban men 71% 29% 22
Black suburban women 50% 50% 21
Urban voters 83% 1% 16% 163
Rural voters 86% 14% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 81% 0% 18% 260
GENDER -
White women 88% 1% 12% 300
Black men 7% 23% 44
Black women 66% 34% 52
Hispanic men 89% 11% a7
Hispanic women 86% 14% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 88% 0% 11% 250
Other 81% 0% 19% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 89% 1% 11% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 76% 24% 72
Democrat 79% 0% 20% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 86% 1% 14% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 92% 1% 8% 172
Male / DEM 78% 22% 153
Female / DEM 80% 0% 19% 223
Male / IND 76% 24% 43
Female / IND 75% 25% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 88% 1% 10% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 89% 11% 180
Under 55/ DEM 75% 0% 25% 233
55 & over / DEM 86% 14% 143
Under 55/ IND 70% 30% 39
55 & over / IND 82% 18% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 87% 1% 12% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 83% 17% 23
Democrat 79% 0% 20% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 91% 1% 8% 286
Soft GOP 79% 21% 58
Ticket splitters 73% 27% 85
Soft DEM 72% 28% 40
Hard DEM 81% 0% 19% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 87% 0% 12% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 68% 2% 30% 49
Liberal 80% 0% 20% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 1% 8% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 84% 16% 240
Moderate / liberal 78% 1% 21% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 89% 1% 11% 352
GROUPS
Independent 76% 24% 72
Conservative DEM 80% 20% 58
Mod / lib DEM 79% 0% 20% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 79% 0% 21% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 80% 20% 102
Independent 83% 17% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 7% 3% 20% 34
Conservative GOP 88% 0% 11% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 92% 1% 8% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 82% 0% 18% 532
Very liberal DEM 7% 23% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 84% 1% 16% 211
Conservative women 91% 9% 208
Moderate men 78% 22% 31
Moderate women 51% 6% 43% 18
Liberal men 78% 22% 134
Liberal women 81% 0% 19% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 85% 15% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 88% 12% 152

Some college 86% 14% 240

College graduate 79% 1% 20% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 85% 15% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 78% 1% 22% 189

Non college grad women 87% 13% 229

College grad women 81% 1% 18% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 81% 1% 18% 268

Non-white college o o

graduates 76% 24% 116

White non-collage o o

praduates 88% 12% 292

Non-white non-college o o

graduates 82% 18% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 88% 12% 292
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o

graduate 82% 18% 124

Others 79% 1% 20% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 76% 0% 23% 195
STATUSIC -

Married 84% 0% 15% 470

No longer married 89% 11% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 81% 0% 19% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 85% 15% 53

Single men 81% 19% 88

Married women 87% 0% 12% 236

Unmarried women 92% 8% 81

Single women 73% 1% 26% 107
MARAC White married 84% 1% 15% 347

Non-white married 84% 16% 123

White not married 85% 0% 14% 213

Non-white not married 74% 26% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 80% 20% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 79% 2% 19% 60

White married men 79% 1% 20% 174

White married women 89% 1% 10% 174

White no longer married 929% 8% 36

men

White no longer married 929% 8% 66

women

Other 79% 21% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 83% 0% 16% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 83% 0% 17% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 85% 15% 129
Mom 82% 1% 17% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 83% 1% 16% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 85% 0% 15% 292
Divorced / children 100% 11
Divorced / no children 82% 18% 60
Single / no children 76% 1% 23% 168
Other / mixed 88% 12% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 80% 1% 19% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 90% 10% 95
Infrequently 87% 13% 259
Never 78% 0% 21% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 87% 1% 13% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 81% 0% 19% 487
Refused 89% 11% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 85% 1% 14% 134
Male not evangelical 79% 21% 242
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again / 88% 1% 11% 153
Female not evangelical 83% 0% 17% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 89% 1% 10% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 82% 18% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 91% 1% 8% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 89% 11% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 3% 3% 24% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 73% 27% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 79% 2% 19% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 84% 0% 15% 480
Working class 83% 17% 156
Low income 79% 21% 91
Unemployed 45% 55% 4
Refused 100% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 85% 1% 14% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 76% 24% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 89% 11% 71
Middle class other races 78% 22% 25
Other 81% 0% 19% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 86% 14% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 87% 13% 77
Every so often 80% 0% 19% 233
Not at all 83% 0% 16% 408
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 92% 8% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 91% 9% 83
Every so often 84% 1% 15% 199
Not at all 78% 0% 21% 413
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 91% 9% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 7% 23% 70
Every so often 80% 1% 20% 188
Not at all 84% 0% 16% 457
Unsure / refused 100% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 91% 9% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 91% 9% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o
every so often 89% 11% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every s often 81% 1% 19% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 91% 9% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 89% 11% 132
Newspaper 81% 1% 18% 69
Radio 78% 22% 76
Internet 82% 18% 259
Other 65% 35% 55
Combination / all 78% 4% 17% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 80% 20% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 71% 29% 24
Wrong track 85% 1% 14% 511
TOTAL 83% 0% 17% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 98% 2% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 93% 7% 120
South 97% 3% 215
South Central 96% 4% 78
Central Plains 87% 13% 57
Mountain States 90% 10% 59
West 96% 4% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 95% 5% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 94% 6% 63
Texas 96% 4% 63
New York 100% 42
Rest of country 95% 5% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 95% 5% 139
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 94% 6% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 97% 3% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 96% 4% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 94% 6% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 95% 5% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 96% 4% 163
Suburb 95% 5% 278
Unsure / refused 87% 13% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 94% 6% 376
Female 96% 4% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 92% 8% 166
GENDER
Rural women 97% 3% 183
Urban men 94% 6% 69
Urban women 98% 2% 94
Suburban men 96% 4% 138
Suburban women 94% 6% 141
Unsure 84% 16% 8
RAGE 18-34 90% 10% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 92% 8% 184
45-64 98% 2% 304
65 or over 97% 3% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 91% 9% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 98% 2% 304
65 or over 97% 3% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 92% 8% 222
Male / 55+ 97% 3% 154
Female / under 55 94% 6% 222
Female / 55+ 99% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 85% 15% 76
Employed 95% 5% 512
Retired 99% 1% 210
Refused 100% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 94% 6% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 94% 6% 109
Female / employed 97% 3% 245
Female / not employed 96% 4% 179
RRACE White 96% 4% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 99% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 89% 11% 104
Other 95% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 97% 3% 91
| RACE -
White suburban women 98% 2% 91
Black suburban men 100% 22
Black suburban women 93% 7% 21
Urban voters 96% 4% 163
Rural voters 95% 5% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 93% 7% 260
GENDER -
White women 98% 2% 300
Black men 100% 44
Black women 97% 3% 52
Hispanic men 90% 10% 47
Hispanic women 88% 12% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 98% 2% 250
Other 94% 6% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 94% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 90% 10% 72
Democrat 97% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 94% 6% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 93% 7% 172
Male / DEM 96% 4% 153
Female / DEM 98% 2% 223
Male / IND 86% 14% 43
Female / IND 96% 4% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 91% 9% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 96% 4% 180
Under 55 / DEM 96% 4% 233
55 & over / DEM 100% 143
Under 55/ IND 86% 14% 39
55 & over / IND 95% 5% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 93% 7% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 92% 8% 23
Democrat 97% 3% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 94% 6% 286
Soft GOP 91% 9% 58
Ticket splitters 92% 8% 85
Soft DEM 100% 40
Hard DEM 97% 3% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 95% 5% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 87% 13% 49
Liberal 97% 3% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 95% 5% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 95% 5% 240
Moderate / liberal 96% 4% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 94% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 90% 10% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 58
Mod / lib DEM 97% 3% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 97% 3% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 95% 5% 102
Independent 92% 8% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 88% 12% 34
Conservative GOP 94% 6% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 95% 5% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 95% 5% 532
Very liberal DEM 96% 4% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 95% 5% 211
Conservative women 94% 6% 208
Moderate men 79% 21% 31
Moderate women 100% 18
Liberal men 95% 5% 134
Liberal women 98% 2% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 100% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 95% 5% 152

Some college 97% 3% 240

College graduate 93% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 95% 5% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 93% 7% 189

Non college grad women 98% 2% 229

College grad women 94% 6% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 94% 6% 268

Non-white college o o

graduates 91% 9% 116

White non-collage o o

graduates 97% % 292

Non-white non-college o o

graduates 96% 4% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 97% % 292
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o

graduate 96% 4% 124

Others 93% 7% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 95% 5% 195
STATUSIC -

Married 95% 5% 470

No longer married 96% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 95% 5% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 93% 7% 53

Single men 92% 8% 88

Married women 95% 5% 236

Unmarried women 98% 2% 81

Single women 97% 3% 107
MARAC White married 96% 4% 347

Non-white married 93% 7% 123

White not married 95% 5% 213

Non-white not married 95% 5% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 91% 9% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 97% 3% 60

White married men 93% 7% 174

White married women 98% 2% 174

White no longer married 96% 4% 36

men

White no longer married 97% 3% 66

women

Other 94% 6% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 93% 7% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 96% 4% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 94% 6% 129
Mom 92% 8% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 92% 8% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 97% 3% 292
Divorced / children 100% 11
Divorced / no children 96% 4% 60
Single / no children 95% 5% 168
Other / mixed 95% 5% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 95% 5% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 98% 2% 95
Infrequently 95% 5% 259
Never 94% 6% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 94% 6% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 95% 5% 487
Refused 100% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 94% 6% 134
Male not evangelical 94% 6% 242
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 95% 5% 153
Female not evangelical 97% 3% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 96% 4% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 92% 8% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 96% 4% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 85% 15% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 95% 5% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 98% 2% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 94% 6% 480
Working class 96% 4% 156
Low income 95% 5% 91
Unemployed 100% 4
Refused 85% 15% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 95% 5% 328
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 97% 3% %5
Middle class Hispanics 88% 12% 71
Middle class other races 96% 4% 25
Other 96% 4% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 100% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 97% 3% 77
Every so often 97% 3% 233
Not at all 93% 7% 408
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 95% 5% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 93% % 83
Every so often 93% 7% 199
Not at all 97% 3% 413
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 96% 4% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 99% 1% 70
Every so often 94% 6% 188
Not at all 95% 5% 457
Unsure / refused 100% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 100% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 08% 204 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o
every so often 96% 4% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o
every so often 95% 5% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 95% 5% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 95% 5% 132
Newspaper 98% 2% 69
Radio 96% 4% 76
Internet 95% 5% 259
Other 92% 8% 55
Combination / all 97% 3% 47
R1DIRECTION Right direction 98% 204 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 99% 1% 24
Wrong track 93% 7% 511
TOTAL 95% 5% 800
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TOTAL 92% 2% 6% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 95% 2% 3% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 91% 1% 8% 120
South 90% 2% 8% 215
South Central 93% 4% 4% 78
Central Plains 98% 1% 2% 57
Mountain States 91% 4% 5% 59
West 90% 1% 9% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 88% 1% 11% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 92% 2% 7% 63
Texas 93% 4% 3% 63
New York 96% 1% 3% 42
Rest of country 93% 2% 6% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 92% 2% 6% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 91% 204 6% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 93% 1% 6% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 91% 3% 6% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 93% 1% 6% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 92% 2% 6% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 88% 3% 9% 163
Suburb 94% 1% 5% 278
Unsure / refused 95% 5% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 92% 3% 5% 376
Female 92% 1% 7% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 91% 3% 6% 166
GENDER
Rural women 93% 2% 5% 183
Urban men 89% 7% 4% 69
Urban women 88% 0% 12% 94
Suburban men 95% 2% 3% 138
Suburban women 93% 0% 7% 141
Unsure 93% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 87% 1% 11% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 90% 3% 7% 184
45-64 96% 1% 3% 304
65 or over 91% 2% 6% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 89% 2% 9% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 96% 1% 3% 304
65 or over 91% 2% 6% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 91% 4% 6% 222
Male / 55+ 95% 1% 4% 154
Female / under 55 91% 1% 9% 222
Female / 55+ 93% 1% 6% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 89% 1% 10% 76
Employed 92% 2% 6% 512
Retired 94% 1% 5% 210
Refused 51% 49% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 93% 3% 4% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 90% 3% % 109
Female / employed 91% 1% 8% 245
Female / not employed 93% 1% 6% 179
RRACE White 92% 2% 6% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 94% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 94% 1% 5% 104
Other 92% 3% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 94% 2% 4% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 92% 8% 91
Black suburban men 100% 22
Black suburban women 100% 21
Urban voters 88% 3% 9% 163
Rural voters 92% 2% 6% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 91% 4% 5% 260
GENDER -
White women 92% 1% 7% 300
Black men 93% 7% 44
Black women 94% 6% 52
Hispanic men 98% 2% 47
Hispanic women 90% 10% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 92% 1% 6% 250
Other 92% 2% 6% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 91% 3% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 88% 3% 9% 72
Democrat 94% 1% 5% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 91% 4% 5% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 91% 2% 7% 172
Male / DEM 95% 1% 4% 153
Female / DEM 94% 6% 223
Male / IND 89% 4% 7% 43
Female / IND 87% 1% 12% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 92% 3% 5% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 90% 2% 7% 180
Under 55/ DEM 91% 1% 8% 233
55 & over / DEM 99% 1% 143
Under 55/ IND 85% 5% 10% 39
55 & over / IND 92% 8% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 92% 2% 6% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 73% 10% 17% 23
Democrat 93% 1% 6% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 92% 3% 5% 286
Soft GOP 85% 3% 12% 58
Ticket splitters 89% 3% 8% 85
Soft DEM 98% 2% 40
Hard DEM 93% 1% 6% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 93% 2% 4% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 85% 6% 9% 49
Liberal 92% 1% 8% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 91% 4% 6% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 95% 1% 4% 240
Moderate / liberal 91% 1% 8% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 91% 3% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 88% 3% 9% 72
Conservative DEM 98% 2% 58
Mod / lib DEM 93% 1% 6% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 93% 1% % 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 96% 2% 2% 102
Independent 73% 10% 17% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 77% 3% 20% 34
Conservative GOP 93% 20%% 4% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 91% 4% 5% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 94% 1% 5% 532
Very liberal DEM 85% 1% 14% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 93% 3% 4% 211
Conservative women 94% 1% 5% 208
Moderate men 91% 7% 2% 31
Moderate women 74% 6% 21% 18
Liberal men 92% 1% 7% 134
Liberal women 92% 8% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 96% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 93% 4% 4% 152

Some college 92% 1% 7% 240

College graduate 92% 1% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 93% 4% 4% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 92% 2% 6% 189

Non college grad women 92% 1% 7% 229

College grad women 92% 1% 8% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 93% 1% 6% 268

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 90% 2% 9% 116

White non-collage o o 0

graduates 91% 3% 7% 292

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 97% 0% 3% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 91% 3% % 292
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 97% 0% 3% 124

Others 92% 1% 7% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 88% 2% 11% 195
STATUSIC -

Married 95% 1% 4% 470

No longer married 89% 3% 8% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 94% 2% 4% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 90% 6% 4% 53

Single men 90% 3% 7% 88

Married women 96% 1% 3% 236

Unmarried women 88% 2% 10% 81

Single women 86% 0% 14% 107
MARAC White married 93% 2% 5% 347

Non-white married 99% 1% 123

White not married 89% 3% 9% 213

Non-white not married 87% 2% 11% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 88% 4% 8% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 90% 10% 60

White married men 92% 3% 5% 174

White married women 95% 1% 4% 174

White no longer married 929% 7% 1% 36

men

White no longer married 86% 204 13% 66

women

Other 93% 1% 6% 240

(cont.)

Page 88



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables

November 12-17, 2022

R10 R10 CIVILITY IS LANGUAGE OF TOTAL
RESPECT/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
RCHILD HAVE Yes 94% 2% 4% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 91% 2% 7% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 93% 4% 3% 129
Mom 94% 6% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 95% 2% 3% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 95% 1% 4% 292
Divorced / children 90% 10% 11
Divorced / no children 88% 5% 7% 60
Single / no children 86% 2% 12% 168
Other / mixed 92% 0% 8% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 91% 1% 8% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 98% 2% 95
Infrequently 92% 2% 6% 259
Never 91% 3% 6% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 91% 3% 6% 287
EVANGELICAL
Not born-again 93% 1% 6% 487
Refused 88% 6% 6% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
ANDBORN AGAIN | evangelicals 89% 4% % 134
Male not evangelical 94% 3% 3% 242
Female not evangelical 91% 0% 9% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 90% 4% 6% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 94% 0% 6% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 91% 3% 6% 17
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 95% 1% 4% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 81% 6% 8% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 92% 8% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 97% 3% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 94% 20%% 5% 480
Working class 90% 3% 7% 156
Low income 84% 2% 14% 91
Unemployed 100% 4
Refused 95% 5% 6
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R10 R10 CIVILITY IS LANGUAGE OF TOTAL
RESPECT/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 93% 2% 6% 328
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 96% 4% 55
Middle class Hispanics 96% 1% 3% 71
Middle class other races 94% 204 4% 25
Other 90% 2% 8% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 99% 1% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 96% 4% 77
Every so often 92% 1% 7% 233
Not at all 90% 3% 7% 408
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 92% 4% 4% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 94% 6% 83
Every so often 93% 1% 6% 199
Not at all 91% 2% 7% 413
Unsure / refused 100% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 96% 1% 2% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 93% 7% 70
Every so often 90% 2% 8% 188
Not at all 92% 2% 6% 457
Unsure / refused 71% 29% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 87% 13% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 98% 204 a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o o
every so often 95% 2% 2% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every so often 91% 2% % 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 94% 1% 5% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 96% 1% 4% 132
Newspaper 93% 1% 6% 69
Radio 94% 6% 76
Internet 90% 3% 8% 259
Other 88% 7% 4% 55
Combination / all 88% 12% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 95% 0% 5% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 93% 4% 2% 24
Wrong track 91% 2% 7% 511
TOTAL 92% 2% 6% 800
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TOTAL 30% 67% 0% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 26% 73% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 33% 65% 1% 1% 120
South 30% 68% 1% 1% 215
South Central 29% 69% 3% 78
Central Plains 32% 66% 0% 2% 57
Mountain States 40% 58% 2% 59
West 29% 68% 3% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 24% 2% 3% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 19% 7% 3% 1% 63
Texas 29% 69% 2% 63
New York 23% 77% 42
Rest of country 33% 65% 0% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 36% 61% 0% 3% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 30% 67% 1% 2% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 27% 71% 1% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 29% 69% 1% 1% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 32% 66% 0% 2% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 40% 57% 0% 2% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 21% 7% 0% 2% 163
Suburb 23% 75% 1% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 51% 49% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 65% 0% 2% 376
Female 28% 70% 1% 2% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 44% 56% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 38% 59% 1% 3% 183
Urban men 23% 72% 5% 69
Urban women 19% 81% 0% 0% 94
Suburban men 25% 74% 0% 1% 138
Suburban women 21% 7% 1% 1% 141
Unsure 62% 38% 8
RAGE 18-34 28% 71% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 40% 59% 1% 184
45-64 31% 67% 1% 1% 304
65 or over 21% 76% 0% 4% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 35% 64% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 31% 67% 1% 1% 304
65 or over 21% 76% 0% 4% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 62% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 28% 69% 0% 2% 154
Female / under 55 35% 63% 2% 222
Female / 55+ 20% 7% 1% 2% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 64% 2% 1% 76
Employed 33% 65% 0% 1% 512
Retired 22% 75% 1% 3% 210
Refused 76% 24% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 63% 0% 1% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 69% 4% 109
Female / employed 31% 67% 2% 245
Female / not employed 24% 73% 2% 1% 179
RRACE White 32% 65% 1% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 7% 96
Hispanic / Latino 24% 76% 104
Other 39% 58% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 24% 74% 0% 1% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 23% 74% 2% 1% 91
Black suburban men 16% 84% 22
Black suburban women 21% 79% 21
Urban voters 21% 7% 0% 2% 163
Rural voters 40% 57% 0% 2% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 34% 64% 0% 2% 260
GENDER -
White women 31% 66% 1% 2% 300
Black men 19% 81% 44
Black women 27% 73% 52
Hispanic men 37% 63% 47
Hispanic women 14% 86% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 23% 73% 1% 3% 250
Other 34% 65% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 43% 54% 0% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 35% 64% 1% 0% 72
Democrat 18% 81% 0% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 46% 51% 3% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 40% 57% 1% 3% 172
Male / DEM 17% 82% 1% 153
Female / DEM 18% 80% 1% 1% 223
Male / IND 37% 62% 1% 43
Female / IND 32% 66% 1% 1% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 53% 45% 3% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 34% 62% 1% 3% 180
Under 55 / DEM 22% 7% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 11% 87% 1% 1% 143
Under 55/ IND 47% 53% 39
55 & over / IND 21% 76% 2% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 44% 53% 0% 2% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 30% 65% 2% 4% 23
Democrat 18% 81% 0% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 49% 48% 0% 3% 286
Soft GOP 21% 77% 2% 58
Ticket splitters 31% 67% 1% 1% 85
Soft DEM 12% 86% 2% 40
Hard DEM 18% 80% 0% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 40% 57% 0% 2% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 33% 64% 3% 49
Liberal 18% 81% 0% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 57% 40% 1% 2% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 27% 70% 0% 2% 240
Moderate / liberal 20% 79% 0% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 43% 54% 0% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 35% 64% 1% 0% 72
Conservative DEM 22% 78% 58
Mod / lib DEM 17% 81% 0% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 83% 0% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 75% 1% 102
Independent 30% 65% 2% 4% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 41% 59% 34
Conservative GOP 45% 52% 0% 3% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 59% 38% 1% 2% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 23% 75% 0% 2% 532
Very liberal DEM 25% 73% 2% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 44% 53% 0% 2% 211
Conservative women 35% 62% 1% 2% 208
Moderate men 36% 61% 3% 31
Moderate women 29% 69% 2% 18
Liberal men 14% 84% 1% 134
Liberal women 20% 78% 1% 1% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 34% 66% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 34% 64% 1% 1% 152

Some college 33% 65% 1% 1% 240

College graduate 27% 71% 0% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 40% 58% 204 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 26% 2% 0% 2% 189

Non college grad women 28% 69% 1% 1% 229

College grad women 28% 70% 0% 2% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 30% 67% 0% 3% 268

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 20% 80% 0% 116

White non-collage o o o o

graduates 34% 63% 1% 2% 292

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 33% 66% 1% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 63% 1% 2% 292
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 33% 66% 1% 124

Others 27% 71% 0% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 69% 2% 195
STATUSIC -

Married 31% 67% 0% 2% 470

No longer married 30% 68% 1% 1% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 33% 64% 0% 2% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 30% 70% 53

Single men 34% 64% 2% 88

Married women 28% 69% 1% 2% 236

Unmarried women 30% 66% 2% 2% 81

Single women 26% 73% 1% 107
MARAC White married 32% 65% 1% 2% 347

Non-white married 29% 71% 0% 123

White not married 33% 65% 1% 2% 213

Non-white not married 24% 75% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 36% 62% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 29% 69% 2% 60

White married men 33% 64% 0% 3% 174

White married women 30% 67% 1% 2% 174

White no longer married 35% 65% 36

men

White no longer married 33% 63% 204 204 66

women

Other 26% 73% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 35% 64% 1% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 29% 69% 1% 2% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 40% 60% 129
Mom 28% 70% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 67% 1% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 30% 66% 1% 3% 292
Divorced / children 32% 68% 11
Divorced / no children 29% 71% 60
Single / no children 27% 71% 2% 168
Other / mixed 35% 62% 2% 2% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 36% 61% 1% 3% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 22% 75% 2% 95
Infrequently 29% 71% 0% 259
Never 30% 66% 1% 2% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 41% 57% 1% 204 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 24% 74% 0% 2% 487
Refused 41% 55% 3% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 52% 0% 2% 134
Male not evangelical 26% 72% 2% 242
Female _born again/ 37% 61% 1% 1% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 23% 75% 1% 2% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 43% 54% 1% 2% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 37% 63% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4r% 50% 1% 2% 171
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 54% 46% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 17% 81% 2% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 86% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 87% 2% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 31% 67% 0% 2% 480
Working class 33% 65% 2% 156
Low income 33% 64% 2% 1% 91
Unemployed 27% 73% 4
Refused 33% 53% 14% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 31% 66% 1% 2% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 28% 7204 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 30% 70% 71
Middle class other races 43% 56% 1% 25
Other 29% 69% 0% 2% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 16% 84% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 9% 91% 7
Every so often 25% 74% 0% 1% 233
Not at all 40% 57% 1% 3% 408
Unsure / refused 35% 52% 14% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 34% 64% 204 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 32% 66% 2% 83
Every so often 29% 68% 0% 2% 199
Not at all 30% 68% 0% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 41% 43% 16% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 17% 83% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 14% 85% 0% 70
Every so often 25% 75% 0% 0% 188
Not at all 38% 59% 1% 3% 457
Unsure / refused 33% 54% 13% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 100% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 21% 79% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o 0
every 5o often 28% 71% 1% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least 3206 65% 1% 20 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 26% 74% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 24% 74% 1% 1% 132
Newspaper 14% 81% 0% 5% 69
Radio 35% 62% 2% 76
Internet 36% 63% 1% 1% 259
Other 38% 58% 4% 55
Combination / all 41% 55% 5% a7
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 13% 86% 1% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 75% 2% 4% 24
Wrong track 40% 57% 1% 2% 511
TOTAL 30% 67% 0% 2% 800
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TOTAL 65% 10% 1% 8% 16% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 70% 10% 1% 8% 12% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 67% 11% 0% 6% 16% 120
South 62% 13% 1% 9% 14% 215
South Central 56% 12% 17% 15% 78
Central Plains 71% 6% 23% 57
Mountain States 58% 8% 9% 25% 59
West 66% 8% 1% 8% 18% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 70% 8% 1% 6% 15% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 67% 9% 2% 11% 12% 63
Texas 55% 9% 17% 18% 63
New York 77% 9% 4% 10% 42
Rest of country 64% 11% 1% 8% 17% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 64% 12% 1% 10% 14% 139
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 62% 11% 1% 8% 18% 403
BY STATE 55%¢+ Biden states 69% 8% 0% 8% 14% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 63% 10% 1% 10% 16% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 66% 10% 1% 7% 16% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 63% 11% 1% 9% 15% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 68% 9% 2% 9% 12% 163
Suburb 65% 9% 0% 7% 19% 278
Unsure / refused 56% 17% 5% 21% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 60% 12% 1% 6% 21% 376
Female 69% 9% 1% 10% 12% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 59% 12% 1% 9% 19% 166
GENDER
Rural women 67% 10% 1% 10% 12% 183
Urban men 69% 7% 3% 3% 18% 69
Urban women 67% 10% 1% 14% 8% 94
Suburban men 55% 14% 0% 5% 25% 138
Suburban women 74% 5% 1% 8% 12% 141
Unsure 54% 22% 24% 8
RAGE 18-34 41% 12% 2% 24% 21% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 61% 15% 0% 7% 17% 184
45-64 70% 9% 0% 5% 15% 304
65 or over 7% 6% 1% 2% 13% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 52% 14% 1% 14% 18% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 70% 9% 0% 5% 15% 304
65 or over 7% 6% 1% 2% 13% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 54% 13% 1% 7% 25% 222
Male / 55+ 68% 12% 1% 5% 15% 154
Female / under 55 62% 10% 0% 15% 12% 222
Female / 55+ 7% 6% 1% 4% 12% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 62% 13% 2% 7% 15% 76
Employed 61% 11% 0% 10% 18% 512
Retired 74% 8% 1% 5% 13% 210
Refused 75% 18% 7% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 13% 1% 7% 23% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 66% 11% 2% 6% 15% 109
Female / employed 66% 9% 0% 13% 11% 245
Female / not employed 73% 8% 1% 6% 12% 179
RRACE White 64% 12% 1% 7% 16% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 70% 11% 1% 7% 11% 96
Hispanic / Latino 63% 3% 18% 16% 104
Other 58% 9% 7% 25% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 55% 16% 0% 5% 24% 91
IRACE White suburban women 69% 7% 0% 9% 14% 91
Black suburban men 69% 20% 11% 22
Black suburban women 74% 3% 3% 21% 21
Urban voters 68% 9% 2% 9% 12% 163
Rural voters 63% 11% 1% 9% 15% 349
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 59% 13% 1% 5% 22% 260
GENDER White women 69% 10% 1% 8% 11% 300
Black men 64% 14% 1% 10% 11% 44
Black women 75% 8% 1% 5% 11% 52
Hispanic men 56% 8% 13% 23% 47
Hispanic women 68% 22% 10% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 69% 9% 1% 5% 15% 250
Other 62% 11% 1% 10% 16% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 61% 11% 1% 9% 19% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 52% 12% 4% 10% 22% 72
Democrat 70% 10% 0% 7% 13% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 55% 15% 8% 22% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 68% 6% 1% 10% 14% 172
Male / DEM 68% 9% 1% 4% 18% 153
Female / DEM 72% 10% 9% 9% 223
Male / IND 50% 13% 5% 8% 24% 43
Female / IND 55% 9% 3% 13% 20% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 56% 12% 12% 19% 172
:DDAET\‘TTTHCAT,ON 55 & over/ GOP 66% 10% 1% 6% 18% 180
Under 55 / DEM 62% 11% 0% 10% 16% 233
55 & over / DEM 84% 7% 3% 7% 143
Under 55/ IND 39% 11% 5% 15% 29% 39
55 & over/IND 67% 12% 3% 4% 14% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 59% 10% 1% 10% 20% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - )
Ticket splitter 72% 11% 16% 23
Democrat 70% 11% 1% 7% 12% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 64% 8% 0% % 20% 286
Soft GOP 48% 23% 2% 15% 12% 58
Ticket splitters 53% 12% 4% 12% 20% 85
Soft DEM 56% 4% 8% 32% 40
Hard DEM 72% 10% 0% 7% 10% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 60% 11% 1% 9% 19% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 61% 4% 3% 11% 21% 49
Liberal 71% 11% 1% 7% 11% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 69% 6% 1% 6% 19% 179
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 53% 14% 1% 12% 20% 240
Moderate / liberal 70% 10% 1% 7% 12% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 61% 11% 1% 9% 19% 352
GROUPS Independent 52% 12% 4% 10% 22% 72
Conservative DEM 64% 13% 7% 16% 58
Mod / lio DEM 71% 9% 0% 7% 12% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 72% 10% 1% % 11% 306
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 63% 14% 1% 7% 16% 102
Independent 2% 11% 16% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 52% 16% 3% 14% 15% 34
Conservative GOP 59% 9% 1% 10% 21% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 70% 5% 1% 6% 18% 162
AND OTHERS Centrists 62% 12% 1% 9% 17% 532
Very liberal DEM 71% 11% 10% 8% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 53% 15% 0% 8% 24% 211
Conservative women 68% 7% 1% 10% 15% 208
Moderate men 57% 7% 5% 11% 20% 31
Moderate women 67% 10% 23% 18
Liberal men 71% 10% 1% 3% 16% 134
Liberal women 71% 11% 0% 10% 8% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 88% 3% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 67% 9% 1% 8% 16% 152
Some college 65% 8% 1% 7% 19% 240
College graduate 62% 13% 1% 10% 15% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 58% 13% 1% 4% 24% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 61% 12% 1% 9% 18% 189
Non college grad women 74% 4% 1% 10% 11% 229
College grad women 63% 14% 0% 10% 12% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 60% 16% 1% 9% 14% 268
Non-white college 66% 6% 0% | 11% | 17% 116
graduates
White non-collage 0 o o o 0
graduates 68% 8% 1% 5% 18% 292
Non-white non-college 64% 9% 1% 13% 14% 124
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 68% 8% 1% 5% 18% 292
GRADUATES L
Minority non-college 64% 9% 1% 13% 14% 124
graduate
Others 62% 13% 1% 10% 15% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 55% 11% 1% 15% 18% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 68% 10% 0% 6% 16% 470
No longer married 69% 10% 2% 5% 14% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 13% 0% 6% 19% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 62% 13% 3% 3% 20% 53
Single men 52% 11% 1% 10% 26% 88
Married women 73% 8% 0% 7% 12% 236
Unmarried women 73% 9% 1% 6% 11% 81
Single women 57% 10% 1% 19% 12% 107
MARAC White married 67% 10% 1% 6% 17% 347
Non-white married 71% 9% 8% 13% 123
White not married 61% 14% 1% 8% 16% 213
Non-white not married 59% 5% 1% 16% 18% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 54% 12% 2% 8% 23% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 54% 15% 1% 13% 17% 60
White married men 60% 12% 0% 5% 23% 174
White married women 73% 9% 1% 7% 10% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 64% 19% 204 15% 36
White no longer married 71% 10% 1% 8% 10% 66
women
Other 65% 7% 1% 12% 15% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 63% 13% 0% 8% 17% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 65% 9% 1% 8% 16% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 58% 17% 1% 6% 18% 129
Mom 69% 7% 10% 14% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 62% 14% 7% 17% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 71% 8% 1% 6% 14% 292
Divorced / children 52% % 29% 12% 11
Divorced / no children 69% 15% 1% 1% 15% 60
Single / no children 52% 11% 1% 17% 20% 168
Other / mixed 72% 10% 1% 5% 13% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 65% 9% 0% 7% 19% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 71% 12% 1% 5% 10% 95
Infrequently 64% 11% 1% 8% 16% 259
Never 62% 10% 1% 11% 15% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 67% 9% 1% 7% 16% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 64% 11% 1% 9% 16% 487
Refused 55% 8% 1% 17% 19% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 60% 11% 0% 5% 23% 134
Male not evangelical 59% 13% 1% 7% 20% 242
Female born again / 73% 7% 2% 8% | 10% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 67% 9% 0% 11% 13% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 64% 12% 1% 5% 18% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 75% 3% 1% 10% 11% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 62% 12% 1% 6% 20% 1
CHRISTIANS ] ’
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 73% 6% 14% 7% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 78% 11% 3% 8% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 76% 3% 4% 16% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 59% 11% 2% 7% 22% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 66% 11% 0% 8% 15% 480
Working class 61% 12% 2% 7% 18% 156
Low income 68% 6% 1% 12% 13% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 74% 8% 18% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 65% 11% 0% 7% 17% 328
CLASS AND RACE Middle class AT
A;nerii;:sss rican 70% 14% 9% 7% 55
Middle class Hispanics 68% 5% 15% 12% 71
Middle class other races 60% 10% 4% 26% 25
Other 63% 10% 2% 8% 17% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 84% 7% 4% 4% 77
WATCH CNN ,
Few times a week 76% 7% 8% 9% 77
Every so often 62% 10% 0% 9% 18% 233
Not at all 60% 12% 1% 8% 18% 408
Unsure / refused 83% 12% 5% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 66% 7% 2% 9% 16% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS ,
Few times a week 68% 7% 1% 8% 16% 83
Every so often 60% 9% 0% 9% 22% 199
Not at all 66% 12% 1% 8% 13% 413
Unsure / refused 80% 14% 6% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 86% 5% 5% 4% 80
WATCH MSNBC ,
Few times a week 69% 8% 14% 8% 70
Every so often 70% 9% 0% 6% 15% 188
Not at all 58% 12% 1% 9% 20% 457
Unsure / refused 84% 12% 5% 5
CABNEWS \é\\llztrilhs?)”o?‘t:; least 72% 17% 11% 8
\e'\\’lztrcyhsf) ‘;fﬂil?t least 87% 4% 3% 6% 41
\e'\\’lztrcyhsﬁ ‘;‘;él?t least 74% 6% 1% 7% 11% 152
‘e'\\’;trcyhsg ‘(’)fféﬁ“ least 61% 12% 1% 9% 18% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE | Cable TV 72% 4% 0% 9% 15% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 7% 7% 4% 12% 132
Newspaper 62% 19% 1% 8% 9% 69
Radio 60% 16% 3% 21% 76
Internet 53% 12% 1% 14% 20% 259
Other 77% 10% 2% 3% 9% 55
Combination / all 68% 9% 3% 20% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 71% 9% 10% 10% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 46% 13% 8% 6% 28% 24
Wrong track 62% 11% 1% 8% 19% 511
TOTAL 65% 10% 1% 8% 16% 800
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TOTAL 75% 1% 24% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 79% 1% 20% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 78% 0% 21% 120
South 75% 1% 24% 215
South Central 68% 32% 78
Central Plains 7% 23% 57
Mountain States 66% 34% 59
West 74% 1% 25% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 1% 21% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 76% 2% 22% 63
Texas 65% 35% 63
New York 86% 14% 42
Rest of country 75% 1% 25% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 76% 1% 23% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 73% 1% 26% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 77% 0% 22% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 73% 1% 26% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 76% 1% 23% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 75% 1% 25% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 2% 22% 163
Suburb 74% 0% 26% 278
Unsure / refused 74% 26% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 72% 1% 27% 376
Female 78% 1% 22% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 72% 1% 28% 166
GENDER
Rural women 7% 1% 22% 183
Urban men 7% 3% 21% 69
Urban women 7% 1% 22% 94
Suburban men 69% 0% 30% 138
Suburban women 78% 1% 21% 141
Unsure 76% 24% 8
RAGE 18-34 53% 2% 45% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 76% 0% 24% 184
45-64 79% 0% 21% 304
65 or over 83% 1% 15% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 66% 1% 33% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 79% 0% 21% 304
65 or over 83% 1% 15% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 66% 1% 33% 222
Male / 55+ 80% 1% 19% 154
Female / under 55 72% 0% 27% 222
Female / 55+ 83% 1% 16% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 75% 2% 22% 76
Employed 72% 0% 27% 512
Retired 81% 1% 18% 210
Refused 75% 25% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 69% 1% 30% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 78% 2% 20% 109
Female / employed 75% 0% 24% 245
Female / not employed 81% 1% 18% 179
RRACE White 76% 1% 23% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 81% 1% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 66% 34% 104
Other 68% 32% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 71% 0% 29% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 76% 0% 23% 91
Black suburban men 89% 11% 22
Black suburban women 74% 3% 23% 21
Urban voters 7% 2% 22% 163
Rural voters 75% 1% 25% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 72% 1% 27% 260
GENDER -
White women 79% 1% 20% 300
Black men 78% 1% 20% 44
Black women 84% 1% 15% 52
Hispanic men 64% 36% 47
Hispanic women 68% 32% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 79% 1% 20% 250
Other 73% 1% 26% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 72% 1% 28% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 64% 4% 32% 72
Democrat 80% 0% 20% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 70% 30% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 74% 1% 25% 172
Male / DEM 7% 1% 22% 153
Female / DEM 82% 18% 223
Male / IND 63% 5% 32% 43
Female / IND 64% 3% 32% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 69% 31% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 75% 1% 24% 180
Under 55/ DEM 73% 0% 26% 233
55 & over / DEM 91% 9% 143
Under 55/ IND 51% 5% 44% 39
55 & over / IND 79% 3% 18% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 68% 1% 31% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 84% 16% 23
Democrat 80% 1% 19% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 72% 0% 27% 286
Soft GOP 71% 2% 27% 58
Ticket splitters 64% 4% 32% 85
Soft DEM 60% 40% 40
Hard DEM 82% 0% 17% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 71% 1% 29% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 65% 3% 32% 49
Liberal 82% 1% 18% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 75% 1% 25% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 68% 1% 32% 240
Moderate / liberal 79% 1% 20% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 72% 1% 28% 352
GROUPS
Independent 64% 4% 32% 72
Conservative DEM 7% 23% 58
Mod / lib DEM 80% 0% 19% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 82% 1% 18% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 76% 1% 23% 102
Independent 84% 16% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 68% 3% 29% 34
Conservative GOP 68% 1% 31% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 76% 1% 24% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 73% 1% 26% 532
Very liberal DEM 82% 18% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 68% 0% 32% 211
Conservative women 74% 1% 25% 208
Moderate men 64% 5% 31% 31
Moderate women 67% 33% 18
Liberal men 81% 1% 18% 134
Liberal women 82% 0% 17% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 88% 3% 10% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 76% 1% 24% 152

Some college 73% 1% 26% 240

College graduate 75% 1% 24% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 71% 1% 28% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 73% 1% 26% 189

Non college grad women 78% 1% 21% 229

College grad women 7% 0% 23% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 76% 1% 23% 268

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 72% 0% 28% 116

White non-collage o o 0

graduates 76% 1% 23% 292

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 73% 1% 27% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 1% 23% 292
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 73% 1% 27% 124

Others 75% 1% 24% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 66% 1% 33% 195
STATUSIC -

Married 78% 0% 22% 470

No longer married 79% 2% 19% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 75% 0% 25% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 75% 3% 23% 53

Single men 63% 1% 35% 88

Married women 81% 0% 19% 236

Unmarried women 82% 1% 17% 81

Single women 67% 1% 32% 107
MARAC White married 7% 1% 23% 347

Non-white married 80% 20% 123

White not married 74% 1% 24% 213

Non-white not married 65% 1% 34% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 66% 2% 32% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 69% 1% 30% 60

White married men 71% 0% 28% 174

White married women 82% 1% 17% 174

White no longer married 83% 204 15% 36

men

White no longer married 81% 1% 18% 66

women

Other 72% 1% 27% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 75% 0% 24% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 75% 1% 24% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 75% 1% 24% 129
Mom 76% 24% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 76% 24% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 79% 1% 20% 292
Divorced / children 52% 7% 41% 11
Divorced / no children 83% 1% 16% 60
Single / no children 62% 1% 36% 168
Other / mixed 81% 1% 18% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 74% 0% 26% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 84% 1% 16% 9
Infrequently 75% 1% 24% 259
Never 2% 1% 27% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 76% 1% 22% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 75% 1% 25% 487
Refused 63% 1% 36% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 1% 0% 28% 134
Male not evangelical 72% 1% 27% 242
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again/ 81% 2% 17% 153
Female not evangelical 76% 0% 24% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 76% 1% 23% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 78% 1% 21% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 1% 25% 171
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 9% 21% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 89% 11% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 76% 3% 20% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 70% 2% 28% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 76% 0% 24% 480
Working class 73% 2% 25% 156
Low income 74% 1% 25% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 74% 26% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 76% 0% 24% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 84% 16% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 73% 27% 71
Middle class other races 70% 30% 25
Other 73% 2% 25% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 92% 8% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 83% 17% 77
Every so often 2% 0% 28% 233
Not at all 2% 1% 27% 408
Unsure / refused 83% 17% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 73% 2% 25% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 74% 1% 24% 83
Every so often 69% 0% 31% 199
Not at all 78% 1% 21% 413
Unsure / refused 80% 20% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 91% 9% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 78% 22% 70
Every so often 79% 0% 21% 188
Not at all 70% 1% 29% 457
Unsure / refused 84% 16% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 89% 11% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 91% 9% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o o
every so often 80% 1% 19% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every so often 2% 1% 27% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 76% 0% 24% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 84% 16% 132
Newspaper 81% 1% 17% 69
Radio 76% 24% 76
Internet 65% 1% 34% 259
Other 86% 2% 12% 55
Combination / all 7% 3% 20% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 80% 20% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 8% 34% 24
Wrong track 73% 1% 26% 511
TOTAL 75% 1% 24% 800
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TOTAL 45% 18% 22% 15% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 49% 17% 18% 14% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 16% 22% 13% 1% 120
South 45% 16% 21% 17% 0% 215
South Central 41% 25% 20% 14% 0% 78
Central Plains 51% 15% 21% 13% 57
Mountain States 33% 20% 26% 21% 59
West 42% 19% 25% 11% 2% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 43% 20% 24% 10% 3% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 58% 15% 14% 13% 63
Texas 43% 27% 14% 16% 63
New York 55% 11% 19% 15% 42
Rest of country 43% 17% 23% 16% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 40% 16% 23% 20% 1% 139
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 47% 19% 19% 15% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 46% 17% 24% 12% 1% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 46% 18% 20% 16% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 45% 18% 23% 14% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 39% 16% 26% 18% 1% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 57% 20% 15% 7% 1% 163
Suburb 47% 18% 19% 15% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 33% 18% 41% 8% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 42% 16% 24% 18% 1% 376
Female 48% 19% 20% 12% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 38% 14% 26% 22% 0% 166
GENDER
Rural women 39% 18% 25% 15% 2% 183
Urban men 51% 19% 17% 10% 3% 69
Urban women 60% 21% 14% 4% 94
Suburban men 41% 17% 24% 17% 138
Suburban women 52% 19% 15% 13% 1% 141
Unsure 39% 16% 37% 8% 8
RAGE 18-34 46% 19% 25% 8% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 44% 18% 18% 19% 1% 184
45-64 45% 16% 22% 18% 0% 304
65 or over 46% 19% 22% 11% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 45% 19% 21% 14% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 45% 16% 22% 18% 0% 304
65 or over 46% 19% 22% 11% 2% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 41% 14% 25% 20% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 44% 18% 22% 15% 0% 154
Female / under 55 47% 21% 19% 13% 1% 222
Female / 55+ 49% 18% 20% 11% 2% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 24% 17% 17% 1% 76
Employed 45% 17% 22% 15% 0% 512
Retired 46% 16% 22% 14% 2% 210
Refused 57% 38% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 17% 25% 18% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 14% 21% 19% 2% 109
Female / employed 50% 18% 19% 12% 1% 245
Female / not employed 45% 21% 21% 12% 2% 179
RRACE White 43% 17% 23% 17% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 55% 12% 20% 12% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 53% 27% 15% 5% 104
Other 37% 15% 29% 19% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 41% 20% 20% 20% 91
IRACE White suburban women 48% 19% 17% 16% 91
Black suburban men 42% 3% 37% 17% 22
Black suburban women 69% 8% 9% 7% 7% 21
Urban voters 57% 20% 15% 7% 1% 163
Rural voters 39% 16% 26% 18% 1% 349
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 41% 15% 22% 21% 1% 260
GENDER White women 44% 19% 23% 13% 1% 300
Black men 42% 10% 30% 18% 44
Black women 66% 13% 11% 7% 3% 52
Hispanic men 53% 28% 18% a7
Hispanic women 52% 26% 12% 10% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 43% 19% 23% 13% 2% 250
Other 46% 17% 21% 16% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 26% 16% 30% 27% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 44% 16% 25% 14% 1% 72
Democrat 63% 20% 13% 4% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 29% 11% 30% 29% 0% 180
PARTYID Female / GOP 24% 21% 29% 24% 3% 172
Male / DEM 57% 21% 15% 6% 1% 153
Female / DEM 67% 19% 12% 2% 223
Male / IND 43% 17% 25% 15% 1% 43
Female / IND 46% 15% 26% 12% 1% 29
(cont.)

Page 110



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
GU Battleground 72 Civility #17570: Weighted Tables
November 12-17, 2022

Q13 THREAT / POLITICAL CANDIDATES WHO REFUSE TO ACCEPT TOTAL
Q13
VALID ELECTION RESULTS
Extremely | Very serious | Somewhat Not at all Unsure
serious serious serious
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 24% 15% 27% 33% 1% 172
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 58% 20% 17% 4% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 70% 19% 8% 3% 143
Under 55/IND 43% 13% 29% 14% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 45% 19% 22% 13% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 26% 15% 31% 27% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 12% 34% 18% 23
Democrat 63% 20% 13% 3% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 24% 15% 31% 29% 2% 286
Soft GOP 33% 23% 24% 20% 58
Ticket splitters 45% 15% 28% 12% 2% 85
Soft DEM 60% 18% 17% 5% 40
Hard DEM 64% 20% 12% 4% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 29% 16% 30% 23% 1% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 53% 21% 12% 12% 2% 49
Liberal 64% 19% 12% 5% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 25% 13% 26% 34% 2% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 32% 19% 33% 15% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 63% 19% 12% 6% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 26% 16% 30% 27% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 44% 16% 25% 14% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 47% 17% 34% 2% 58
Mod /lib DEM 66% 20% 10% 4% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 68% 19% 9% 3% 0% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 50% 23% 22% 4% 1% 102
Independent 36% 12% 34% 18% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 28% 15% 35% 22% 34
Conservative GOP 25% 15% 30% 28% 2% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 25% 14% 25% 35% 2% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 46% 18% 24% 11% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 73% 20% 6% 2% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 29% 13% 32% 26% 0% 211
Conservative women 29% 20% 28% 21% 2% 208
Moderate men 61% 19% 7% 10% 3% 31
Moderate women 39% 24% 22% 15% 18
Liberal men 57% 20% 14% 8% 0% 134
Liberal women 69% 18% 11% 3% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 36% 15% 14% 36% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 18% 25% 9% 1% 152
Some college 41% 18% 21% 19% 1% 240
College graduate 47% 17% 21% 14% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 39% 13% 26% 21% 0% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 45% 18% 21% 15% 1% 189
Non college grad women 46% 22% 19% 12% 1% 229
College grad women 50% 16% 21% 12% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 44% 17% 22% 16% 1% 268
Non-white college 55% 18% 18% 8% 1% 116
graduates
White non-collage a1% | 17% | 23% | 17% 1% 202
graduates
Non-white non-college 47% 20% 20% 13% 0% 124
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 41% 17% 23% 17% 1% 292
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 47% | 20% | 20% | 13% 0% 124
graduate
Others 47% 17% 21% 14% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 50% 15% 24% 9% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 43% 19% 20% 18% 1% 470
No longer married 46% 17% 23% 13% 0% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 17% 21% 22% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 50% 13% 24% 13% 1% 53
Single men 42% 15% 31% 11% 1% 88
Married women 45% 21% 19% 14% 1% 236
Unmarried women 44% 20% 22% 14% 81
Single women 57% 15% 19% 7% 1% 107
MARAC White married 40% 17% 22% 20% 1% 347
Non-white married 49% 24% 15% 13% 123
White not married 46% 17% 24% 12% 1% 213
Non-white not married 53% 14% 24% 7% 204 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 41% 19% 29% 10% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 54% 15% 19% 11% 60
White married men 37% 15% 21% 26% 0% 174
White married women 43% 19% 23% 13% 2% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 57% 10% 21% 12% 36
White no longer married 38% 21% 26% 16% 66
women
Other 51% 19% 19% 10% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 17% 21% 23% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 18% 22% 12% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 38% 15% 21% 26% 129
Mom 43% 20% 19% 18% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 39% 20% 19% 22% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 45% 18% 21% 15% 1% 292
Divorced / children 55% 8% 8% 28% 11
Divorced / no children 51% 13% 25% 10% 1% 60
Single / no children 51% 18% 23% 7% 1% 168
Other / mixed 43% 16% 26% 15% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 36% 17% 24% 21% 2% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 43% 22% 16% 18% 1% 95
Infrequently 48% 17% 22% 13% 259
Never 54% 17% 21% 7% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 30% 15% 30% 23% 2% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 53% 19% 17% 10% 0% 487
Refused 51% 14% 14% 20% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 30% 10% 31% 28% 0% 134
Male not evangelical 49% 19% 19% 13% 1% 242
Female born again / 31% | 20% |  20% |  18% 2% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 57% 19% 15% 9% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 15% 32% 24% 2% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 38% 15% 26% 18% 2% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 25% 14% 34% 26% 1% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative 33% | 19% | 28% | 18% 3% 48
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 43% 21% 20% 14% 204 29
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 45% 11% 24% 19% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 14% 26% 8% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 18% 21% 16% 1% 480
Working class 43% 17% 23% 15% 2% 156
Low income 45% 22% 22% 11% 91
Unemployed 27% 55% 18% 4
Refused 70% 8% 22% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 44% 15% 23% 18% 1% 328
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;nerii;:sss fican 49% 16% 17% 15% 3% 55
Middle class Hispanics 49% 35% 9% 8% 71
Middle class other races 36% 13% 29% 21% 1% 25
Other 46% 17% 23% 13% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 66% 19% 11% 4% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 57% 31% 9% 3% 77
Every so often 52% 17% 20% 12% 233
Not at all 35% 15% 27% 21% 2% 408
Unsure / refused 40% 12% 30% 4% 14% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 34% 16% 28% 22% 0% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 31% 21% 31% 17% 83
Every so often 37% 19% 25% 18% 1% 199
Not at all 55% 17% 16% 11% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 6% 14% 59% 5% 16% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 74% 15% 11% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 56% 28% 9% 7% 70
Every so often 52% 21% 17% 9% 188
Not at all 35% 15% 27% 21% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 43% 12% 28% 4% 13% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 77% 11% 12% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 60% 23% 11% 6% 41
every so often
Wach 1 of 3 at east 51 | 14% | 22% |  13% 0% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least a2 | 18% |  22% |  16% 1% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 47% 21% 17% 13% 2% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 55% 22% 15% 8% 0% 132
Newspaper 44% 21% 26% 8% 1% 69
Radio 37% 19% 26% 16% 2% 76
Internet 39% 15% 25% 21% 0% 259
Other 44% 11% 25% 18% 2% 55
Combination / all 58% 11% 21% 10% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 64% 22% 10% 3% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 45% 26% 15% 9% 4% 24
Wrong track 35% 15% 28% 21% 1% 511
TOTAL 45% 18% 22% 15% 1% 800
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TOTAL 63% 22% 15% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 66% 18% 14% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 64% 22% 13% 1% 120
South 61% 21% 17% 0% 215
South Central 65% 20% 14% 0% 78
Central Plains 66% 21% 13% 57
Mountain States 53% 26% 21% 59
West 61% 25% 11% 2% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 63% 24% 10% 3% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 73% 14% 13% 63
Texas 70% 14% 16% 63
New York 66% 19% 15% 42
Rest of country 60% 23% 16% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 56% 23% 20% 1% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 65% 19% 15% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 62% 24% 12% 1% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 63% 20% 16% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 62% 23% 14% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 55% 26% 18% 1% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 15% 7% 1% 163
Suburb 65% 19% 15% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 51% 41% 8% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 58% 24% 18% 1% 376
Female 67% 20% 12% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 51% 26% 22% 0% 166
GENDER
Rural women 58% 25% 15% 2% 183
Urban men 70% 17% 10% 3% 69
Urban women 82% 14% 4% 94
Suburban men 59% 24% 17% 138
Suburban women 71% 15% 13% 1% 141
Unsure 55% 37% 8% 8
RAGE 18-34 66% 25% 8% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 62% 18% 19% 1% 184
45-64 60% 22% 18% 0% 304
65 or over 65% 22% 11% 2% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 64% 21% 14% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 60% 22% 18% 0% 304
65 or over 65% 22% 11% 2% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 25% 20% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 62% 22% 15% 0% 154
Female / under 55 67% 19% 13% 1% 222
Female / 55+ 67% 20% 11% 2% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 65% 17% 17% 1% 76
Employed 63% 22% 15% 0% 512
Retired 62% 22% 14% 2% 210
Refused 94% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 57% 25% 18% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 59% 21% 19% 2% 109
Female / employed 68% 19% 12% 1% 245
Female / not employed 65% 21% 12% 2% 179
RRACE White 60% 23% 17% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 20% 12% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 80% 15% 5% 104
Other 52% 29% 19% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 61% 20% 20% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 68% 17% 16% 91
Black suburban men 45% 37% 17% 22
Black suburban women 78% 9% 7% 7% 21
Urban voters 7% 15% 7% 1% 163
Rural voters 55% 26% 18% 1% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 22% 21% 1% 260
GENDER -
White women 63% 23% 13% 1% 300
Black men 52% 30% 18% 44
Black women 79% 11% 7% 3% 52
Hispanic men 82% 18% 47
Hispanic women 79% 12% 10% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 63% 23% 13% 2% 250
Other 63% 21% 16% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 42% 30% 27% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 60% 25% 14% 1% 72
Democrat 83% 13% 4% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 40% 30% 29% 0% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 44% 29% 24% 3% 172
Male / DEM 78% 15% 6% 1% 153
Female / DEM 85% 12% 2% 223
Male / IND 59% 25% 15% 1% 43
Female / IND 61% 26% 12% 1% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 39% 27% 33% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 46% 32% 21% 2% 180
Under 55 / DEM 78% 17% 4% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 89% 8% 3% 143
Under 55/ IND 56% 29% 14% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 64% 22% 13% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 41% 31% 27% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 48% 34% 18% 23
Democrat 84% 13% 3% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 31% 29% 2% 286
Soft GOP 56% 24% 20% 58
Ticket splitters 59% 28% 12% 2% 85
Soft DEM 78% 17% 5% 40
Hard DEM 84% 12% 4% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 30% 23% 1% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 74% 12% 12% 2% 49
Liberal 83% 12% 5% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 38% 26% 34% 2% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 51% 33% 15% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 82% 12% 6% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 30% 27% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 60% 25% 14% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 64% 34% 204 58
Mod / lib DEM 86% 10% 4% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 87% 9% 3% 0% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 73% 22% 4% 1% 102
Independent 48% 34% 18% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 42% 35% 22% 34
Conservative GOP 41% 30% 28% 2% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 38% 25% 35% 2% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 64% 24% 11% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 93% 6% 2% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 42% 32% 26% 0% 211
Conservative women 49% 28% 21% 2% 208
Moderate men 80% 7% 10% 3% 31
Moderate women 63% 22% 15% 18
Liberal men 7% 14% 8% 0% 134
Liberal women 87% 11% 3% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 51% 14% 36% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 65% 25% 9% 1% 152

Some college 59% 21% 19% 1% 240

College graduate 65% 21% 14% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 52% 26% 21% 0% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 63% 21% 15% 1% 189

Non college grad women 68% 19% 12% 1% 229

College grad women 66% 21% 12% 1% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 61% 22% 16% 1% 268

Non-white college o o o 0

graduates 73% 18% 8% 1% 116

White non-collage 0 o o 0

graduates 58% 23% 17% 1% 292

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 67% 20% 13% 0% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 23% 17% 1% 292
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college 67% 20% 13% 0% 124

graduate

Others 65% 21% 14% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 66% 24% 9% 1% 195
STATUS/C -

Married 61% 20% 18% 1% 470

No longer married 63% 23% 13% 0% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 57% 21% 22% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 63% 24% 13% 1% 53

Single men 58% 31% 11% 1% 88

Married women 66% 19% 14% 1% 236

Unmarried women 64% 22% 14% 81

Single women 72% 19% % 1% 107
MARAC White married 57% 22% 20% 1% 347

Non-white married 2% 15% 13% 123

White not married 63% 24% 12% 1% 213

Non-white not married 67% 24% 7% 2% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 60% 29% 10% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 70% 19% 11% 60

White married men 52% 21% 26% 0% 174

White married women 62% 23% 13% 2% 174

White no longer married 67% 21% 12% 36

men

White no longer married 59% 26% 16% 66

women

Other 70% 19% 10% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 57% 21% 23% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 65% 22% 12% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 53% 21% 26% 129
Mom 62% 19% 18% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 58% 19% 22% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 63% 21% 15% 1% 292
Divorced / children 63% 8% 28% 11
Divorced / no children 64% 25% 10% 1% 60
Single / no children 68% 23% 7% 1% 168
Other / mixed 59% 26% 15% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 53% 24% 21% 2% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 65% 16% 18% 1% 9
Infrequently 65% 22% 13% 259
Never 71% 21% 7% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 46% 30% 23% 2% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 72% 17% 10% 0% 487
Refused 65% 14% 20% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 40% 31% 28% 0% 134
Male not evangelical 68% 19% 13% 1% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 51% |  29% |  18% 2% 153
Female not evangelical 76% 15% 9% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 43% 32% 24% 2% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 54% 26% 18% 2% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 39% 34% 26% 1% 1
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 51% 28% 18% 3% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 64% 20% 14% 2% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 57% 24% 19% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 66% 26% 8% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 62% 21% 16% 1% 480
Working class 60% 23% 15% 2% 156
Low income 67% 22% 11% 91
Unemployed 27% 55% 18% 4
Refused 78% 22% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 59% 23% 18% 1% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 65% 17% 15% 3% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 83% 9% 8% 71
Middle class other races 48% 29% 21% 1% 25
Other 63% 23% 13% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 85% 11% 4% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 87% 9% 3% 77
Every so often 69% 20% 12% 233
Not at all 51% 27% 21% 2% 408
Unsure / refused 53% 30% 4% 14% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 50% 28% 22% 0% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 52% 31% 17% 83
Every so often 56% 25% 18% 1% 199
Not at all 72% 16% 11% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 20% 59% 5% 16% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 89% 11% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 84% 9% 7% 70
Every so often 73% 17% 9% 188
Not at all 51% 27% 21% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 55% 28% 4% 13% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 88% 12% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 83% 11% 6% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 65% 2204 13% 0% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 61% 2204 16% 1% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 68% 17% 13% 2% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOjc | Broadcast TV 7% 15% 8% 0% 132
Newspaper 65% 26% 8% 1% 69
Radio 57% 26% 16% 2% 76
Internet 54% 25% 21% 0% 259
Other 55% 25% 18% 2% 55
Combination / all 69% 21% 10% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 86% 10% 3% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 71% 15% 9% 4% 24
Wrong track 50% 28% 21% 1% 511
TOTAL 63% 22% 15% 1% 800
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TOTAL 45% 21% 26% 7% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 29% 29% 6% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 22% 32% 5% 120
South 48% 20% 25% 6% 215
South Central 50% 18% 26% 6% 78
Central Plains 51% 22% 17% 10% 57
Mountain States 46% 22% 18% 14% 59
West 50% 16% 25% 8% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 46% 17% 26% 11% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 26% 22% 4% 63
Texas 53% 18% 23% 6% 63
New York 37% 25% 29% 9% 42
Rest of country 45% 22% 26% 7% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 55% 13% 22% 10% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 44% 23% 26% 6% 0% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 42% 23% 27% 8% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 52% 17% 23% 8% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 41% 24% 28% 7% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 51% 16% 24% 8% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 38% 25% 30% 7% 1% 163
Suburb 43% 26% 25% 7% 278
Unsure / refused 58% 12% 30% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 19% 29% 8% 0% 376
Female 47% 24% 23% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 48% 15% 28% 9% 166
GENDER
Rural women 53% 18% 21% 7% 183
Urban men 39% 25% 26% 8% 2% 69
Urban women 37% 25% 33% 6% 94
Suburban men 39% 20% 33% 8% 138
Suburban women 46% 32% 17% 5% 141
Unsure 62% 15% 23% 8
RAGE 18-34 32% 27% 31% 9% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
45-64 51% 16% 26% 6% 304
65 or over 48% 20% 26% 7% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 38% 27% 26% 8% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
65 or over 48% 20% 26% 7% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 39% 21% 30% 9% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 49% 16% 28% 7% 154
Female / under 55 43% 29% 23% 4% 222
Female / 55+ 52% 17% 23% 9% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 32% 22% 9% 1% 76
Employed 44% 21% 27% 7% 512
Retired 51% 18% 24% % 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 19% 30% 7% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 17% 27% 11% 1% 109
Female / employed 45% 24% 24% 7% 245
Female / not employed 50% 24% 20% 6% 179
RRACE White 47% 21% 25% 7% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 33% 26% 34% 7% 96
Hispanic / Latino 47% 17% 23% 12% 104
Other 49% 25% 20% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 41% 18% 35% 7% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 50% 27% 18% 5% 91
Black suburban men 22% 44% 34% 22
Black suburban women 43% 31% 19% 7% 21
Urban voters 38% 25% 30% 7% 1% 163
Rural voters 51% 16% 24% 8% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 45% 19% 28% 7% 0% 260
GENDER -
White women 48% 23% 23% 6% 300
Black men 25% 26% 44% 5% 44
Black women 40% 27% 26% 8% 52
Hispanic men 46% 5% 29% 20% 47
Hispanic women 48% 27% 19% 6% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 49% 18% 27% 6% 250
Other 44% 23% 25% 8% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 58% 18% 19% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 49% 14% 27% 10% 72
Democrat 33% 26% 32% 9% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 53% 16% 23% % 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 64% 19% 14% 3% 172
Male / DEM 32% 23% 36% 9% 1% 153
Female / DEM 33% 29% 29% 9% 223
Male / IND 44% 13% 31% 12% 43
Female / IND 56% 15% 22% 7% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 55% 20% 19% 6% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 62% 15% 19% 4% 180
Under 55 / DEM 30% 31% 32% 7% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 36% 19% 33% 12% 143
Under 55/ IND 46% 14% 30% 10% 39
55 & over / IND 51% 15% 24% 10% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 60% 17% 18% 5% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 39% 18% 37% 7% 23
Democrat 33% 25% 32% 10% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 61% 19% 16% 4% 286
Soft GOP 49% 11% 31% 9% 58
Ticket splitters 47% 14% 29% 10% 85
Soft DEM 30% 25% 31% 13% 40
Hard DEM 33% 27% 32% 8% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 17% 22% 6% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 27% 28% 12% 2% 49
Liberal 36% 25% 30% 8% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 65% 15% 14% 5% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 46% 19% 28% % 240
Moderate / liberal 36% 26% 30% 8% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 58% 18% 19% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 49% 14% 27% 10% 72
Conservative DEM 29% 15% 43% 13% 58
Mod /lib DEM 33% 28% 30% 8% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 36% 27% 30% % 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 19% 38% 17% 1% 102
Independent 39% 18% 37% 7% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 51% 15% 24% 10% 34
Conservative GOP 60% 18% 18% 4% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 67% 16% 14% 3% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 42% 21% 29% 8% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 32% 32% 27% 9% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 51% 17% 25% 7% 211
Conservative women 58% 17% 19% 6% 208
Moderate men 33% 19% 32% 12% 3% 31
Moderate women 28% 40% 21% 11% 18
Liberal men 34% 21% 36% 10% 134
Liberal women 38% 29% 27% 7% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 80% 8% 9% 3% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 16% 22% 10% 152
Some college 43% 24% 25% 8% 240
College graduate 42% 23% 29% 6% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 47% 16% 27% 10% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 40% 21% 32% 7% 1% 189
Non college grad women 50% 23% 20% 7% 229
College grad women 44% 24% 26% 5% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 41% 25% 29% 5% 0% 268
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 45% 18% 29% 8% 116
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 53% 18% 22% 8% 292
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 39% 26% 25% 10% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 53% 18% 22% 8% 292
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college 39% 26% 250 10% 124
graduate
Others 42% 23% 29% 6% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 35% 22% 33% 10% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 49% 21% 23% 7% 470
No longer married 49% 20% 26% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 47% 18% 28% 8% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 51% 19% 25% 6% 53
Single men 30% 21% 36% 12% 1% 88
Married women 51% 25% 18% 7% 236
Unmarried women 48% 21% 27% 3% 81
Single women 39% 23% 30% 8% 107
MARAC White married 49% 21% 24% 7% 347
Non-white married 49% 23% 20% 8% 123
White not married 44% 22% 28% 6% 1% 213
Non-white not married 35% 21% 34% 10% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 39% 16% 32% 11% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 37% 24% 28% 11% 60
White married men 44% 20% 27% 8% 174
White married women 53% 21% 20% 6% 174
White no longer married 58% 18% 24% 36
men
White no longer married 45% 26% 27% 20 66
women
Other 42% 22% 27% 9% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 47% 23% 23% 6% 224
ﬁgbgﬁ:EN LIVING AT No 45% 21% 27% 8% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 47% 15% 29% 8% 129
Mom 47% 34% 16% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 48% 23% 24% 5% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN Married / no children 50% 20% 22% 8% 292
Divorced / children 55% 37% 8% 11
Divorced / no children 55% 10% 32% 3% 60
Single / no children 34% 23% 34% 9% 1% 168
Other / mixed 41% 24% 25% 9% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 48% 20% 24% 7% 241
X'F'-IFIIEEII\\:DD(?HTJOR%H c | Atleast monthly 42% 25% 25% 8% 95
Infrequently 46% 21% 26% 7% 259
Never 43% 21% 28% % 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 50% 19% 26% 5% 287
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 43% 22% 26% 9% 0% 487
Refused 43% 30% 22% 6% 26
Male not evangelical 40% 19% 30% 10% 0% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 520 | 19% | 23% 6% 153
Female not evangelical 45% 26% 22% 7% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 52% 19% 23% 5% 201
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 47% 18% 30% 5% 86
CHRISTIANS gﬁ;svtfgﬁ conservative 50% | 15% |  31% 5% 48
e nor-conservative 23% | 19% | 48% |  10% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 43% 22% 30% 5% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 49% 17% 24% 11% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 46% 21% 27% 6% 480
Working class 43% 25% 25% 6% 1% 156
Low income 43% 23% 22% 11% 91
Unemployed 27% 55% 18% 4
Refused 100% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 47% 20% 27% 6% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 39% 25% 29% 6% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 43% 18% 28% 10% 71
Middle class other races 44% 28% 24% 4% 25
Other 45% 22% 24% 9% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 41% 23% 28% 8% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 32% 26% 32% 10% 77
Every so often 42% 23% 26% 9% 233
Not at all 51% 19% 24% 6% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 66% 14% 16% 5% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 53% 18% 20% 8% 83
Every so often 42% 20% 29% 9% 199
Not at all 40% 25% 28% 7% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 65% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 43% 24% 23% 10% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 35% 30% 27% 8% 70
Every so often 39% 24% 30% 7% 188
Not at all 50% 18% 24% 7% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 42% 29% 28% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 20% 40% 11% 9% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 51% 18% 19% 11% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 539% 17% 250 50 152
every so often
Waich 0 of 3 at least 43% | 2% | 27% 8% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 53% 17% 22% 8% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 45% 22% 22% 11% 132
Newspaper 31% 29% 33% 7% 69
Radio 46% 22% 22% 10% 76
Internet 43% 22% 30% 5% 259
Other 55% 13% 26% 4% 2% 55
Combination / all 48% 25% 22% 5% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 37% 23% 32% 9% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 7% 16% 63% 9% 4% 24
Wrong track 52% 21% 21% 6% 511
TOTAL 45% 21% 26% 7% 0% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 64% 29% 6% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 63% 32% 5% 120
South 68% 25% 6% 215
South Central 68% 26% 6% 78
Central Plains 73% 17% 10% 57
Mountain States 68% 18% 14% 59
West 66% 25% 8% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 63% 26% 11% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74% 22% 4% 63
Texas 71% 23% 6% 63
New York 62% 29% 9% 42
Rest of country 66% 26% % 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 69% 22% 10% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 68% 26% 6% 0% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 65% 27% 8% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 69% 23% 8% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 65% 28% % 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 67% 24% 8% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 63% 30% 7% 1% 163
Suburb 68% 25% 7% 278
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 62% 29% 8% 0% 376
Female 71% 23% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 63% 28% 9% 166
GENDER
Rural women 71% 21% 7% 183
Urban men 65% 26% 8% 2% 69
Urban women 61% 33% 6% 94
Suburban men 59% 33% 8% 138
Suburban women 78% 17% 5% 141
Unsure 7% 23% 8
RAGE 18-34 59% 31% 9% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 70% 22% 8% 184
45-64 67% 26% 6% 304
65 or over 68% 26% 7% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 66% 26% 8% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 67% 26% 6% 304
65 or over 68% 26% % 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 60% 30% 9% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 65% 28% 7% 154
Female / under 55 73% 23% 4% 222
Female / 55+ 69% 23% 9% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 68% 22% 9% 1% 76
Employed 66% 27% 7% 512
Retired 69% 24% 7% 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 30% 7% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 61% 27% 11% 1% 109
Female / employed 69% 24% 7% 245
Female / not employed 74% 20% 6% 179
RRACE White 68% 25% 7% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 60% 34% 7% 96
Hispanic / Latino 64% 23% 12% 104
Other 75% 20% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 59% 35% 7% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 77% 18% 5% 91
Black suburban men 66% 34% 22
Black suburban women 74% 19% 7% 21
Urban voters 63% 30% 7% 1% 163
Rural voters 67% 24% 8% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 64% 28% 7% 0% 260
GENDER -
White women 71% 23% 6% 300
Black men 51% 44% 5% 44
Black women 67% 26% 8% 52
Hispanic men 51% 29% 20% a7
Hispanic women 75% 19% 6% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 68% 27% 6% 250
Other 66% 25% 8% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 76% 19% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 63% 27% 10% 72
Democrat 59% 32% 9% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 70% 23% 7% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 83% 14% 3% 172
Male / DEM 54% 36% 9% 1% 153
Female / DEM 62% 29% 9% 223
Male / IND 57% 31% 12% 43
Female / IND 71% 22% 7% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 75% 19% 6% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 7% 19% 4% 180
Under 55 / DEM 61% 32% 7% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 55% 33% 12% 143
Under 55 / IND 60% 30% 10% 39
55 & over / IND 66% 24% 10% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 77% 18% 5% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 57% 37% 7% 23
Democrat 58% 32% 10% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 80% 16% 4% 286
Soft GOP 60% 31% 9% 58
Ticket splitters 61% 29% 10% 85
Soft DEM 56% 31% 13% 40
Hard DEM 60% 32% 8% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 72% 22% 6% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 58% 28% 12% 2% 49
Liberal 62% 30% 8% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 14% 5% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 65% 28% 7% 240
Moderate / liberal 61% 30% 8% 0% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 76% 19% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 63% 27% 10% 72
Conservative DEM 44% 43% 13% 58
Mod / lib DEM 62% 30% 8% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 63% 30% 7% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 38% 17% 1% 102
Independent 57% 37% 7% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 66% 24% 10% 34
Conservative GOP 78% 18% 4% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 83% 14% 3% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 63% 29% 8% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 64% 27% 9% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 68% 25% 7% 211
Conservative women 76% 19% 6% 208
Moderate men 52% 32% 12% 3% 31
Moderate women 68% 21% 11% 18
Liberal men 55% 36% 10% 134
Liberal women 66% 27% % 198
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REDUC Less than high school 89% 9% 3% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 68% 22% 10% 152
Some college 67% 25% 8% 240
College graduate 65% 29% 6% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 63% 27% 10% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 61% 32% 7% 1% 189
Non college grad women 73% 20% 7% 229
College grad women 68% 26% 5% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 65% 29% 5% 0% 268
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 63% 29% 8% 116
White non-collage o 0 0
praduates 70% 22% 8% 292
Non-white non-college 65% 2504 10% 124
graduates ° ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 70% 22% 8% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 65% 25% 10% 124
Others 65% 29% 6% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 57% 33% 10% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 70% 23% 7% 470
No longer married 69% 26% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 65% 28% 8% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 70% 25% 6% 53
Single men 51% 36% 12% 1% 88
Married women 76% 18% 7% 236
Unmarried women 69% 27% 3% 81
Single women 62% 30% 8% 107
MARAC White married 70% 24% 7% 347
Non-white married 2% 20% 8% 123
White not married 65% 28% 6% 1% 213
Non-white not married 56% 34% 10% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 55% 32% 11% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 61% 28% 11% 60
White married men 65% 27% 8% 174
White married women 74% 20% 6% 174
White no longer married 76% 24% 36
men
White no longer married 71% 27% 20 66
women
Other 64% 27% 9% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 70% 23% 6% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 65% 27% 8% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 63% 29% 8% 129
Mom 81% 16% 3% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 71% 24% 5% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 69% 22% 8% 292
Divorced / children 92% 8% 11
Divorced / no children 65% 32% 3% 60
Single / no children 57% 34% 9% 1% 168
Other / mixed 65% 25% 9% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 69% 24% 7% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 67% 25% 8% 95
Infrequently 67% 26% 7% 259
Never 65% 28% 7% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 69% 26% 5% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 65% 26% 9% 0% 487
Refused 73% 22% 6% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 67% 28% 5% 134
Male not evangelical 59% 30% 10% 0% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 71% | 23% 6% 153
Female not evangelical 71% 22% 7% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 71% 23% 5% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 65% 30% 5% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 6% 19% 4% 1
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 65% 31% 50 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 42% 48% 10% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 65% 30% 5% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 65% 24% 11% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 67% 27% 6% 480
Working class 68% 25% 6% 1% 156
Low income 66% 22% 11% 91
Unemployed 27% 55% 18% 4
Refused 100% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 67% 27% 6% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 65% 29% 6% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 62% 28% 10% 71
Middle class other races 72% 24% 4% 25
Other 67% 24% 9% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 64% 28% 8% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 58% 32% 10% 77
Every so often 65% 26% 9% 233
Not at all 70% 24% 6% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 79% 16% 5% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 2% 20% 8% 83
Every so often 62% 29% 9% 199
Not at all 65% 28% 7% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 65% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 67% 23% 10% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 65% 27% 8% 70
Every so often 63% 30% 7% 188
Not at all 69% 24% 7% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 72% 28% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 80% 11% 9% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 70% 19% 11% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 70% 2504 50 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 66% 27% 8% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 69% 22% 8% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 67% 22% 11% 132
Newspaper 60% 33% 7% 69
Radio 68% 22% 10% 76
Internet 65% 30% 5% 259
Other 68% 26% 4% 2% 55
Combination / all 73% 22% 5% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 59% 32% 9% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 24% 63% 9% 4% 24
Wrong track 73% 21% 6% 511
TOTAL 67% 26% 7% 0% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 34% 32% 25% 8% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 41% 19% 30% 9% 1% 120
South 41% 24% 29% 6% 215
South Central 45% 20% 25% 10% 78
Central Plains 40% 18% 38% 4% 57
Mountain States 43% 27% 23% 7% 59
West 40% 18% 32% 9% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 39% 20% 30% 11% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 27% 20% 5% 63
Texas 48% 20% 21% 12% 63
New York 46% 23% 30% 1% 42
Rest of country 38% 24% 30% 7% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 42% 25% 28% 4% 139
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 42% 21% 28% 8% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 37% 25% 30% 8% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 45% 21% 26% 7% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 37% 25% 30% 8% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 39% 20% 33% 9% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 42% 27% 26% 4% 1% 163
Suburb 41% 26% 24% 8% 0% 278
Unsure / refused 37% 12% 46% 5% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 33% 24% 34% 9% 1% 376
Female 47% 22% 24% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 30% 20% 38% 11% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 46% 19% 29% 6% 183
Urban men 37% 27% 29% 6% 2% 69
Urban women 46% 27% 23% 3% 94
Suburban men 32% 29% 31% 7% 0% 138
Suburban women 50% 23% 18% 9% 141
Unsure 44% 50% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 26% 26% 30% 17% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 37% 26% 31% 5% 184
45-64 45% 20% 29% 6% 0% 304
65 or over 46% 23% 26% 5% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 32% 26% 31% 10% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 45% 20% 29% 6% 0% 304
65 or over 46% 23% 26% 5% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 29% 24% 35% 11% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 37% 25% 32% 6% 154
Female / under 55 39% 26% 27% 9% 222
Female / 55+ 56% 18% 22% 4% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 38% 26% 29% 6% 1% 76
Employed 36% 24% 31% 10% 0% 512
Retired 51% 21% 24% 3% 210
Refused 76% 24% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 30% 24% 36% 10% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 40% 25% 28% 6% 1% 109
Female / employed 42% 24% 25% 9% 245
Female / not employed 53% 20% 24% 3% 179
RRACE White 40% 24% 29% 7% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 41% 18% 36% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 40% 25% 23% 13% 104
Other 41% 18% 27% 13% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 32% 30% 30% 8% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 51% 24% 19% % 91
Black suburban men 36% 25% 32% 7% 22
Black suburban women 48% 20% 23% 9% 21
Urban voters 42% 27% 26% 4% 1% 163
Rural voters 39% 20% 33% 9% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 32% 25% 34% 9% 1% 260
GENDER -
White women 47% 24% 24% 4% 300
Black men 38% 18% 37% 7% 44
Black women 44% 18% 35% 4% 52
Hispanic men 32% 31% 33% 5% a7
Hispanic women 46% 20% 14% 19% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 23% 25% 5% 250
Other 37% 23% 30% 9% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 39% 22% 31% 8% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 35% 24% 29% 12% 0% 72
Democrat 43% 25% 27% 6% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 33% 20% 37% 10% 1% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 45% 24% 24% 7% 172
Male / DEM 32% 31% 30% 6% 1% 153
Female / DEM 49% 21% 24% 6% 223
Male / IND 32% 22% 31% 15% 1% 43
Female / IND 39% 28% 26% 8% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 35% 24% 29% 12% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 43% 19% 33% 5% 180
Under 55/ DEM 34% 26% 33% 6% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 56% 22% 17% 5% 143
Under 55/IND 27% 25% 27% 20% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 44% 23% 31% 3% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 36% 23% 32% 9% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 49% 23% 27% 1% 23
Democrat 43% 24% 26% 6% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 23% 31% 7% 0% 286
Soft GOP 35% 15% 35% 15% 58
Ticket splitters 37% 24% 28% 10% 0% 85
Soft DEM 45% 25% 25% 5% 40
Hard DEM 43% 25% 26% 6% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 37% 22% 33% 8% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 39% 18% 7% 4% 49
Liberal 46% 23% 24% 7% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 41% 21% 31% 8% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 23% 36% 8% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 44% 25% 23% 7% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 39% 22% 31% 8% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 35% 24% 29% 12% 0% 72
Conservative DEM 32% 19% 44% 5% 58
Mod /lib DEM 44% 26% 24% 6% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 47% 23% 24% 6% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 27% 33% 6% 1% 102
Independent 49% 23% 27% 1% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 27% 30% 21% 19% 3% 34
Conservative GOP 37% 22% 33% 9% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 42% 22% 30% 6% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 40% 24% 28% 8% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 38% 24% 30% 7% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 30% 20% 40% 9% 0% 211
Conservative women 43% 24% 26% 6% 208
Moderate men 26% 44% 17% 7% 7% 31
Moderate women 41% 30% 21% % 18
Liberal men 38% 27% 27% 9% 134
Liberal women 51% 20% 22% 6% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 56% 16% 26% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 51% 21% 22% 6% 152
Some college 39% 21% 33% 6% 0% 240
College graduate 36% 26% 29% 9% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 35% 20% 38% 7% 0% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 31% 28% 29% 11% 1% 189
Non college grad women 52% 21% 21% 5% 229
College grad women 41% 24% 28% 8% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 33% 28% 29% 9% 1% 268
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 41% 21% 28% 10% 116
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 46% 21% 28% 5% 292
Non-white non-college 20% 21% 30% 9% 0% 124
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 46% 21% 28% 5% 292
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 40% | 21% |  30% 9% 0% 124
graduate
Others 36% 26% 29% 9% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 33% 21% 32% 13% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 42% 24% 27% 7% 470
No longer married 44% 23% 31% 3% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 33% 24% 35% 8% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 40% 23% 33% 4% 53
Single men 28% 25% 32% 12% 3% 88
Married women 51% 24% 19% 5% 236
Unmarried women 47% 23% 29% 2% 81
Single women 37% 18% 32% 13% 107
MARAC White married 40% 26% 27% 8% 347
Non-white married 48% 21% 27% 5% 123
White not married 40% 22% 32% 5% 1% 213
Non-white not married 33% 21% 30% 15% 0% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 32% 29% 24% 11% 4% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 39% 21% 35% 6% 60
White married men 28% 26% 35% 10% 174
White married women 52% 25% 18% 5% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 47% 11% 40% 20 36
White no longer married 24% 23% 31% 1% 66
women
Other 41% 21% 29% 10% 0% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 37% 26% 29% % 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 22% 28% 8% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 34% 24% 34% 8% 129
Mom 42% 29% 23% 6% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 34% 29% 29% 8% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 47% 22% 26% 6% 292
Divorced / children 40% 22% 33% 4% 11
Divorced / no children 41% 19% 35% 5% 60
Single / no children 29% 24% 32% 13% 1% 168
Other / mixed 50% 19% 28% 2% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 37% 23% 31% 8% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 45% 21% 28% 6% 95
Infrequently 41% 23% 30% 6% 259
Never 40% 25% 25% 9% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 40% 19% 34% 8% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 40% 25% 26% 7% 0% 487
Refused 40% 33% 16% 11% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 23% 37% % 0% 134
Male not evangelical 33% 25% 32% 10% 1% 242
Female _born again/ 26% 15% 31% 8% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 47% 27% 21% 6% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 38% 21% 34% 7% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 44% 14% 33% 9% 0% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 36% 22% 36% 6% 1
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 24% 7% 37% 12% 1% 48
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 49% 15% 23% 13% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 43% 23% 28% 6% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 45% 6% 43% 6% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 38% 24% 29% 8% 480
Working class 43% 26% 23% 7% 1% 156
Low income 40% 27% 27% 6% 0% 91
Unemployed 27% 18% 55% 4
Refused 59% 11% 14% 15% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 39% 25% 29% 8% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Afr
iddle class Alrican 36% 17% 39% 8% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 38% 30% 23% 9% 71
Middle class other races 40% 19% 30% 12% 25
Other 43% 22% 28% 7% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 54% 22% 19% 5% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 40% 21% 33% 6% 77
Every so often 37% 26% 30% 6% 233
Not at all 40% 22% 29% 9% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 40% 30% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 45% 21% 25% 9% 1% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 42% 20% 32% 5% 0% 83
Every so often 39% 24% 28% 9% 199
Not at all 40% 24% 29% 7% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 6% 35% 59% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 56% 24% 18% 2% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 44% 19% 35% 2% 0% 70
Every so often 40% 29% 24% 6% 1% 188
Not at all 37% 21% 31% 10% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 43% 28% 28% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 57% 16% 9% 18% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 54% 23% 20% 3% 41
every so often
Waich 1 of 3 at least 49% | 28% | 23% 4% 1% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 379% | 24% |  31% 8% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 50% 19% 25% 5% 1% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOjc | Broadcast TV 52% 22% 22% 5% 132
Newspaper 42% 18% 36% 3% 69
Radio 41% 19% 34% 6% 76
Internet 28% 27% 32% 13% 259
Other 41% 27% 26% 4% 2% 55
Combination / all 38% 31% 27% 4% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 43% 22% 28% % 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 27% 49% 16% 2% 6% 24
Wrong track 39% 23% 30% 8% 0% 511
TOTAL 40% 23% 29% 8% 0% 800
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TOTAL 63% 29% 8% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 67% 25% 8% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 60% 30% 9% 1% 120
South 65% 29% 6% 215
South Central 65% 25% 10% 78
Central Plains 58% 38% 4% 57
Mountain States 70% 23% % 59
West 58% 32% 9% 0% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 59% 30% 11% 0% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 74% 20% 5% 63
Texas 67% 21% 12% 63
New York 69% 30% 1% 42
Rest of country 62% 30% 7% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 68% 28% 4% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 63% 28% 8% 1% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 62% 30% 8% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 66% 26% 7% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 61% 30% 8% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 58% 33% 9% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 70% 26% 4% 1% 163
Suburb 67% 24% 8% 0% 278
Unsure / refused 49% 46% 5% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 57% 34% 9% 1% 376
Female 69% 24% 6% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 50% 38% 11% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 65% 29% 6% 183
Urban men 64% 29% 6% 2% 69
Urban women 74% 23% 3% 94
Suburban men 62% 31% 7% 0% 138
Suburban women 73% 18% 9% 141
Unsure 44% 50% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 52% 30% 17% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGEIC 35-44 64% 31% 5% 184
45-64 65% 29% 6% 0% 304
65 or over 69% 26% 5% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 59% 31% 10% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 65% 29% 6% 0% 304
65 or over 69% 26% 5% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 53% 35% 11% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 62% 32% 6% 154
Female / under 55 65% 27% 9% 222
Female / 55+ 74% 22% 4% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 64% 29% 6% 1% 76
Employed 60% 31% 10% 0% 512
Retired 73% 24% 3% 210
Refused 76% 24% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 54% 36% 10% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 65% 28% 6% 1% 109
Female / employed 66% 25% 9% 245
Female / not employed 74% 24% 3% 179
RRACE White 64% 29% 7% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 59% 36% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 65% 23% 13% 104
Other 59% 27% 13% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 62% 30% 8% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 75% 19% 7% 91
Black suburban men 61% 32% 7% 22
Black suburban women 67% 23% 9% 21
Urban voters 70% 26% 4% 1% 163
Rural voters 58% 33% 9% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 56% 34% 9% 1% 260
GENDER -
White women 71% 24% 4% 300
Black men 56% 37% 7% 44
Black women 62% 35% 4% 52
Hispanic men 63% 33% 5% a7
Hispanic women 66% 14% 19% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 70% 25% 5% 250
Other 61% 30% 9% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 60% 31% 8% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 59% 29% 12% 0% 72
Democrat 67% 27% 6% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 52% 37% 10% 1% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 69% 24% % 172
Male / DEM 63% 30% 6% 1% 153
Female / DEM 70% 24% 6% 223
Male / IND 53% 31% 15% 1% 43
Female / IND 66% 26% 8% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 59% 29% 12% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 62% 33% 5% 180
Under 55 / DEM 60% 33% 6% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 78% 17% 5% 143
Under 55/ IND 52% 27% 20% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 66% 31% 3% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 59% 32% 9% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 72% 27% 1% 23
Democrat 67% 26% 6% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 61% 31% 7% 0% 286
Soft GOP 50% 35% 15% 58
Ticket splitters 61% 28% 10% 0% 85
Soft DEM 70% 25% 5% 40
Hard DEM 67% 26% 6% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 59% 33% 8% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 70% 18% 7% 4% 49
Liberal 69% 24% 7% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 62% 31% 8% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 56% 36% 8% 0% 240
Moderate / liberal 69% 23% 7% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 60% 31% 8% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 59% 29% 12% 0% 72
Conservative DEM 51% 44% 5% 58
Mod / lib DEM 70% 24% 6% 0% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 70% 24% 6% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 60% 33% 6% 1% 102
Independent 2% 27% 1% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 57% 21% 19% 3% 34
Conservative GOP 59% 33% 9% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 64% 30% 6% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 64% 28% 8% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 63% 30% 7% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 50% 40% 9% 0% 211
Conservative women 67% 26% 6% 208
Moderate men 69% 17% 7% 7% 31
Moderate women 71% 21% 7% 18
Liberal men 65% 27% 9% 134
Liberal women 71% 22% 6% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 72% 26% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 72% 22% 6% 152
Some college 60% 33% 6% 0% 240
College graduate 62% 29% 9% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 55% 38% % 0% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 59% 29% 11% 1% 189
Non college grad women 73% 21% 5% 229
College grad women 65% 28% 8% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 61% 29% 9% 1% 268
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 62% 28% 10% 116
White non-collage o o 9
praduates 67% 28% 5% 292
Non-white non-college o o o o
graduates 61% 30% 9% 0% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 67% 28% 5% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o o
graduate 61% 30% 9% 0% 124
Others 62% 29% 9% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 54% 32% 13% 1% 195
STATUSIC -
Married 66% 27% 7% 470
No longer married 67% 31% 3% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 57% 35% 8% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 63% 33% 4% 53
Single men 53% 32% 12% 3% 88
Married women 76% 19% 5% 236
Unmarried women 70% 29% 2% 81
Single women 55% 32% 13% 107
MARAC White married 66% 27% 8% 347
Non-white married 68% 27% 5% 123
White not married 62% 32% 5% 1% 213
Non-white not married 55% 30% 15% 0% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 61% 24% 11% 4% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 59% 35% 6% 60
White married men 55% 35% 10% 174
White married women 7% 18% 5% 174
White no longer married 58% 40% 204 36
men
White no longer married 67% 31% 1% 66
women
Other 62% 29% 10% 0% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 63% 29% 7% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 64% 28% 8% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 58% 34% 8% 129
Mom 71% 23% 6% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 63% 29% 8% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 68% 26% 6% 292
Divorced / children 62% 33% 4% 11
Divorced / no children 60% 35% 5% 60
Single / no children 53% 32% 13% 1% 168
Other / mixed 70% 28% 2% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 61% 31% 8% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 66% 28% 6% 95
Infrequently 64% 30% 6% 259
Never 64% 25% 9% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 59% 34% 8% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 66% 26% 7% 0% 487
Refused 73% 16% 11% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 56% 37% % 0% 134
Male not evangelical 58% 32% 10% 1% 242
Female _born again/ 61% 31% 8% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 74% 21% 6% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 59% 34% 7% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 58% 33% 9% 0% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 58% 36% 6% 1
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 51% 37% 12% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 64% 23% 13% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 66% 28% 6% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 51% 43% 6% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 63% 29% 8% 480
Working class 69% 23% 7% 1% 156
Low income 67% 27% 6% 0% 91
Unemployed 45% 55% 4
Refused 59% 11% 14% 15% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 64% 29% 8% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 53% 39% 8% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 68% 23% 9% 71
Middle class other races 59% 30% 12% 25
Other 65% 28% 7% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 76% 19% 5% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 61% 33% 6% 77
Every so often 63% 30% 6% 233
Not at all 62% 29% 9% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 66% 25% 9% 1% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 62% 32% 5% 0% 83
Every so often 63% 28% 9% 199
Not at all 63% 29% 7% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 41% 59% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 80% 18% 2% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 63% 35% 2% 0% 70
Every so often 69% 24% 6% 1% 188
Not at all 58% 31% 10% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 72% 28% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 73% 9% 18% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 76% 20% 3% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 7204 23% 4% 1% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 60% 31% 8% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 69% 25% 5% 1% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 74% 22% 5% 132
Newspaper 61% 36% 3% 69
Radio 60% 34% 6% 76
Internet 55% 32% 13% 259
Other 68% 26% 4% 2% 55
Combination / all 69% 27% 4% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 65% 28% % 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 76% 16% 2% 6% 24
Wrong track 62% 30% 8% 0% 511
TOTAL 63% 29% 8% 0% 800
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TOTAL 39% 23% 28% 8% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 28% 24% 4% 4% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 22% 29% 10% 1% 120
South 39% 22% 29% 9% 2% 215
South Central 39% 27% 25% 7% 1% 78
Central Plains 43% 18% 26% 11% 1% 57
Mountain States 54% 12% 28% 6% 59
West 32% 23% 33% 10% 2% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 23% 35% 10% 2% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 49% 22% 18% 5% 5% 63
Texas 43% 28% 19% 8% 1% 63
New York 46% 23% 25% 1% 5% 42
Rest of country 39% 22% 30% 9% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 38% 20% 33% 7% 1% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 42% 23% 24% 9% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 34% 24% 32% 7% 3% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 43% 21% 25% 9% 2% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 36% 24% 31% 7% 2% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 41% 16% 32% 9% 2% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 33% 33% 27% 6% 1% 163
Suburb 41% 26% 24% 8% 2% 278
Unsure / refused 28% 5% 27% 19% 21% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 22% 32% 9% 2% 376
Female 42% 23% 25% 8% 2% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 36% 18% 36% 9% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 45% 14% 30% 9% 2% 183
Urban men 32% 29% 30% 6% 3% 69
Urban women 33% 36% 25% 5% 1% 94
Suburban men 37% 24% 29% 9% 1% 138
Suburban women 45% 27% 19% 7% 2% 141
Unsure 27% 6% 34% 8% 25% 8
RAGE 18-34 22% 36% 33% 7% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 40% 25% 27% % 1% 184
45-64 43% 18% 29% 9% 1% 304
65 or over 45% 17% 25% 8% 5% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 32% 30% 29% % 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 43% 18% 29% 9% 1% 304
65 or over 45% 17% 25% 8% 5% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 35% 25% 32% 8% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 38% 18% 31% 10% 3% 154
Female / under 55 31% 32% 29% 6% 2% 222
Female / 55+ 54% 13% 21% 9% 3% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 34% 14% 12% 5% 76
Employed 36% 24% 31% 9% 0% 512
Retired 47% 16% 28% 5% 5% 210
Refused 94% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 35% 25% 32% 8% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 38% 16% 31% 11% 5% 109
Female / employed 37% 23% 29% 10% 0% 245
Female / not employed 48% 23% 20% 4% 5% 179
RRACE White 43% 20% 28% 6% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 30% 26% 27% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 25% 33% 31% 9% 2% 104
Other 40% 18% 28% 10% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 41% 22% 27% 9% 1% 91
IRACE White suburban women 55% 20% 20% 2% 3% 91
Black suburban men 32% 46% 23% 22
Black suburban women 32% 30% 18% 20% 21
Urban voters 33% 33% 27% 6% 1% 163
Rural voters 41% 16% 32% 9% 2% 349
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 36% 22% 31% 9% 2% 260
GENDER White women 50% 19% 26% 4% 2% 300
Black men 36% 26% 30% 8% 44
Black women 25% 26% 23% 26% 52
Hispanic men 34% 23% 36% 7% a7
Hispanic women 17% 41% 26% 11% 4% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 16% 25% 9% 4% 250
Other 36% 26% 30% 8% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 40% 15% 33% 9% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 40% 20% 29% 9% 1% 72
Democrat 38% 30% 24% 7% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 35% 14% 40% 10% 1% 180
PARTYID Female / GOP 46% 16% 26% 8% 4% 172
Male / DEM 37% 32% 23% 7% 2% 153
Female / DEM 38% 29% 24% 7% 1% 223
Male / IND 37% 21% 30% 11% 1% 43
Female / IND 44% 19% 29% 7% 1% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 34% 18% 39% 7% 2% 172
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 30% 37% 26% 7% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 51% 18% 20% 8% 3% 143
Under 55/IND 44% 21% 25% 8% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 34% 20% 34% 11% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 40% 16% 32% 9% 2% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 40% 17% 33% 7% 4% 23
Democrat 38% 29% 24% 7% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 44% 15% 30% 8% 2% 286
Soft GOP 23% 17% 49% 6% 5% 58
Ticket splitters 38% 19% 30% 13% 1% 85
Soft DEM 45% 27% 16% 12% 40
Hard DEM 37% 30% 24% 6% 2% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 40% 17% 32% 9% 2% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 36% 28% 25% 5% 5% 49
Liberal 39% 29% 24% 7% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 48% 10% 28% 10% 4% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 34% 22% 34% 9% 1% 240
Moderate / liberal 38% 29% 24% 7% 2% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 40% 15% 33% 9% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 40% 20% 29% 9% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 35% 23% 30% 12% 1% 58
Mod /lib DEM 38% 31% 22% 6% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 39% 31% 22% 7% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 35% 23% 30% 9% 3% 102
Independent 40% 17% 33% 7% 4% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 23% 32% 9% 34
Conservative GOP 41% 15% 32% 9% 3% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 49% 10% 28% 8% 4% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 37% 24% 29% 8% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 36% 33% 23% 8% 1% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 38% 15% 37% 9% 1% 211
Conservative women 42% 18% 26% 10% 3% 208
Moderate men 42% 24% 25% 6% 3% 31
Moderate women 28% 35% 25% 4% 8% 18
Liberal men 32% 33% 25% 9% 1% 134
Liberal women 43% 27% 24% 6% 1% 198
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REDUC Less than high school A47% 21% 12% 18% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 14% 29% 9% 3% 152
Some college 33% 29% 30% 7% 1% 240
College graduate 40% 23% 28% 8% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 36% 20% 35% 9% 1% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 36% 24% 29% 8% 2% 189
Non college grad women 41% 25% 24% 8% 2% 229
College grad women 43% 21% 27% 7% 3% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 44% 21% 29% 5% 2% 268
Non-white college 3% | 27% |  25% |  14% 3% 116
graduates
White non-collage 43% | 20% | 27% 7% 2% 292
graduates
Non-white non-college 28% 28% 32% 11% 0% 124
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 43% 20% 21% % 2% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 28% | 28% | 32% | 11% 0% 124
graduate
Others 40% 23% 28% 8% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 32% 290 31% 7% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 41% 20% 28% 9% 2% 470
No longer married 42% 22% 26% 5% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 19% 35% 9% 2% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 48% 25% 18% 8% 53
Single men 30% 30% 31% 8% 2% 88
Married women 47% 22% 20% 10% 2% 236
Unmarried women 37% 21% 32% 3% 7% 81
Single women 34% 28% 32% 6% 107
MARAC White married 43% 18% 28% 8% 2% 347
Non-white married 36% 26% 25% 12% 1% 123
White not married 43% 24% 28% 2% 2% 213
Non-white not married 23% 2904 32% 14% 3% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 34% 2904 32% 1% 3% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 47% 24% 27% 2% 60
White married men 33% 19% 34% 12% 2% 174
White married women 53% 17% 23% 5% 2% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 50% 20% 17% 2% 36
White no longer married 43% 19% 31% 206 2% 66
women
Other 29% 28% 29% 13% 2% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 45% 19% 30% 6% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 37% 24% 28% 9% 3% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 14% 33% 5% 0% 129
Mom 41% 26% 26% 7% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 21% 30% 6% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 40% 20% 26% 11% 3% 292
Divorced / children 85% 15% 11
Divorced / no children 34% 23% 25% 11% 7% 60
Single / no children 28% 32% 32% 7% 1% 168
Other / mixed 46% 20% 29% 3% 2% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 16% 35% 12% 2% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 43% 24% 27% 6% 1% 95
Infrequently 38% 26% 27% 7% 1% 259
Never 44% 26% 22% 6% 3% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 40% 13% 36% 10% 2% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 28% 24% 7% 2% 487
Refused 46% 22% 20% 7% 4% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 34% 13% 40% 11% 2% 134
Male not evangelical 37% 27% 27% 7% 1% 242
Z\‘j;g'shg‘;{g again/ 4% | 13% | 33% 9% 2% 153
Female not evangelical 40% 29% 21% 7% 3% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 40% 14% 35% 9% 2% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 40% 10% 38% 12% 0% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 41% 12% 36% 10% 2% 171
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 36% 6% 49% 9% 1% 48
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 33% 29% 3206 3% 3% 29
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 45% 15% 24% 16% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 50% 12% 30% 5% 3% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 21% 28% 7% 1% 480
Working class 27% 32% 26% 12% 2% 156
Low income 31% 24% 35% 9% 2% 91
Unemployed 27% 55% 18% 4
Refused 30% 14% 56% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 47% 19% 28% 5% 2% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 40% 19% 21% 20% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 30% 34% 30% 6% 71
Middle class other races 46% 19% 25% 8% 2% 25
Other 33% 25% 29% 10% 3% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 47% 23% 19% 6% 5% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 37% 33% 24% 7% 77
Every so often 38% 23% 30% 7% 2% 233
Not at all 38% 21% 30% 9% 2% 408
Unsure / refused 66% 30% 4% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 54% 14% 22% 7% 3% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 37% 24% 30% 8% 1% 83
Every so often 36% 21% 34% 9% 1% 199
Not at all 37% 26% 27% 8% 2% 413
Unsure / refused 60% 35% 5% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 46% 27% 18% 6% 2% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 37% 24% 25% 9% 4% 70
Every so often 36% 23% 32% 8% 2% 188
Not at all 39% 22% 29% 8% 2% 457
Unsure / refused 39% 28% 29% 4% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 49% 31% 9% 12% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 48% 2504 14% 11% 3% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 51% 17% 2504 50 3% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 35% 24% 30% 9% 20 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 46% 19% 26% 6% 3% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 42% 21% 24% 12% 1% 132
Newspaper 39% 25% 25% 11% 69
Radio 41% 24% 29% 3% 3% 76
Internet 31% 27% 32% 8% 2% 259
Other 46% 11% 25% 14% 4% 55
Combination / all 40% 21% 35% 2% 2% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 37% 26% 28% 7% 2% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 25% 36% 5% 12% 24
Wrong track 41% 21% 28% 9% 2% 511
TOTAL 39% 23% 28% 8% 2% 800
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TOTAL 62% 28% 8% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 67% 24% 4% 4% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 60% 29% 10% 1% 120
South 60% 29% 9% 2% 215
South Central 66% 25% 7% 1% 78
Central Plains 62% 26% 11% 1% 57
Mountain States 66% 28% 6% 59
West 55% 33% 10% 2% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 52% 35% 10% 2% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 71% 18% 5% 5% 63
Texas 71% 19% 8% 1% 63
New York 68% 25% 1% 5% 42
Rest of country 60% 30% 9% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 59% 33% 7% 1% 139
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 65% 24% 9% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 58% 32% 7% 3% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 64% 25% 9% 2% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 60% 31% 7% 2% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 57% 32% 9% 2% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 66% 27% 6% 1% 163
Suburb 67% 24% 8% 2% 278
Unsure / refused 33% 27% 19% 21% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 58% 32% 9% 2% 376
Female 65% 25% 8% 2% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 54% 36% 9% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 59% 30% 9% 2% 183
Urban men 61% 30% 6% 3% 69
Urban women 69% 25% 5% 1% 94
Suburban men 61% 29% 9% 1% 138
Suburban women 72% 19% % 2% 141
Unsure 33% 34% 8% 25% 8
RAGE 18-34 59% 33% 7% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 65% 27% 7% 1% 184
45-64 61% 29% 9% 1% 304
65 or over 62% 25% 8% 5% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 62% 29% 7% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 61% 29% 9% 1% 304
65 or over 62% 25% 8% 5% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 59% 32% 8% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 56% 31% 10% 3% 154
Female / under 55 63% 29% 6% 2% 222
Female / 55+ 67% 21% 9% 3% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 69% 14% 12% 5% 76
Employed 60% 31% 9% 0% 512
Retired 62% 28% 5% 5% 210
Refused 94% 6% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 60% 32% 8% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 53% 31% 11% 5% 109
Female / employed 60% 29% 10% 0% 245
Female / not employed 71% 20% 4% 5% 179
RRACE White 64% 28% 6% 2% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 56% 27% 18% 96
Hispanic / Latino 58% 31% 9% 2% 104
Other 57% 28% 10% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 63% 27% 9% 1% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 75% 20% 2% 3% 91
Black suburban men 77% 23% 22
Black suburban women 61% 18% 20% 21
Urban voters 66% 27% 6% 1% 163
Rural voters 57% 32% 9% 2% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 31% 9% 2% 260
GENDER -
White women 69% 26% 4% 2% 300
Black men 62% 30% 8% 44
Black women 51% 23% 26% 52
Hispanic men 57% 36% 7% a7
Hispanic women 59% 26% 11% 4% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 62% 25% 9% 4% 250
Other 62% 30% 8% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 56% 33% 9% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 60% 29% 9% 1% 72
Democrat 68% 24% 7% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 49% 40% 10% 1% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 62% 26% 8% 4% 172
Male / DEM 69% 23% 7% 2% 153
Female / DEM 67% 24% 7% 1% 223
Male / IND 58% 30% 11% 1% 43
Female / IND 63% 29% 7% 1% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 52% 39% 7% 2% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 59% 28% 10% 3% 180
Under 55 / DEM 67% 26% 7% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 69% 20% 8% 3% 143
Under 55/ IND 65% 25% 8% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 54% 34% 11% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 56% 32% 9% 2% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 57% 33% 7% 4% 23
Democrat 67% 24% 7% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 59% 30% 8% 2% 286
Soft GOP 40% 49% 6% 5% 58
Ticket splitters 57% 30% 13% 1% 85
Soft DEM 2% 16% 12% 40
Hard DEM 68% 24% 6% 2% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 32% 9% 2% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 65% 25% 5% 5% 49
Liberal 68% 24% 7% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 58% 28% 10% 4% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 55% 34% 9% 1% 240
Moderate / liberal 68% 24% 7% 2% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 56% 33% 9% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 60% 29% 9% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 58% 30% 12% 1% 58
Mod / lib DEM 69% 22% 6% 2% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 70% 22% 7% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 57% 30% 9% 3% 102
Independent 57% 33% 7% 4% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 32% 9% 34
Conservative GOP 56% 32% 9% 3% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 59% 28% 8% 4% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 61% 29% 8% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 68% 23% 8% 1% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 53% 37% 9% 1% 211
Conservative women 60% 26% 10% 3% 208
Moderate men 66% 25% 6% 3% 31
Moderate women 63% 25% 4% 8% 18
Liberal men 65% 25% 9% 1% 134
Liberal women 70% 24% 6% 1% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 68% 12% 18% 2% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 60% 29% 9% 3% 152

Some college 62% 30% 7% 1% 240

College graduate 62% 28% 8% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 56% 35% 9% 1% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 61% 29% 8% 2% 189

Non college grad women 66% 24% 8% 2% 229

College grad women 64% 27% 7% 3% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 64% 29% 5% 2% 268

Non-white college 0 o o o

graduates 58% 25% 14% 3% 116

White non-collage o o o o

graduates 63% 27% 7% 2% 292

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 56% 32% 11% 0% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 27% % 2% 292
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college 56% 3204 11% 0% 124

graduate

Others 62% 28% 8% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 61% 31% 7% 1% 195
STATUS/C -

Married 61% 28% 9% 2% 470

No longer married 64% 26% 5% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 54% 35% 9% 2% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 73% 18% 8% 53

Single men 60% 31% 8% 2% 88

Married women 69% 20% 10% 2% 236

Unmarried women 58% 32% 3% 7% 81

Single women 62% 32% 6% 107
MARAC White married 61% 28% 8% 2% 347

Non-white married 62% 25% 12% 1% 123

White not married 68% 28% 2% 2% 213

Non-white not married 52% 32% 14% 3% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 63% 32% 1% 3% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 71% 27% 2% 60

White married men 52% 34% 12% 2% 174

White married women 70% 23% 5% 2% 174

White no longer married 79% 17% 4% 36

men

White no longer married 63% 31% 204 4% 66

women

Other 57% 29% 13% 2% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 64% 30% 6% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 61% 28% 9% 3% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 62% 33% 5% 0% 129
Mom 67% 26% 7% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 64% 30% 6% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 60% 26% 11% 3% 292
Divorced / children 85% 15% 11
Divorced / no children 57% 25% 11% 7% 60
Single / no children 60% 32% 7% 1% 168
Other / mixed 66% 29% 3% 2% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 51% 35% 12% 2% 241
OFTEN DO YOU | h
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 67% 27% 6% 1% 9
Infrequently 64% 27% 7% 1% 259
Never 69% 22% 6% 3% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 53% 36% 10% 2% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 67% 24% 7% 2% 487
Refused 68% 20% 7% 4% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 48% 40% 11% 2% 134
Male not evangelical 64% 27% 7% 1% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 57% | 33% 9% 2% 153
Female not evangelical 69% 21% 7% 3% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 54% 35% 9% 2% 201
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 49% 38% 12% 0% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 53% 36% 10% 2% 171
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁ;svtfgﬁ conservative 41% 49% 9% 1% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 62% | 32% 3% 3% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 60% 24% 16% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 63% 30% 5% 3% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 64% 28% % 1% 480
Working class 59% 26% 12% 2% 156
Low income 54% 35% 9% 2% 91
Unemployed 27% 55% 18% 4
Refused 30% 14% 56% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 65% 28% 5% 2% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 59% 21% 20% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 64% 30% 6% 71
Middle class other races 65% 25% 8% 2% 25
Other 58% 29% 10% 3% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 71% 19% 6% 5% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 69% 24% 7% 77
Every so often 61% 30% 7% 2% 233
Not at all 59% 30% 9% 2% 408
Unsure / refused 66% 30% 4% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 68% 22% 7% 3% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 62% 30% 8% 1% 83
Every so often 56% 34% 9% 1% 199
Not at all 63% 27% 8% 2% 413
Unsure / refused 60% 35% 5% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 74% 18% 6% 2% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 62% 25% 9% 4% 70
Every so often 59% 32% 8% 2% 188
Not at all 61% 29% 8% 2% 457
Unsure / refused 39% 28% 29% 4% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 80% 9% 12% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 73% 14% 11% 3% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 68% 2504 50 3% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 59% 30% 9% 20 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 65% 26% 6% 3% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOIC Broadcast TV 63% 24% 12% 1% 132
Newspaper 64% 25% 11% 69
Radio 65% 29% 3% 3% 76
Internet 58% 32% 8% 2% 259
Other 57% 25% 14% 4% 55
Combination / all 61% 35% 2% 2% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 63% 28% 7% 2% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 47% 36% 5% 12% 24
Wrong track 62% 28% 9% 2% 511
TOTAL 62% 28% 8% 2% 800
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TOTAL 52% 22% 22% 4% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 46% 26% 23% 5% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 55% 24% 18% 4% 120
South 48% 24% 26% 3% 215
South Central 56% 24% 19% 2% 78
Central Plains 56% 17% 18% 9% 57
Mountain States 52% 17% 22% 8% 1% 59
West 57% 16% 21% 5% 1% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 57% 23% 14% 5% 1% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 26% 19% 3% 63
Texas 58% 26% 14% 2% 63
New York 52% 33% 15% 42
Rest of country 50% 20% 25% 5% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 53% 20% 24% 4% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 53% 22% 21% 4% 0% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 50% 23% 22% 5% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 53% 24% 19% 3% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 51% 20% 23% 5% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 54% 21% 23% 2% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 48% 26% 19% 5% 1% 163
Suburb 50% 22% 22% 6% 0% 278
Unsure / refused 72% 2% 26% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 24% 29% 6% 1% 376
Female 62% 20% 15% 3% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 40% 25% 33% 3% 166
GENDER
Rural women 68% 17% 13% 2% 0% 183
Urban men 37% 29% 25% % 2% 69
Urban women 56% 25% 15% 4% 94
Suburban men 43% 22% 27% 8% 0% 138
Suburban women 57% 22% 16% 5% 141
Unsure 74% 26% 8
RAGE 18-34 30% 27% 36% 6% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 43% 25% 26% 6% 0% 184
45-64 60% 18% 18% 4% 0% 304
65 or over 63% 22% 12% 2% 0% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 38% 26% 30% 6% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 60% 18% 18% 4% 0% 304
65 or over 63% 22% 12% 2% 0% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 30% 29% 33% % 1% 222
Male / 55+ 55% 18% 23% 4% 0% 154
Female / under 55 51% 23% 21% 5% 222
Female / 55+ 73% 17% 8% 1% 0% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 53% 25% 14% 6% 1% 76
Employed 46% 22% 26% 5% 0% 512
Retired 64% 20% 14% 2% 210
Refused 27% 55% 18% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 37% 24% 32% 7% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 24% 24% 3% 1% 109
Female / employed 56% 20% 20% 4% 0% 245
Female / not employed 69% 20% 8% 3% 179
RRACE White 52% 22% 20% 5% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 50% 18% 31% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 51% 29% 20% 104
Other 54% 16% 20% 10% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 40% 22% 26% 12% 0% 91
/RACE White suburban women 58% 23% 13% 6% 91
Black suburban men 36% 29% 36% 22
Black suburban women 50% 8% 34% 7% 21
Urban voters 48% 26% 19% 5% 1% 163
Rural voters 54% 21% 23% 2% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 40% 25% 27% % 1% 260
GENDER White women 62% 19% 15% 4% 0% 300
Black men 33% 20% 48% 44
Black women 64% 16% 18% 3% 52
Hispanic men 46% 26% 28% a7
Hispanic women 55% 31% 14% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 64% 20% 13% 3% 0% 250
Other 46% 23% 25% 5% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 54% 21% 21% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 48% 18% 26% 7% 1% 72
Democrat 50% 24% 22% 4% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 45% 22% 28% 5% 180
PARTYD Female / GOP 63% 20% 13% 4% 172
Male / DEM 35% 29% 30% 5% 1% 153
Female / DEM 61% 20% 16% 2% 223
Male / IND 41% 17% 32% 8% 1% 43
Female / IND 58% 18% 16% 6% 1% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 40% 28% 25% 7% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 67% 14% 16% 3% 180
Under 55 / DEM 42% 25% 28% 5% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 64% 21% 13% 1% 0% 143
Under 55/ IND 38% 18% 33% 10% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 60% 18% 17% 4% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 54% 19% 22% 5% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 37% 25% 24% 11% 3% 23
Democrat 50% 24% 21% 4% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 57% 19% 20% 5% 286
Soft GOP 41% 29% 25% 5% 58
Ticket splitters 50% 18% 25% 6% 1% 85
Soft DEM 37% 33% 26% 2% 2% 40
Hard DEM 52% 23% 21% 4% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 54% 20% 21% 5% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 49% 19% 25% 4% 3% 49
Liberal 50% 24% 22% 4% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 61% 17% 17% 5% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 48% 23% 250 4% 240
Moderate / liberal 50% 23% 22% 4% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 21% 21% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 48% 18% 26% 7% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 51% 20% 27% 2% 58
Mod /lib DEM 50% 24% 21% 4% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 50% 25% 20% 4% 0% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 51% 22% 24% 204 1% 102
Independent 37% 25% 24% 11% 3% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 49% 14% 31% 6% 34
Conservative GOP 55% 20% 21% 5% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 61% 18% 16% 5% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 49% 24% 23% 4% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 50% 19% 25% 6% 1% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 44% 21% 29% 6% 211
Conservative women 63% 20% 13% 4% 208
Moderate men 47% 18% 27% 4% 3% 31
Moderate women 52% 19% 23% 4% 2% 18
Liberal men 33% 30% 30% 6% 1% 134
Liberal women 61% 20% 16% 3% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 47% 45% 9% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 65% 19% 13% 3% 152
Some college 54% 19% 21% 6% 240
College graduate 45% 23% 26% 5% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 44% 26% 24% 6% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 37% 22% 34% 5% 1% 189
Non college grad women 69% 17% 12% 3% 229
College grad women 53% 24% 19% 4% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 44% 25% 25% 5% 1% 268
g‘;’;:ﬁgg college 49% | 19% | 20% 3% 116
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 60% | 19% |  16% 6% 202
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 53% | 2506 |  21% 1% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 60% 19% 16% 6% 292
GRADUATES -
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 53% | 25% | @ 21% 1% 124
Others 45% 23% 26% 5% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 45% 20% 29% 5% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 55% 20% 21% 4% 0% 470
No longer married 52% 33% 12% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 43% 20% 31% 6% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 45% 34% 17% 3% 53
Single men 30% 28% 33% 7% 1% 88
Married women 66% 19% 12% 3% 0% 236
Unmarried women 55% 32% 9% 4% 81
Single women 57% 13% 26% 3% 107
MARAC White married 55% 19% 20% 6% 0% 347
Non-white married 53% 22% 24% 1% 123
White not married 47% 26% 20% 5% 1% 213
Non-white not married 48% 23% 25% 3% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 23% 34% 32% 9% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 58% 11% 28% 2% 60
White married men 43% 21% 29% 7% 1% 174
White married women 67% 17% 12% 4% 0% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 50% 34% 11% 50 36
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 54% 30% 10% 50 66
Other 51% 22% 25% 2% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 44% 22% 29% 4% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 55% 22% 19% 4% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 35% 21% 38% 6% 0% 129
Mom 57% 24% 17% 2% 0% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 25% 28% 5% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 62% 16% 17% 4% 0% 292
Divorced / children 48% 23% 29% 11
Divorced / no children 42% 41% 14% 4% 60
Single / no children 43% 23% 27% 6% 1% 168
Other / mixed 60% 19% 18% 3% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 53% 19% 24% 4% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 57% 28% 10% 4% 0% 95
Infrequently 54% 21% 22% 4% 259
Never 45% 23% 24% 6% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 54% 21% 20% 4% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 51% 22% 22% 4% 0% 487
Refused 43% 18% 29% 9% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 39% 27% 28% 5% 0% 134
Male not evangelical 41% 23% 30% 6% 1% 242
Female _born again/ 67% 17% 14% 3% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 59% 22% 16% 4% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 22% 19% 4% 0% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 51% 21% 24% 4% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 58% 20% 17% 5% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 59% 13% 22% 7% 48
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 40% 31% 28% 1% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 41% 31% 28% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 48% 22% 27% 2% 1% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 50% 23% 23% 4% 0% 480
Working class 57% 20% 17% 5% 1% 156
Low income 57% 17% 20% 6% 91
Unemployed 27% 18% 55% 4
Refused 52% 40% 8% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 51% 23% 21% 5% 0% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 42% 20% 35% 3% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 49% 30% 21% 71
Middle class other races 50% 22% 17% 10% 25
Other 55% 20% 20% 5% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 61% 20% 19% 0% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 48% 28% 18% 6% 77
Every so often 47% 25% 23% 4% 233
Not at all 53% 19% 22% 5% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 84% 4% 12% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 65% 17% 13% 4% 0% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 51% 22% 21% 5% 83
Every so often 50% 22% 23% 5% 199
Not at all 49% 23% 23% 4% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 57% 29% 14% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 68% 18% 12% 1% 0% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 42% 34% 20% 4% 70
Every so often 52% 19% 25% 5% 188
Not at all 50% 22% 22% 5% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 85% 4% 12% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 74% 21% 5% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 60% 2204 18% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 66% 15% 16% 3% 152
every so often
Waich 0 of 3 at least 4% | 24% | 24% 5% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 62% 22% 11% 5% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOjc | Broadcast TV 58% 25% 15% 3% 132
Newspaper 49% 29% 18% 3% 1% 69
Radio 50% 20% 23% 7% 76
Internet 44% 21% 30% 5% 259
Other 45% 17% 32% 3% 3% 55
Combination / all 56% 15% 27% 2% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 52% 24% 21% 3% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 27% 23% 15% 6% 24
Wrong track 53% 20% 22% 5% 511
TOTAL 52% 22% 22% 4% 0% 800
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TOTAL 74% 22% 4% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 72% 23% 5% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 79% 18% 4% 120
South 72% 26% 3% 215
South Central 79% 19% 2% 78
Central Plains 2% 18% 9% 57
Mountain States 70% 22% 8% 1% 59
West 73% 21% 5% 1% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 80% 14% 5% 1% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 78% 19% 3% 63
Texas 84% 14% 2% 63
New York 85% 15% 42
Rest of country 70% 25% 5% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 72% 24% 4% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 75% 21% 4% 0% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 73% 22% 5% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 77% 19% 3% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 71% 23% 5% 0% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 75% 23% 2% 0% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 74% 19% 5% 1% 163
Suburb 72% 22% 6% 0% 278
Unsure / refused 74% 26% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 64% 29% 6% 1% 376
Female 82% 15% 3% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 64% 33% 3% 166
GENDER
Rural women 85% 13% 2% 0% 183
Urban men 66% 25% 7% 2% 69
Urban women 81% 15% 4% 94
Suburban men 64% 27% 8% 0% 138
Suburban women 79% 16% 5% 141
Unsure 74% 26% 8
RAGE 18-34 57% 36% 6% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 68% 26% 6% 0% 184
45-64 7% 18% 4% 0% 304
65 or over 86% 12% 2% 0% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 63% 30% 6% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 7% 18% 4% 0% 304
65 or over 86% 12% 2% 0% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 59% 33% 7% 1% 222
Male / 55+ 72% 23% 4% 0% 154
Female / under 55 74% 21% 5% 222
Female / 55+ 90% 8% 1% 0% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 78% 14% 6% 1% 76
Employed 69% 26% 5% 0% 512
Retired 84% 14% 2% 210
Refused 82% 18% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 32% 7% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 72% 24% 3% 1% 109
Female / employed 77% 20% 4% 0% 245
Female / not employed 89% 8% 3% 179
RRACE White 74% 20% 5% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 31% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 80% 20% 104
Other 70% 20% 10% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 62% 26% 12% 0% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 81% 13% 6% 91
Black suburban men 64% 36% 22
Black suburban women 59% 34% 7% 21
Urban voters 74% 19% 5% 1% 163
Rural voters 75% 23% 2% 0% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 65% 27% 7% 1% 260
GENDER -
White women 81% 15% 4% 0% 300
Black men 52% 48% 44
Black women 80% 18% 3% 52
Hispanic men 72% 28% 47
Hispanic women 86% 14% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 84% 13% 3% 0% 250
Other 69% 25% 5% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 75% 21% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 66% 26% 7% 1% 72
Democrat 74% 22% 4% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 67% 28% 5% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 83% 13% 4% 172
Male / DEM 63% 30% 5% 1% 153
Female / DEM 81% 16% 2% 223
Male / IND 59% 32% 8% 1% 43
Female / IND 76% 16% 6% 1% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 68% 25% % 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 81% 16% 3% 180
Under 55 / DEM 67% 28% 5% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 85% 13% 1% 0% 143
Under 55/ IND 56% 33% 10% 1% 39
55 & over / IND 78% 17% 4% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 73% 22% 5% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 62% 24% 11% 3% 23
Democrat 74% 21% 4% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 76% 20% 5% 286
Soft GOP 69% 25% 5% 58
Ticket splitters 68% 25% 6% 1% 85
Soft DEM 70% 26% 2% 2% 40
Hard DEM 74% 21% 4% 0% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 74% 21% 5% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 68% 25% 4% 3% 49
Liberal 74% 22% 4% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 78% 17% 5% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 71% 2504 4% 240
Moderate / liberal 73% 22% 4% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 75% 21% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 66% 26% 7% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 71% 27% 2% 58
Mod / lib DEM 75% 21% 4% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 75% 20% 4% 0% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 73% 24% 2% 1% 102
Independent 62% 24% 11% 3% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 63% 31% 6% 34
Conservative GOP 74% 21% 5% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 79% 16% 5% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 73% 23% 4% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 69% 25% 6% 1% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 65% 29% 6% 211
Conservative women 83% 13% 4% 208
Moderate men 66% 27% 4% 3% 31
Moderate women 71% 23% 4% 2% 18
Liberal men 63% 30% 6% 1% 134
Liberal women 81% 16% 3% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 91% 9% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 84% 13% 3% 152
Some college 74% 21% 6% 240
College graduate 68% 26% 5% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 69% 24% 6% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 60% 34% 5% 1% 189
Non college grad women 86% 12% 3% 229
College grad women 7% 19% 4% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 69% 25% 5% 1% 268
Non-white college 0 o 0
graduates 68% 29% 3% 116
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 79% 16% 6% 292
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 78% 21% 1% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 9% 16% 6% 292
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 78% 21% 1% 124
Others 68% 26% 5% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 65% 29% 5% 1% 195
STATUSIC -
Married 74% 21% 4% 0% 470
No longer married 84% 12% 4% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 63% 31% 6% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 80% 17% 3% 53
Single men 59% 33% 7% 1% 88
Married women 85% 12% 3% 0% 236
Unmarried women 87% 9% 4% 81
Single women 70% 26% 3% 107
MARAC White married 74% 20% 6% 0% 347
Non-white married 75% 24% 1% 123
White not married 74% 20% 5% 1% 213
Non-white not married 71% 25% 3% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 57% 32% 9% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 70% 28% 2% 60
White married men 64% 29% 7% 1% 174
White married women 84% 12% 4% 0% 174
White no longer married 84% 11% 5% 36
men
White no longer married 85% 10% 5% 66
women
Other 73% 25% 2% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 66% 29% 4% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 7% 19% 4% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 55% 38% 6% 0% 129
Mom 80% 17% 2% 0% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 67% 28% 5% 0% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 78% 17% 4% 0% 292
Divorced / children 71% 29% 11
Divorced / no children 82% 14% 4% 60
Single / no children 66% 27% 6% 1% 168
Other / mixed 79% 18% 3% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 72% 24% 4% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 85% 10% 4% 0% 95
Infrequently 74% 22% 4% 259
Never 69% 24% 6% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 75% 20% 4% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 73% 22% 4% 0% 487
Refused 61% 29% 9% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 66% 28% 5% 0% 134
Male not evangelical 64% 30% 6% 1% 242
z\‘j;?%'shg‘;g again / 84% 14% 3% 153
Female not evangelical 81% 16% 4% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 77% 19% 4% 0% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 72% 24% 4% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 17% 5% 171
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 71% 2204 7% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 71% 28% 1% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 72% 28% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 70% 27% 2% 1% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 73% 23% 4% 0% 480
Working class 7% 17% 5% 1% 156
Low income 73% 20% 6% 91
Unemployed 45% 55% 4
Refused 92% 8% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 74% 21% 5% 0% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 62% 35% 3% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 79% 21% 71
Middle class other races 72% 17% 10% 25
Other 75% 20% 5% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 80% 19% 0% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 75% 18% 6% 77
Every so often 73% 23% 4% 233
Not at all 73% 22% 5% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 88% 12% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 82% 13% 4% 0% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 74% 21% 5% 83
Every so often 72% 23% 5% 199
Not at all 72% 23% 4% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 86% 14% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 86% 12% 1% 0% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 76% 20% 4% 70
Every so often 70% 25% 5% 188
Not at all 72% 22% 5% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 88% 12% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 95% 50 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 8204 18% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o o
every 5o often 81% 16% 3% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least 71% 24% 50 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 84% 11% 5% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 83% 15% 3% 132
Newspaper 78% 18% 3% 1% 69
Radio 70% 23% 7% 76
Internet 65% 30% 5% 259
Other 62% 32% 3% 3% 55
Combination / all 71% 27% 2% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 76% 21% 3% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 56% 23% 15% 6% 24
Wrong track 73% 22% 5% 511
TOTAL 74% 22% 4% 0% 800
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TOTAL 37% 12% 16% 34% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 16% 16% 39% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 34% 10% 18% 37% 1% 120
South 41% 13% 18% 29% 0% 215
South Central 45% 7% 18% 29% 1% 78
Central Plains 48% 8% 16% 28% 57
Mountain States 40% 9% 10% 39% 1% 59
West 31% 13% 15% 40% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 11% 14% 42% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 35% 21% 12% 33% 63
Texas 50% 5% 12% 32% 2% 63
New York 32% 11% 20% 37% 42
Rest of country 37% 12% 18% 33% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 41% 9% 26% 24% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 40% 11% 14% 34% 1% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 30% 15% 14% 41% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 40% 11% 18% 31% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 35% 13% 15% 37% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 45% 11% 17% 26% 1% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 17% 15% 45% 1% 163
Suburb 35% 10% 16% 39% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 49% 6% 27% 17% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 37% 11% 17% 34% 1% 376
Female 36% 13% 16% 34% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 46% 11% 17% 25% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 43% 11% 17% 27% 1% 183
Urban men 20% 15% 17% 46% 2% 69
Urban women 25% 18% 13% 44% 94
Suburban men 35% 8% 16% 40% 0% 138
Suburban women 35% 11% 15% 38% 2% 141
Unsure 51% 8% 34% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 24% 14% 14% 48% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 34% 11% 19% 35% 1% 184
45-64 43% 9% 18% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 39% 16% 13% 31% 0% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 30% 12% 17% 40% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 43% 9% 18% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 39% 16% 13% 31% 0% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 36% 9% 16% 38% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 39% 14% 18% 28% 1% 154
Female / under 55 30% 15% 16% 38% 1% 222
Female / 55+ 43% 11% 16% 30% 0% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 17% 16% 33% 1% 76
Employed 34% 11% 17% 37% 0% 512
Retired 44% 11% 14% 29% 1% 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 36% 9% 19% 36% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 15% 12% 30% 1% 109
Female / employed 33% 14% 16% 37% 0% 245
Female / not employed 41% 11% 16% 30% 1% 179
RRACE White 39% 11% 16% 33% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 31% 9% 23% 36% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 31% 13% 12% 44% 104
Other 38% 24% 13% 26% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 33% 6% 15% 45% 0% 91
/RACE White suburban women 42% 9% 11% 36% 1% 91
Black suburban men 33% 11% 33% 22% 22
Black suburban women 26% 13% 20% 35% 6% 21
Urban voters 23% 17% 15% 45% 1% 163
Rural voters 45% 11% 17% 26% 1% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 38% 12% 17% 32% 1% 260
GENDER White women 39% 11% 16% 34% 1% 300
Black men 23% 7% 36% 34% 44
Black women 38% 10% 11% 38% 2% 52
Hispanic men 44% 5% 51% 47
Hispanic women 21% 19% 22% 38% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 42% 12% 17% 29% 1% 250
Other 34% 12% 16% 37% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 54% 16% 19% 10% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 32% 12% 21% 34% 1% 72
Democrat 21% 8% 13% 57% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 54% 15% 21% 11% 0% 180
PARTYID Female / GOP 55% 18% 17% 9% 1% 172
Male / DEM 21% 6% 12% 61% 1% 153
Female / DEM 22% 8% 14% 55% 1% 223
Male / IND 29% 12% 19% 38% 2% 43
Female / IND 37% 13% 24% 26% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 58% 17% 15% 9% 1% 172
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 14% 8% 16% 61% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 33% 7% 9% 51% 1% 143
Under 55/ IND 38% 11% 19% 32% 39
55 & over / IND 25% 14% 23% 36% 2% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 15% 19% 10% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 23% 25% 24% 23
Democrat 21% 8% 13% 57% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 61% 15% 18% 5% 1% 286
Soft GOP 27% 22% 21% 30% 58
Ticket splitters 35% 12% 19% 33% 1% 85
Soft DEM 9% 8% 15% 68% 40
Hard DEM 22% 8% 13% 56% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 53% 15% 18% 13% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 7% 18% 56% 5% 49
Liberal 20% 8% 14% 57% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 66% 18% 12% 4% 0% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 43% 13% 23% 21% 240
Moderate / liberal 19% 8% 14% 57% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 16% 19% 10% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 32% 12% 21% 34% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 41% 13% 17% 30% 58
Mod / lib DEM 18% 7% 13% 62% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 19% 8% 13% 59% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 9% 15% 48% 1% 102
Independent 28% 23% 25% 24% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 19% 25% 28% 4% 34
Conservative GOP 58% 15% 18% 9% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 66% 19% 13% 2% 0% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 32% 11% 18% 37% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 17% 4% 11% 68% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 53% 13% 21% 13% 0% 211
Conservative women 53% 18% 15% 14% 208
Moderate men 5% 6% 13% 71% 5% 31
Moderate women 28% 8% 27% 32% 6% 18
Liberal men 20% 9% 11% 59% 0% 134
Liberal women 20% 7% 15% 56% 1% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 39% 16% 32% 13% 24
Egﬁiﬁ%%ﬂ;‘g S High school graduate 58% 7% 16% 20% 152
Some college 36% 14% 19% 30% 240
College graduate 29% 12% 14% 44% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 46% 12% 20% 22% 187
FDUCATION College grad men 29% 10% 14% 47% 1% 189
Non college grad women 42% 11% 18% 28% 229
College grad women 29% 14% 14% 41% 2% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 30% 12% 14% 43% 2% 268
g‘;mgg college 27% 12% 14% 46% 1% 116
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age a7% | 1% | 19% | 23% 202
g‘;’;:ﬁgg non-college 37% |  14% | 19% |  30% 124
CRADBATES g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 37% |  14% | 19% |  30% 124
Others 29% 12% 14% 44% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 32% 9% 15% 42% 2% 195
STATUSIC Married 39% 11% 17% 33% 0% 470
No longer married 37% 17% 16% 28% 1% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 11% 16% 32% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER Unmarried men 36% 15% 16% 33% 53
Single men 30% 7% 19% 42% 2% 88
Married women 38% 11% 17% 34% 236
Unmarried women 38% 19% 17% 24% 2% 81
Single women 33% 11% 12% 43% 1% 107
MARAC White married 40% 11% 16% 33% 0% 347
Non-white married 37% 13% 18% 32% 123
White not married 38% 12% 16% 32% 2% 213
Non-white not married 27% 13% 14% 44% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 33% 8% 13% 43% 3% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 39% 9% 15% 36% 60
White married men 40% 12% 17% 30% 0% 174
White married women 40% 9% 15% 36% 174
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 20% 14% 23% 23% 36
mmgo longer married 39% 17% 16% 25% 3% 66
Other 32% 13% 16% 38% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 12% 16% 31% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 35% 12% 17% 35% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 46% 8% 15% 30% 1% 129
Mom 34% 16% 17% 34% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 39% 12% 17% 32% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 39% 11% 17% 33% 0% 292
Divorced / children 60% 17% 23% 11
Divorced / no children 40% 12% 22% 23% 3% 60
Single / no children 28% 11% 16% 44% 1% 168
Other / mixed 37% 16% 13% 33% 1% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 46% 11% 19% 25% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 38% 17% 13% 31% 1% 95
Infrequently 35% 14% 16% 35% 0% 259
Never 28% 8% 16% 47% 2% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 51% 13% 20% 15% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 11% 14% 46% 1% 487
Refused 49% 12% 9% 29% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 46% 15% 25% 14% 134
Male not evangelical 32% 9% 12% 45% 1% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 55% 12% 16% 16% 1% 153
Female not evangelical 26% 13% 16% 44% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 52% 14% 22% 12% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 49% 11% 17% 23% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 58% 15% 20% % 17
CHRISTIANS ] .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 57% 10% 19% 14% 48
Christians
e nor-conservative 16% 6% |  32% |  42% 3% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 38% 13% 15% 35% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 26% 6% 16% 52% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 13% 15% 33% 1% 480
Working class 33% 11% 21% 33% 1% 156
Low income 38% 11% 17% 35% 91
Unemployed 82% 18% 4
Refused 48% 34% 14% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 40% 13% 15% 31% 1% 328
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Arlneriiacniss fican 30% 6% 23% 38% 2% 55
Middle class Hispanics 42% 13% 8% 37% 71
Middle class other races 37% 22% 11% 30% 25
Other 34% 11% 19% 36% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 36% 7% 12% 43% 1% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 23% 13% 11% 50% 3% 77
Every so often 27% 15% 17% 41% 0% 233
Not at all 45% 11% 17% 26% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 54% 16% 17% 12% 2% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 48% 18% 15% 19% 83
Every so often 43% 12% 18% 26% 1% 199
Not at all 28% 9% 15% 47% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 41% 24% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 30% 7% 12% 50% 1% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 27% 13% 14% 47% 70
Every so often 28% 14% 17% 40% 1% 188
Not at all 43% 12% 17% 28% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 33% 58% 9% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 3206 5% 20% 31% 13% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 37% 6% 14% 44% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at east 45% | 14% |  13% |  28% 0% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 3% | 12% |  17% |  35% 1% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 42% 13% 16% 29% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 37% 5% 20% 37% 1% 132
Newspaper 28% 19% 21% 32% 69
Radio 36% 12% 22% 30% 76
Internet 36% 15% 12% 36% 1% 259
Other 34% 12% 13% 39% 2% 55
Combination / all 42% 1% 14% 40% 3% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 20% 7% 11% 61% 1% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 17% 5% 8% 64% 6% 24
Wrong track 46% 15% 20% 19% 0% 511
TOTAL 37% 12% 16% 34% 1% 800
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TOTAL 49% 16% 34% 1% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 16% 39% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 18% 37% 1% 120
South 54% 18% 29% 0% 215
South Central 52% 18% 29% 1% 78
Central Plains 56% 16% 28% 57
Mountain States 50% 10% 39% 1% 59
West 45% 15% 40% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 44% 14% 42% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 56% 12% 33% 63
Texas 55% 12% 32% 2% 63
New York 43% 20% 37% 42
Rest of country 48% 18% 33% 1% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 50% 26% 24% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 51% 14% 34% 1% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 45% 14% 41% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 51% 18% 31% 0% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 47% 15% 37% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 56% 17% 26% 1% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 40% 15% 45% 1% 163
Suburb 45% 16% 39% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 56% 27% 17% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 17% 34% 1% 376
Female 49% 16% 34% 1% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 57% 17% 25% 1% 166
GENDER
Rural women 55% 17% 27% 1% 183
Urban men 35% 17% 46% 2% 69
Urban women 43% 13% 44% 94
Suburban men 43% 16% 40% 0% 138
Suburban women 46% 15% 38% 2% 141
Unsure 59% 34% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 37% 14% 48% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 46% 19% 35% 1% 184
45-64 52% 18% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 55% 13% 31% 0% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 42% 17% 40% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 52% 18% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 55% 13% 31% 0% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 45% 16% 38% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 53% 18% 28% 1% 154
Female / under 55 45% 16% 38% 1% 222
Female / 55+ 54% 16% 30% 0% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 50% 16% 33% 1% 76
Employed 46% 17% 37% 0% 512
Retired 55% 14% 29% 1% 210
Refused 80% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 45% 19% 36% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 57% 12% 30% 1% 109
Female / employed 46% 16% 37% 0% 245
Female / not employed 53% 16% 30% 1% 179
RRACE White 50% 16% 33% 1% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 23% 36% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 44% 12% 44% 104
Other 61% 13% 26% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 39% 15% 45% 0% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 52% 11% 36% 1% 91
Black suburban men 44% 33% 22% 22
Black suburban women 39% 20% 35% 6% 21
Urban voters 40% 15% 45% 1% 163
Rural voters 56% 17% 26% 1% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 50% 17% 32% 1% 260
GENDER -
White women 50% 16% 34% 1% 300
Black men 30% 36% 34% 44
Black women 48% 11% 38% 2% 52
Hispanic men 49% 51% 47
Hispanic women 40% 22% 38% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 54% 17% 29% 1% 250
Other 46% 16% 37% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 71% 19% 10% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 44% 21% 34% 1% 72
Democrat 29% 13% 57% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 68% 21% 11% 0% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 73% 17% 9% 1% 172
Male / DEM 27% 12% 61% 1% 153
Female / DEM 30% 14% 55% 1% 223
Male / IND 40% 19% 38% 2% 43
Female / IND 50% 24% 26% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 75% 15% 9% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 67% 22% 11% 0% 180
Under 55 / DEM 22% 16% 61% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 40% 9% 51% 1% 143
Under 55/ IND 49% 19% 32% 39
55 & over / IND 39% 23% 36% 2% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 70% 19% 10% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 51% 25% 24% 23
Democrat 29% 13% 57% 1% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 76% 18% 5% 1% 286
Soft GOP 49% 21% 30% 58
Ticket splitters 47% 19% 33% 1% 85
Soft DEM 17% 15% 68% 40
Hard DEM 30% 13% 56% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 68% 18% 13% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 18% 56% 5% 49
Liberal 28% 14% 57% 1% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 84% 12% 4% 0% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 57% 23% 21% 240
Moderate / liberal 27% 14% 57% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 71% 19% 10% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 44% 21% 34% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 53% 17% 30% 58
Mod / lib DEM 24% 13% 62% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 27% 13% 59% 1% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 36% 15% 48% 1% 102
Independent 51% 25% 24% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 43% 25% 28% 4% 34
Conservative GOP 73% 18% 9% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 85% 13% 2% 0% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 43% 18% 37% 1% 532
Very liberal DEM 21% 11% 68% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 66% 21% 13% 0% 211
Conservative women 71% 15% 14% 208
Moderate men 11% 13% 71% 5% 31
Moderate women 36% 27% 32% 6% 18
Liberal men 29% 11% 59% 0% 134
Liberal women 27% 15% 56% 1% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 55% 32% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 64% 16% 20% 152
Some college 50% 19% 30% 240
College graduate 41% 14% 44% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 58% 20% 22% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 38% 14% 47% 1% 189
Non college grad women 54% 18% 28% 229
College grad women 44% 14% 41% 2% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 42% 14% 43% 204 268
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 39% 14% 46% 1% 116
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 58% 19% 23% 292
Non-white non-college 510 19% 30% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 19% 23% 292
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 51% 19% 30% 124
Others 41% 14% 44% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 41% 15% 42% 2% 195
STATUSIC -
Married 50% 17% 33% 0% 470
No longer married 54% 16% 28% 1% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 52% 16% 32% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 50% 16% 33% 53
Single men 38% 19% 42% 2% 88
Married women 49% 17% 34% 236
Unmarried women 57% 17% 24% 2% 81
Single women 44% 12% 43% 1% 107
MARAC White married 50% 16% 33% 0% 347
Non-white married 50% 18% 32% 123
White not married 50% 16% 32% 2% 213
Non-white not married 41% 14% 44% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 40% 13% 43% 3% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 48% 15% 36% 60
White married men 52% 17% 30% 0% 174
White married women 49% 15% 36% 174
White no longer married 54% 23% 23% 36
men
White no longer married 56% 16% 250 3% 66
women
Other 45% 16% 38% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 53% 16% 31% 0% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 17% 35% 1% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 55% 15% 30% 1% 129
Mom 50% 17% 34% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 51% 17% 32% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 50% 17% 33% 0% 292
Divorced / children 77% 23% 11
Divorced / no children 52% 22% 23% 3% 60
Single / no children 39% 16% 44% 1% 168
Other / mixed 53% 13% 33% 1% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 56% 19% 25% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 54% 13% 31% 1% 95
Infrequently 50% 16% 35% 0% 259
Never 36% 16% 47% 2% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 64% 20% 15% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 39% 14% 46% 1% 487
Refused 61% 9% 29% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 61% 25% 14% 134
Male not evangelical 41% 12% 45% 1% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 67% |  16% |  16% 1% 153
Female not evangelical 39% 16% 44% 1% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 66% 22% 12% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 60% 17% 23% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 73% 20% % 171
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁ;svtfgﬁ conservative 67% 19% 14% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 2% | 32% |  42% 3% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 50% 15% 35% 38
Christians
ECONCLA?2 Upper class 32% 16% 52% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 15% 33% 1% 480
Working class 44% 21% 33% 1% 156
Low income 49% 17% 35% 91
Unemployed 100% 4
Refused 83% 14% 3% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 53% 15% 31% 1% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 37% 23% 38% 2% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 54% 8% 37% 71
Middle class other races 59% 11% 30% 25
Other 45% 19% 36% 1% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 43% 12% 43% 1% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 36% 11% 50% 3% 77
Every so often 42% 17% 41% 0% 233
Not at all 56% 17% 26% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 70% 30% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 69% 17% 12% 2% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 66% 15% 19% 83
Every so often 55% 18% 26% 1% 199
Not at all 37% 15% 47% 1% 413
Unsure / refused 65% 35% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 37% 12% 50% 1% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 39% 14% 47% 70
Every so often 42% 17% 40% 1% 188
Not at all 55% 17% 28% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 33% 58% 9% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 36% 20% 31% 13% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 43% 14% 44% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 59% 13% 28% 0% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 47% 17% 35% 1% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 55% 16% 29% 0% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOIC Broadcast TV 42% 20% 37% 1% 132
Newspaper 46% 21% 32% 69
Radio 48% 22% 30% 76
Internet 51% 12% 36% 1% 259
Other 46% 13% 39% 2% 55
Combination / all 43% 14% 40% 3% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 27% 11% 61% 1% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 8% 64% 6% 24
Wrong track 61% 20% 19% 0% 511
TOTAL 49% 16% 34% 1% 800
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TOTAL 44% 19% 18% 19% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 31% 14% 16% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 17% 17% 18% 120
South 42% 14% 23% 21% 0% 215
South Central 48% 21% 18% 13% 78
Central Plains 58% 20% 11% 10% 1% 57
Mountain States 44% 12% 25% 18% 59
West 43% 15% 17% 25% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 52% 14% 12% 22% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 44% 18% 18% 20% 63
Texas 50% 23% 12% 16% 63
New York 45% 23% 12% 19% 42
Rest of country 42% 19% 21% 18% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 43% 13% 22% 22% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 41% 22% 18% 19% 0% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 50% 16% 17% 17% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 44% 17% 21% 18% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 44% 20% 16% 19% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 37% 17% 20% 25% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 51% 21% 16% 12% 1% 163
Suburb 49% 19% 17% 14% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 51% 5% 7% 36% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 40% 20% 17% 22% 0% 376
Female 47% 17% 19% 16% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 35% 17% 19% 30% 166
GENDER
Rural women 39% 18% 22% 21% 183
Urban men 43% 23% 17% 15% 2% 69
Urban women 56% 19% 15% 9% 94
Suburban men 45% 23% 16% 15% 0% 138
Suburban women 52% 16% 19% 12% 1% 141
Unsure 56% % % 31% 8
RAGE 18-34 35% 29% 25% 10% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 44% 18% 17% 21% 184
45-64 46% 14% 20% 21% 0% 304
65 or over 48% 19% 12% 19% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 40% 23% 20% 16% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 46% 14% 20% 21% 0% 304
65 or over 48% 19% 12% 19% 1% 176
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RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 40% 22% 16% 22% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 41% 18% 19% 22% 0% 154
Female / under 55 43% 19% 22% 15% 222
Female / 55+ 52% 15% 16% 16% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 37% 27% 19% 14% 3% 76
Employed 45% 18% 18% 19% 0% 512
Retired 45% 17% 20% 18% 0% 210
Refused 45% 6% 49% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 20% 16% 22% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 36% 21% 21% 21% 1% 109
Female / employed 48% 16% 20% 16% 245
Female / not employed 47% 19% 18% 16% 1% 179
RRACE White 41% 19% 20% 20% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 58% 21% 16% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 51% 17% 14% 18% 104
Other 39% 13% 18% 30% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 44% 21% 14% 20% 0% 91
IRACE White suburban women 47% 14% 24% 14% 1% 91
Black suburban men 49% 32% 19% 22
Black suburban women 82% 8% 3% 7% 21
Urban voters 51% 21% 16% 12% 1% 163
Rural voters 37% 17% 20% 25% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 38% 20% 16% 25% 1% 260
GENDER White women 43% 18% 23% 16% 0% 300
Black men 42% 27% 30% 1% 44
Black women 71% 16% 4% 9% 52
Hispanic men 54% 19% 11% 16% 47
Hispanic women 50% 15% 16% 20% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 44% 18% 18% 19% 1% 250
Other 44% 19% 18% 19% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 32% 12% 21% 35% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 44% 15% 22% 19% 1% 72
Democrat 56% 25% 15% 3% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 31% 14% 17% 38% 180
PARTYD Female / GOP 32% 11% 25% 32% 0% 172
Male / DEM 53% 29% 15% 2% 1% 153
Female / DEM 58% 23% 15% 4% 0% 223
Male / IND 35% 17% 25% 22% 1% 43
Female / IND 57% 11% 18% 14% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 28% 14% 21% 38% 172
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 52% 26% 18% 4% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 63% 24% 10% 2% 1% 143
Under 55/ IND 43% 17% 20% 21% 39
55 & over / IND 45% 12% 24% 17% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 31% 13% 21% 35% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 38% 20% 26% 14% 1% 23
Democrat 56% 24% 15% 4% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 34% 11% 18% 36% 286
Soft GOP 16% 21% 33% 30% 1% 58
Ticket splitters 44% 15% 22% 18% 0% 85
Soft DEM 51% 19% 22% 8% 40
Hard DEM 57% 26% 14% 3% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 13% 22% 32% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 28% 19% 6% 3% 49
Liberal 59% 24% 13% 4% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 35% 9% 19% 37% 0% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 31% 17% 24% 28% 240
Moderate / liberal 57% 24% 14% 4% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 32% 12% 21% 35% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 44% 15% 22% 19% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 49% 20% 25% 6% 58
Mod /lib DEM 57% 26% 13% 3% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 59% 25% 12% 3% 0% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 46% 19% 25% 9% 1% 102
Independent 38% 20% 26% 14% 1% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 21% 25% 18% 1% 34
Conservative GOP 31% 12% 21% 36% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 34% 10% 18% 37% 0% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 44% 20% 19% 16% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 59% 27% 13% 2% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 30% 16% 20% 34% 211
Conservative women 36% 11% 24% 29% 0% 208
Moderate men 49% 18% 21% 8% 5% 31
Moderate women 33% 47% 17% 4% 18
Liberal men 55% 28% 12% 5% 134
Liberal women 61% 21% 14% 3% 0% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 71% 7% 7% 14% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 47% 20% 17% 15% 1% 152
Some college 38% 19% 19% 25% 240
College graduate 46% 19% 19% 16% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 40% 19% 14% 27% 187
FDUCATION College grad men 41% 21% 21% 17% 1% 189
Non college grad women 45% 18% 20% 16% 0% 229
College grad women 50% 16% 18% 16% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 40% 18% 21% 20% 1% 268
g‘;’;:ﬁg‘; college 58% | 19% |  16% 7% 0% 116
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age a1% | 20% | 19% | 20% 0% 202
g‘;mgg non-college 47% 16% 14% 23% 124
S e ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege a1% | 20% | 19% | 20% 0% 202
CRADBATES g"gg;ge”o”'m"ege 47% 16% 14% | 23% 124
Others 46% 19% 19% 16% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 43% 22% 22% 11% 1% 195
STATUSIC Married 45% 16% 16% 24% 0% 470
No longer married 44% 24% 21% 12% 0% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 17% 16% 26% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 46% 18% 18% 18% 53
Single men 38% 30% 19% 12% 1% 88
Married women 49% 14% 15% 21% 0% 236
Unmarried women 42% 27% 23% 8% 0% 81
Single women 47% 17% 25% 11% 107
MARAC White married 42% 16% 17% 24% 0% 347
Non-white married 52% 14% 13% 21% 123
White not married 38% 23% 24% 13% 1% 213
Non-white not married 52% 22% 17% 9% 0% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 29% 17% 15% 2% 51
MARITAL AND RACE " '\inite single women 37% | 21% | 31% |  11% 60
White married men 37% 19% 16% 28% 0% 174
White married women 48% 14% 18% 20% 1% 174
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 48% 12% 18% 2204 36
w:rirt]eer?o longer married 36% 27% 28% 9% 66
Other 52% 18% 15% 15% 0% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 15% 17% 25% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 45% 20% 19% 16% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 41% 14% 16% 29% 129
Mom 45% 16% 19% 19% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 41% 15% 15% 29% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 47% 16% 16% 20% 0% 292
Divorced / children 58% 23% 18% 11
Divorced / no children 47% 19% 23% 12% 60
Single / no children 42% 24% 22% 11% 1% 168
Other / mixed 42% 23% 20% 14% 0% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 41% 15% 20% 24% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 44% 13% 23% 19% 95
Infrequently 44% 19% 19% 17% 0% 259
Never 48% 25% 13% 14% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 36% 13% 25% 25% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 49% 22% 15% 14% 0% 487
Refused 45% 18% 13% 23% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 33% 15% 25% 28% 134
Male not evangelical 45% 23% 13% 18% 1% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 40% | 12% |  25% |  23% 0% 153
Female not evangelical 52% 20% 16% 12% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 33% 14% 26% 27% 201
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 45% 11% 21% 22% 0% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 31% 13% 24% 31% 171
CHRISTIANS ) -
Nonwhte conservative 32% 6% | 23% | 39% 1% 48
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 1% 21% 38% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 63% 17% 20% 1% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 47% 11% 19% 23% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 43% 18% 18% 20% 0% 480
Working class 47% 19% 16% 17% 1% 156
Low income 44% 23% 25% 8% 91
Unemployed 27% 18% 55% 4
Refused 15% 48% 3% 30% 5% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 41% 18% 18% 22% 0% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 53% 24% 15% 8% 55
Middle class Hispanics 48% 15% 17% 20% 71
Middle class other races 39% 15% 17% 29% 25
Other 45% 19% 19% 16% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 58% 27% 6% 9% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 53% 8% 26% 14% 77
Every so often 47% 23% 15% 15% 1% 233
Not at all 38% 17% 21% 24% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 53% 34% 14% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 40% 13% 19% 28% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 42% 8% 17% 33% 83
Every so often 41% 14% 23% 22% 0% 199
Not at all 47% 24% 16% 12% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 20% 64% 16% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 59% 27% 9% 5% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 53% 16% 14% 18% 70
Every so often 54% 21% 13% 11% 1% 188
Not at all 36% 17% 23% 24% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 45% 32% 22% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 59% 21% 9% 11% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 57% 27% 7% 9% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 47% 19% 15% 19% 152
every so often
Waich 0 of 3 at least a2% | 18% |  20% | 19% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 44% 18% 15% 23% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 56% 20% 14% 10% 132
Newspaper 52% 15% 16% 16% 1% 69
Radio 36% 15% 21% 29% 76
Internet 36% 23% 20% 20% 259
Other 46% 9% 29% 14% 2% 55
Combination / all 54% 15% 16% 14% 1% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 56% 22% 14% 7% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 14% 39% 13% 6% 24
Wrong track 39% 17% 19% 25% 0% 511
TOTAL 44% 19% 18% 19% 0% 800
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TOTAL 63% 18% 19% 0% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 68% 14% 16% 1% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 65% 17% 18% 120
South 56% 23% 21% 0% 215
South Central 69% 18% 13% 78
Central Plains 78% 11% 10% 1% 57
Mountain States 57% 25% 18% 59
West 59% 17% 25% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 66% 12% 22% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 62% 18% 20% 63
Texas 72% 12% 16% 63
New York 68% 12% 19% 42
Rest of country 61% 21% 18% 0% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 56% 22% 22% 0% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 63% 18% 19% 0% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 66% 17% 17% 0% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 61% 21% 18% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 64% 16% 19% 1% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 54% 20% 25% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 72% 16% 12% 1% 163
Suburb 68% 17% 14% 1% 278
Unsure / refused 56% 7% 36% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 60% 17% 22% 0% 376
Female 65% 19% 16% 0% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 51% 19% 30% 166
GENDER
Rural women 57% 22% 21% 183
Urban men 66% 17% 15% 2% 69
Urban women 76% 15% 9% 94
Suburban men 68% 16% 15% 0% 138
Suburban women 68% 19% 12% 1% 141
Unsure 62% 7% 31% 8
RAGE 18-34 64% 25% 10% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 62% 17% 21% 184
45-64 59% 20% 21% 0% 304
65 or over 68% 12% 19% 1% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 63% 20% 16% 0% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 59% 20% 21% 0% 304
65 or over 68% 12% 19% 1% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 62% 16% 22% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 59% 19% 22% 0% 154
Female / under 55 62% 22% 15% 222
Female / 55+ 67% 16% 16% 1% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 64% 19% 14% 3% 76
Employed 63% 18% 19% 0% 512
Retired 62% 20% 18% 0% 210
Refused 45% 6% 49% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 16% 22% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 57% 21% 21% 1% 109
Female / employed 64% 20% 16% 245
Female / not employed 66% 18% 16% 1% 179
RRACE White 60% 20% 20% 0% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 79% 16% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 68% 14% 18% 104
Other 52% 18% 30% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 65% 14% 20% 0% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 61% 24% 14% 1% 91
Black suburban men 81% 19% 22
Black suburban women 90% 3% 7% 21
Urban voters 72% 16% 12% 1% 163
Rural voters 54% 20% 25% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 58% 16% 25% 1% 260
GENDER -
White women 61% 23% 16% 0% 300
Black men 69% 30% 1% 44
Black women 87% 4% 9% 52
Hispanic men 73% 11% 16% a7
Hispanic women 64% 16% 20% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 63% 18% 19% 1% 250
Other 63% 18% 19% 0% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 44% 21% 35% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 59% 22% 19% 1% 72
Democrat 81% 15% 3% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 44% 17% 38% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 43% 25% 32% 0% 172
Male / DEM 82% 15% 2% 1% 153
Female / DEM 81% 15% 4% 0% 223
Male / IND 52% 25% 22% 1% 43
Female / IND 68% 18% 14% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 42% 21% 38% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 46% 21% 33% 0% 180
Under 55 / DEM 78% 18% 4% 0% 233
55 & over / DEM 87% 10% 2% 1% 143
Under 55/ IND 59% 20% 21% 39
55 & over / IND 58% 24% 17% 1% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 44% 21% 35% 0% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 58% 26% 14% 1% 23
Democrat 80% 15% 4% 0% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 45% 18% 36% 286
Soft GOP 37% 33% 30% 1% 58
Ticket splitters 60% 22% 18% 0% 85
Soft DEM 70% 22% 8% 40
Hard DEM 82% 14% 3% 1% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 46% 22% 32% 0% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 71% 19% 6% 3% 49
Liberal 83% 13% 4% 0% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 44% 19% 37% 0% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 48% 24% 28% 240
Moderate / liberal 81% 14% 4% 1% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 44% 21% 35% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 59% 22% 19% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 69% 25% 6% 58
Mod / lib DEM 83% 13% 3% 1% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 85% 12% 3% 0% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 65% 25% 9% 1% 102
Independent 58% 26% 14% 1% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 56% 25% 18% 1% 34
Conservative GOP 43% 21% 36% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 44% 18% 37% 0% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 64% 19% 16% 0% 532
Very liberal DEM 86% 13% 2% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 46% 20% 34% 211
Conservative women 47% 24% 29% 0% 208
Moderate men 66% 21% 8% 5% 31
Moderate women 80% 17% 4% 18
Liberal men 83% 12% 5% 134
Liberal women 82% 14% 3% 0% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 78% 7% 14% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 67% 17% 15% 1% 152
Some college 56% 19% 25% 240
College graduate 64% 19% 16% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 59% 14% 27% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 62% 21% 17% 1% 189
Non college grad women 63% 20% 16% 0% 229
College grad women 66% 18% 16% 0% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 59% 21% 20% 1% 268
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 77% 16% 7% 0% 116
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 61% 19% 20% 0% 292
Non-white non-college 63% 14% 23% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 19% 20% 0% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 63% 14% 23% 124
Others 64% 19% 16% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 66% 22% 11% 1% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 60% 16% 24% 0% 470
No longer married 67% 21% 12% 0% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 57% 16% 26% 0% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 64% 18% 18% 53
Single men 68% 19% 12% 1% 88
Married women 64% 15% 21% 0% 236
Unmarried women 69% 23% 8% 0% 81
Single women 64% 25% 11% 107
MARAC White married 59% 17% 24% 0% 347
Non-white married 65% 13% 21% 123
White not married 62% 24% 13% 1% 213
Non-white not married 74% 17% 9% 0% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 66% 17% 15% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 58% 31% 11% 60
White married men 56% 16% 28% 0% 174
White married women 61% 18% 20% 1% 174
White no longer married 60% 18% 2204 36
men
White no longer married 64% 28% 9% 66
women
Other 70% 15% 15% 0% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 58% 17% 25% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 65% 19% 16% 0% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 55% 16% 29% 129
Mom 62% 19% 19% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 56% 15% 29% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 63% 16% 20% 0% 292
Divorced / children 82% 18% 11
Divorced / no children 66% 23% 12% 60
Single / no children 66% 22% 11% 1% 168
Other / mixed 65% 20% 14% 0% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 56% 20% 24% 0% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 57% 23% 19% 95
Infrequently 64% 19% 17% 0% 259
Never 73% 13% 14% 1% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 50% 25% 25% 0% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 70% 15% 14% 0% 487
Refused 63% 13% 23% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4r% 25% 28% 134
Male not evangelical 68% 13% 18% 1% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 52% | 25 | 23% 0% 153
Female not evangelical 72% 16% 12% 0% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 47% 26% 27% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 56% 21% 22% 0% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 24% 31% 1
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 38% | 23% | 39% 1% 48
White non-conservative o o
Christians 62% 38% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 80% 20% 1% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 58% 19% 23% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 62% 18% 20% 0% 480
Working class 66% 16% 17% 1% 156
Low income 67% 25% 8% 91
Unemployed 45% 55% 4
Refused 63% 3% 30% 5% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 59% 18% 22% 0% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 7% 15% 8% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 63% 17% 20% 71
Middle class other races 54% 17% 29% 25
Other 64% 19% 16% 0% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 85% 6% 9% 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 61% 26% 14% 77
Every so often 70% 15% 15% 1% 233
Not at all 55% 21% 24% 0% 408
Unsure / refused 53% 34% 14% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 53% 19% 28% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 50% 17% 33% 83
Every so often 55% 23% 22% 0% 199
Not at all 72% 16% 12% 0% 413
Unsure / refused 20% 64% 16% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 86% 9% 5% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 68% 14% 18% 70
Every so often 75% 13% 11% 1% 188
Not at all 53% 23% 24% 0% 457
Unsure / refused 45% 32% 22% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 80% 9% 11% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 84% 7% 9% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 66% 15% 19% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 60% 20% 19% 0% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 62% 15% 23% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFo/c | Broadcast TV 76% 14% 10% 132
Newspaper 67% 16% 16% 1% 69
Radio 50% 21% 29% 76
Internet 60% 20% 20% 259
Other 54% 29% 14% 2% 55
Combination / all 69% 16% 14% 1% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 79% 14% 7% 0% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 42% 39% 13% 6% 24
Wrong track 55% 19% 25% 0% 511
TOTAL 63% 18% 19% 0% 800
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TOTAL 31% 13% 24% 29% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 16% 24% 30% 5% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 28% 10% 29% 30% 1% 120
South 35% 17% 19% 26% 3% 215
South Central 40% 12% 23% 24% 1% 78
Central Plains 25% 13% 25% 36% 2% 57
Mountain States 41% 8% 16% 33% 2% 59
West 28% 7% 32% 32% 1% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 7% 31% 36% 1% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 32% 20% 24% 20% 5% 63
Texas 43% 12% 17% 27% 1% 63
New York 38% 15% 17% 28% 3% 42
Rest of country 30% 13% 25% 30% 2% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 31% 14% 22% 29% 3% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 34% 14% 24% 26% 2% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 26% 10% 27% 35% 2% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 34% 15% 21% 28% 2% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 30% 11% 26% 31% 2% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 42% 12% 21% 22% 2% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 19% 15% 31% 33% 1% 163
Suburb 24% 12% 25% 36% 3% 278
Unsure / refused 32% 11% 7% 44% 6% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 29% 15% 27% 27% 2% 376
Female 33% 11% 22% 31% 3% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 40% 14% 24% 20% 2% 166
GENDER
Rural women 45% 11% 19% 23% 2% 183
Urban men 23% 17% 31% 29% 1% 69
Urban women 17% 15% 31% 36% 2% 94
Suburban men 19% 15% 29% 35% 2% 138
Suburban women 29% 9% 21% 37% 4% 141
Unsure 38% 14% 41% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 15% 16% 27% 40% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 27% 12% 29% 32% 184
45-64 36% 11% 21% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 40% 13% 22% 17% 7% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 22% 14% 28% 35% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 36% 11% 21% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 40% 13% 22% 17% 7% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 16% 25% 33% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 34% 13% 29% 20% 4% 154
Female / under 55 23% 10% 27% 39% 2% 222
Female / 55+ 44% 13% 17% 23% 4% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 24% 9% 40% 24% 2% 76
Employed 27% 14% 24% 34% 1% 512
Retired 43% 12% 20% 19% 6% 210
Refused 57% 24% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 28% 16% 26% 30% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 33% 12% 29% 21% 5% 109
Female / employed 27% 12% 21% 39% 1% 245
Female / not employed 42% 11% 23% 20% 5% 179
RRACE White 35% 13% 23% 27% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 14% 29% 33% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 17% 10% 29% 43% 104
Other 42% 12% 24% 21% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 20% 14% 24% 40% 3% 91
/RACE White suburban women 34% 10% 19% 33% 5% 91
Black suburban men 24% 23% 30% 23% 22
Black suburban women 11% 15% 26% 42% 6% 21
Urban voters 19% 15% 31% 33% 1% 163
Rural voters 42% 12% 21% 22% 2% 349
GENRACE RACE BY | White men 31% 16% 24% 26% 2% 260
GENDER White women 37% 11% 21% 27% 3% 300
Black men 24% 18% 41% 17% 44
Black women 22% 11% 19% 46% 2% 52
Hispanic men 16% 7% 30% 47% a7
Hispanic women 18% 13% 29% 40% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 40% 12% 23% 20% 6% 250
Other 27% 13% 25% 34% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 18% 21% 7% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 29% 11% 30% 28% 3% 72
Democrat 11% 9% 26% 50% 4% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 46% 20% 24% 10% 180
PARTYID Female / GOP 61% 15% 18% 5% 1% 172
Male / DEM 9% 9% 29% 50% 3% 153
Female / DEM 12% 9% 25% 50% 4% 223
Male / IND 30% 13% 33% 19% 4% 43
Female / IND 27% 8% 25% 40% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 49% 18% 22% 10% 1% 172
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 6% 9% 29% 55% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 19% 8% 23% 43% 8% 143
Under 55/ IND 25% 15% 27% 33% 39
55 & over / IND 33% 8% 33% 21% 6% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 17% 21% 8% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 26% 31% 19% 24% 23
Democrat 12% 8% 27% 49% 4% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 60% 17% 17% 6% 1% 286
Soft GOP 26% 20% 43% 11% 58
Ticket splitters 30% 12% 28% 28% 3% 85
Soft DEM 17% 17% 35% 27% 4% 40
Hard DEM 10% 8% 25% 54% 4% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 50% 18% 22% 9% 1% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 22% 8% 29% 34% 6% 49
Liberal 9% 8% 26% 55% 3% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 66% 17% 11% 6% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 38% 18% 31% 11% 1% 240
Moderate / liberal 10% 8% 26% 52% 3% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 18% 21% 7% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 29% 11% 30% 28% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 29% 17% 34% 16% 5% 58
Mod / lib DEM 8% 7% 25% 57% 4% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 8% 7% 25% 57% 3% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 25% 10% 36% 24% 6% 102
Independent 26% 31% 19% 24% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 32% 12% 36% 17% 3% 34
Conservative GOP 55% 18% 19% 7% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 68% 16% 10% 6% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 25% 14% 30% 29% 3% 532
Very liberal DEM 7% 2% 19% 70% 1% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 44% 19% 26% 10% 1% 211
Conservative women 56% 16% 19% 8% 2% 208
Moderate men 17% 12% 32% 36% 3% 31
Moderate women 31% 2% 24% 32% 11% 18
Liberal men 8% 8% 27% 53% 3% 134
Liberal women 9% 7% 25% 56% 3% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 35% 13% 25% 23% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 12% 25% 13% 1% 152

Some college 32% 14% 25% 26% 3% 240

College graduate 23% 12% 24% 38% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 35% 16% 28% 20% 2% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 24% 14% 26% 35% 1% 189

Non college grad women 42% 11% 22% 22% 2% 229

College grad women 22% 11% 22% 42% 3% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 26% 12% 22% 38% 3% 268

Non-white college 16% | 14% | 28% | 39% 1% 116

graduates

White non-collage 42% | 14% | 28% |  17% 3% 292

graduates

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 30% 10% 28% 31% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 42% 14% 23% 1% 3% 292
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college 30% 10% 28% 31% 124

graduate

Others 23% 12% 24% 38% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 20% 10% 30% 37% 3% 195
STATUS/C -

Married 35% 14% 21% 28% 1% 470

No longer married 33% 14% 26% 22% 5% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 32% 16% 24% 26% 2% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 35% 18% 25% 21% 2% 53

Single men 19% 11% 35% 34% 2% 88

Married women 39% 11% 18% 31% 1% 236

Unmarried women 32% 12% 27% 22% 7% 81

Single women 20% 10% 26% 40% 4% 107
MARAC White married 38% 14% 19% 27% 2% 347

Non-white married 28% 12% 28% 33% 123

White not married 28% 11% 28% 27% 5% 213

Non-white not married 19% 13% 2904 38% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 21% 2% 33% 42% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 26% 11% 27% 29% 6% 60

White married men 33% 18% 21% 25% 2% 174

White married women 43% 10% 17% 29% 1% 174

\r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 35% 24% 24% 13% 3% 36

White no longer married 33% 11% 27% 2204 7% 66

women

Other 24% 12% 28% 35% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 33% 14% 23% 30% 1% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 31% 13% 25% 29% 3% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 33% 17% 23% 27% 129
Mom 33% 9% 22% 34% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 32% 15% 22% 31% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 38% 13% 21% 27% 2% 292
Divorced / children 47% 15% 38% 11
Divorced / no children 31% 12% 28% 23% 6% 60
Single / no children 18% 11% 30% 39% 2% 168
Other / mixed 32% 15% 28% 20% 5% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 42% 14% 24% 17% 3% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 33% 18% 25% 23% 1% 95
Infrequently 27% 14% 29% 29% 2% 259
Never 23% 8% 19% 47% 3% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 46% 16% 24% 13% 1% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 11% 25% 38% 3% 487
Refused 38% 12% 9% 39% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 35% 21% 28% 15% 1% 134
Male not evangelical 26% 11% 26% 34% 2% 242
Female born again / 55% 11% 21% 12% 2% 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 21% 11% 23% 42% 3% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 48% 17% 24% 10% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 40% 13% 24% 21% 1% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 54% 18% 22% 4% 1% 1
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 51% 9% 2204 16% 3% 48
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 11% 10% 34% 43% 204 29
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 26% 18% 27% 29% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 7% 10% 50% 4% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 32% 13% 24% 30% 2% 480
Working class 29% 18% 25% 26% 2% 156
Low income 32% 9% 33% 22% 4% 91
Unemployed 45% 55% 4
Refused 47% 45% 8% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 35% 13% 22% 28% 3% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 25% 14% 23% 38% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 21% 9% 32% 38% 71
Middle class other races 40% 15% 30% 13% 2% 25
Other 30% 13% 25% 29% 3% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 28% 6% 24% 38% 6% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 17% 15% 25% 42% 2% 77
Every so often 17% 16% 29% 35% 3% 233
Not at all 42% 12% 21% 23% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 54% 46% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 61% 11% 16% 9% 2% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 45% 16% 19% 17% 3% 83
Every so often 35% 13% 29% 22% 2% 199
Not at all 20% 13% 25% 41% 2% 413
Unsure / refused 22% 78% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 19% 7% 16% 54% 4% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 20% 17% 27% 31% 5% 70
Every so often 22% 9% 29% 38% 2% 188
Not at all 39% 15% 23% 22% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 18% 73% 9% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 48% 5% 9% 31% 8% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 28% 9% 18% 44% 1% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 42% 8% 20% 250 4% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 28% | 14% | 26% |  30% 2% 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 42% 12% 19% 24% 3% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/C Broadcast TV 30% 11% 25% 31% 2% 132
Newspaper 19% 12% 35% 32% 2% 69
Radio 40% 13% 25% 20% 2% 76
Internet 25% 15% 25% 33% 1% 259
Other 33% 16% 18% 29% 3% 55
Combination / all 30% % 23% 35% 5% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 9% 8% 25% 54% 4% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 8% 6% 38% 44% 4% 24
Wrong track 44% 16% 23% 16% 1% 511
TOTAL 31% 13% 24% 29% 2% 800
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TOTAL 44% 24% 29% 2% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 41% 24% 30% 5% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 39% 29% 30% 1% 120
South 52% 19% 26% 3% 215
South Central 52% 23% 24% 1% 78
Central Plains 38% 25% 36% 2% 57
Mountain States 49% 16% 33% 2% 59
West 35% 32% 32% 1% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 31% 36% 1% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 24% 20% 5% 63
Texas 55% 17% 27% 1% 63
New York 53% 17% 28% 3% 42
Rest of country 43% 25% 30% 2% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 46% 22% 29% 3% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 48% 24% 26% 204 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 36% 27% 35% 2% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 49% 21% 28% 2% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 41% 26% 31% 2% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 55% 21% 22% 2% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 35% 31% 33% 1% 163
Suburb 36% 25% 36% 3% 278
Unsure / refused 43% 7% 44% 6% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 27% 27% 2% 376
Female 44% 22% 31% 3% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 54% 24% 20% 2% 166
GENDER
Rural women 56% 19% 23% 2% 183
Urban men 39% 31% 29% 1% 69
Urban women 31% 31% 36% 2% 94
Suburban men 34% 29% 35% 2% 138
Suburban women 38% 21% 37% 4% 141
Unsure 52% 41% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 32% 27% 40% 1% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 39% 29% 32% 184
45-64 47% 21% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 53% 22% 17% 7% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 36% 28% 35% 1% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 47% 21% 30% 1% 304
65 or over 53% 22% 17% % 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 25% 33% 0% 222
Male / 55+ 47% 29% 20% 4% 154
Female / under 55 33% 27% 39% 2% 222
Female / 55+ 56% 17% 23% 4% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 33% 40% 24% 2% 76
Employed 41% 24% 34% 1% 512
Retired 55% 20% 19% 6% 210
Refused 57% 24% 20% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 44% 26% 30% 0% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 44% 29% 21% 5% 109
Female / employed 38% 21% 39% 1% 245
Female / not employed 52% 23% 20% 5% 179
RRACE White 48% 23% 27% 3% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 37% 29% 33% 1% 96
Hispanic / Latino 28% 29% 43% 104
Other 54% 24% 21% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 34% 24% 40% 3% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 44% 19% 33% 5% 91
Black suburban men 46% 30% 23% 22
Black suburban women 26% 26% 42% 6% 21
Urban voters 35% 31% 33% 1% 163
Rural voters 55% 21% 22% 2% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 47% 24% 26% 2% 260
GENDER -
White women 48% 21% 27% 3% 300
Black men 42% 41% 17% 44
Black women 33% 19% 46% 2% 52
Hispanic men 23% 30% 47% a7
Hispanic women 32% 29% 40% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 23% 20% 6% 250
Other 41% 25% 34% 1% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 71% 21% 7% 0% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 40% 30% 28% 3% 72
Democrat 19% 26% 50% 4% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 67% 24% 10% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 76% 18% 5% 1% 172
Male / DEM 18% 29% 50% 3% 153
Female / DEM 21% 25% 50% 4% 223
Male / IND 43% 33% 19% 4% 43
Female / IND 35% 25% 40% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 67% 22% 10% 1% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 75% 20% 5% 0% 180
Under 55 / DEM 15% 29% 55% 1% 233
55 & over / DEM 27% 23% 43% 8% 143
Under 55/ IND 40% 27% 33% 39
55 & over / IND 40% 33% 21% 6% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 70% 21% 8% 1% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 57% 19% 24% 23
Democrat 20% 27% 49% 4% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 7% 17% 6% 1% 286
Soft GOP 46% 43% 11% 58
Ticket splitters 42% 28% 28% 3% 85
Soft DEM 34% 35% 27% 4% 40
Hard DEM 17% 25% 54% 4% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 68% 22% 9% 1% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 30% 29% 34% 6% 49
Liberal 16% 26% 55% 3% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 82% 11% 6% 1% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 57% 31% 11% 1% 240
Moderate / liberal 18% 26% 52% 3% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 71% 21% 7% 0% 352
GROUPS
Independent 40% 30% 28% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 45% 34% 16% 5% 58
Mod / lib DEM 15% 25% 57% 4% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 25% 57% 3% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 35% 36% 24% 6% 102
Independent 57% 19% 24% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 45% 36% 17% 3% 34
Conservative GOP 73% 19% 7% 0% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 84% 10% 6% 1% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 39% 30% 29% 3% 532
Very liberal DEM 10% 19% 70% 1% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 64% 26% 10% 1% 211
Conservative women 71% 19% 8% 2% 208
Moderate men 29% 32% 36% 3% 31
Moderate women 33% 24% 32% 11% 18
Liberal men 16% 27% 53% 3% 134
Liberal women 16% 25% 56% 3% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 48% 25% 23% 4% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 62% 25% 13% 1% 152
Some college 46% 25% 26% 3% 240
College graduate 36% 24% 38% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 50% 28% 20% 2% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 38% 26% 35% 1% 189
Non college grad women 53% 22% 22% 2% 229
College grad women 33% 22% 42% 3% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 38% 22% 38% 3% 268
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 31% 28% 39% 1% 116
White non-collage o o 0 0
praduates 57% 23% 17% 3% 292
Non-white non-college 1% 28% 31% 124
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 57% 23% 17% 3% 292
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 41% 28% 31% 124
Others 36% 24% 38% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 30% 37% 3% 195
STATUS/C -
Married 49% 21% 28% 1% 470
No longer married 47% 26% 22% 5% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 48% 24% 26% 2% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 52% 25% 21% 2% 53
Single men 29% 35% 34% 2% 88
Married women 50% 18% 31% 1% 236
Unmarried women 44% 27% 22% 7% 81
Single women 30% 26% 40% 4% 107
MARAC White married 52% 19% 27% 2% 347
Non-white married 40% 28% 33% 123
White not married 40% 28% 27% 5% 213
Non-white not married 32% 29% 38% 1% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 23% 33% 42% 2% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 38% 27% 29% 6% 60
White married men 52% 21% 25% 2% 174
White married women 53% 17% 29% 1% 174
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 59% 24% 13% 3% 36
White no longer married 24% 27% 220 7% 66
women
Other 36% 28% 35% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 23% 30% 1% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 43% 25% 29% 3% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS | Dad 50% 23% 27% 129
Mom 41% 22% 34% 2% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children A47% 22% 31% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 50% 21% 27% 2% 292
Divorced / children 47% 15% 38% 11
Divorced / no children 43% 28% 23% 6% 60
Single / no children 29% 30% 39% 2% 168
Other / mixed 47% 28% 20% 5% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 56% 24% 17% 3% 241
OFTEN DO YOU | n
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 51% 25% 23% 1% 9
Infrequently 41% 29% 29% 2% 259
Never 31% 19% 47% 3% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 24% 13% 1% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 34% 25% 38% 3% 487
Refused 50% 9% 39% 1% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 56% 28% 15% 1% 134
Male not evangelical 37% 26% 34% 2% 242
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 66% |  21% |  12% 2% 153
Female not evangelical 32% 23% 42% 3% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 65% 24% 10% 1% 201
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 53% 24% 21% 1% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 2% 22% 4% 1% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Nonwhte conservative 60% | 22 |  16% 3% 48
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 21% | 34% |  43% 2% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 44% 27% 29% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 36% 10% 50% 4% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 24% 30% 2% 480
Working class 47% 25% 26% 2% 156
Low income 41% 33% 22% 4% 91
Unemployed 45% 55% 4
Refused 47% 45% 8% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 48% 22% 28% 3% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 39% 23% 38% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 31% 32% 38% 71
Middle class other races 55% 30% 13% 2% 25
Other 43% 25% 29% 3% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 33% 24% 38% 6% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 32% 25% 42% 2% 77
Every so often 33% 29% 35% 3% 233
Not at all 55% 21% 23% 1% 408
Unsure / refused 54% 46% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 73% 16% 9% 2% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 61% 19% 17% 3% 83
Every so often 47% 29% 22% 2% 199
Not at all 32% 25% 41% 2% 413
Unsure / refused 22% 78% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 26% 16% 54% 4% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 37% 27% 31% 5% 70
Every so often 31% 29% 38% 2% 188
Not at all 54% 23% 22% 1% 457
Unsure / refused 18% 73% 9% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 5204 9% 31% 8% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 36% 18% 44% 1% 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 51% 20% 250 4% 152
every so often
Watch 0 of 3 at least 43% 26% 30% 20 599
every so often
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 54% 19% 24% 3% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOIC Broadcast TV 42% 25% 31% 2% 132
Newspaper 32% 35% 32% 2% 69
Radio 53% 25% 20% 2% 76
Internet 40% 25% 33% 1% 259
Other 49% 18% 29% 3% 55
Combination / all 37% 23% 35% 5% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 17% 25% 54% 4% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 14% 38% 44% 4% 24
Wrong track 60% 23% 16% 1% 511
TOTAL 44% 24% 29% 2% 800
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 71.637 69.340 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 66.912 63.981 120
South 71.145 70.065 215
South Central 76.257 71.838 78
Central Plains 66.391 65.503 57
Mountain States 73.752 69.288 59
West 71.492 67.427 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 72.488 67.221 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 70.588 71.441 63
Texas 76.727 72.070 63
New York 75.108 71.959 42
Rest of country 69.836 67.506 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 72.543 71.242 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 70.889 68.431 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 70.368 66.734 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 72.103 69.800 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | DEM governor 70.214 67.340 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 72.484 70.721 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 70.642 65.722 163
Suburb 70.035 67.676 278
Unsure / refused 50.525 45.170 10
GENDER GENDER Male 69.933 67.396 376
Female 71.963 69.281 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 72.178 71.112 166
GENDER
Rural women 72.764 70.363 183
Urban men 70.754 64.570 69
Urban women 70.559 66.592 94
Suburban men 67.644 65.165 138
Suburban women 72.392 70.223 141
Unsure 40.470 38.725 8
RAGE 18-34 69.067 69.191 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 70.604 69.620 184
45-64 72.968 69.853 304
65 or over 69.529 63.807 176
RAGEFL 18-44 69.947 69.437 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 72.968 69.853 304
65 or over 69.529 63.807 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 70.076 69.241 222
Male / 55+ 69.728 64.683 154
Female / under 55 71.135 70.669 222
Female / 55+ 72.867 67.779 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 66.708 65.514 76
Employed 71.893 69.744 512
Retired 70.277 65.911 210
Refused 77.140 77.070 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 70.074 68.260 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 69.592 65.269 109
Female / employed 73.874 71.399 245
Female / not employed 69.312 66.343 179
RRACE White 70.783 68.117 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 73.803 68.311 96
Hispanic / Latino 69.648 68.353 104
Other 70.918 72.316 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 67.132 62.435 91
| RACE
White suburban women 72.489 72.812 91
Black suburban men 75.056 73.399 22
Black suburban women 79.315 70.497 21
Urban voters 70.642 65.722 163
Rural voters 72.484 70.721 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 68.526 65.878 260
GENDER -
White women 72.752 70.078 300
Black men 74.796 69.853 44
Black women 72.962 66.952 52
Hispanic men 71.889 70.079 a7
Hispanic women 67.755 66.738 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 70.649 65.313 250
Other 71.169 69.767 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 72.879 71.850 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 69.860 67.086 72
Democrat 69.478 65.362 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 69.929 69.334 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 76.014 74.574 172
Male / DEM 69.749 65.196 153
Female / DEM 69.292 65.479 223
Male / IND 70.613 67.058 43
Female / IND 68.701 67.127 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 72.769 74.005 172
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 72.984 69.760 180
Under 55 / DEM 69.094 67.111 233
55 & over / DEM 70.100 62.545 143
Under 55/ IND 70.076 68.594 39
55 & over / IND 69.609 65.253 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 72.426 71.392 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 63.645 65.951 23
Democrat 70.150 65.777 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 75.179 74.597 286
Soft GOP 60.938 57.170 58
Ticket splitters 69.382 67.707 85
Soft DEM 65.760 62.403 40
Hard DEM 70.223 65.774 331
RIDEOL Conservative 71.890 70.937 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 63.491 60.624 49
Liberal 70.953 66.254 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 77.097 78.512 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 68.032 65.467 240
Moderate / liberal 70.029 65.546 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 72.879 71.850 352
GROUPS
Independent 69.860 67.086 72
Conservative DEM 63.572 62.699 58
Mod / lio DEM 70.549 65.859 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 71.333 66.476 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 66.581 63.673 102
Independent 63.645 65.951 23
Mod / liberal GOP 62.001 58.760 34
Conservative GOP 73.441 72.680 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 77.857 78.929 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 69.015 65.539 532
Very liberal DEM 70.546 66.801 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 70.226 69.064 211
Conservative women 73.596 72.893 208
Moderate men 67.994 62.946 31
Moderate women 55.322 56.337 18
Liberal men 69.909 65.764 134
Liberal women 71.660 66.593 198
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REDUC Less than high school 64.230 58.633 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 71.448 69.276 152
Some college 73.192 71.410 240
College graduate 69.878 66.761 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 70.555 69.604 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 69.319 65.196 189
Non college grad women |  73.249 70.122 229
College grad women 70.428 68.306 195
EDRAC White college graduates 70.091 66.869 268
Non-white college
graduates 69.377 66.507 116
White non-collage
graduates 71.417 69.267 292
Non-white non-college
graduates 73.495 71.380 124
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 71417 69.267 292
GRADUATES I
Minority non-college
graduate 73.495 71.380 124
Others 69.878 66.761 384
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 70.307 68.102 195
STATUSIC -
Married 72.071 68.832 470
No longer married 68.283 67.203 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 69.969 67.250 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 71.851 71111 53
Single men 68.689 65.571 88
Married women 74.180 70.435 236
Unmarried women 65.939 64.586 81
Single women 71.649 70.302 107
MARAC White married 71.349 67.802 347
Non-white married 74.125 71.727 123
White not married 69.856 68.624 213
Non-white not married 68.809 66.016 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 69.105 64.894 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 69.511 72.503 60
White married men 67.802 65.156 174
White married women 74.898 70.481 174
White no longer married 71.201 70.778 36
men
White no longer married 70.019 66.821 66
women
Other 71.526 69.016 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 71.122 69.309 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 70.959 68.012 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 70.570 69.266 129
Mom 71.872 69.368 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 70.503 68.431 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 73.038 69.082 292
Divorced / children 72.095 74.731 11
Divorced / no children 67.055 70.386 60
Single / no children 70.020 67.905 168
Other / mixed 69.759 64.883 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 69.635 67.954 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 76.670 74.202 95
Infrequently 72.043 68.272 259
Never 68.661 66.230 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 73.594 72.438 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 69.513 65.868 487
Refused 70.760 70.126 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 72.380 71374 134
Male not evangelical 68.577 65.175 242
Female_born again/ 74.684 73.392 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 70.465 66.929 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72.763 72.995 201
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 75.562 71.133 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 74.081 75.264 1
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative
Christians 73.508 71.167 48
White non-conservative
Christians 64.855 59.541 29
Non-white
non-conservative 78.184 71.090 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 64.807 58.601 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 71.548 68.770 480
Working class 73.459 69.998 156
Low income 67.533 67.922 91
Unemployed 97.279 100.000 4
Refused 64.212 92.425 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 70.868 68.092 328
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Iddle class Alrican 74631 | 68.710 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 72.929 70.435 71
Middle class other races 69.775 72.964 25
Other 70.185 67.777 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 73.086 64.662 7
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 71.869 65.917 77
Every so often 66.497 63.999 233
Not at all 72.917 71.885 408
Unsure / refused 78.591 78.421 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 76.719 74.891 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 70.529 69.365 83
Every so often 68.529 65.574 199
Not at all 70.868 67.787 413
Unsure / refused 74.738 82.928 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 70.961 63.825 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 70.394 68.007 70
Every so often 69.983 63.933 188
Not at all 71.578 71.078 457
Unsure / refused 66.152 65.427 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 69.235 60.888 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 71.846 62.816 41
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least
every so often 75.618 72.645 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least
every so often 69.810 67.776 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 72.816 69.965 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOIC Broadcast TV 71.859 67.021 132
Newspaper 68.341 61.680 69
Radio 71573 70.392 76
Internet 70.137 69.650 259
Other 69.257 66.796 55
Combination / all 72.272 68.307 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 68.572 60.878 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 68.405 66.606 24
Wrong track 72.386 72.213 511
TOTAL 71.005 68.382 800
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TOTAL 6% 4% 1% 6% 84% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 6% 3% 4% 88% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 3% 5% 1% 7% 84% 120
South 7% 4% 0% 6% 82% 215
South Central 4% 3% 2% 14% 7% 78
Central Plains 7% 4% 89% 57
Mountain States 10% 2% 1% 5% 83% 59
West 4% 5% 0% 5% 85% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 5% 0% 5% 88% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 7% 93% 63
Texas 4% 4% 2% 14% 7% 63
New York 14% 3% 82% 42
Rest of country 7% 5% 0% 5% 83% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 6% 5% 1% 7% 81% 139
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 6% 4% 1% 6% 84% 403
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 5% 3% 0% 5% 86% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 6% 3% 1% 7% 83% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By _ | DEM governor 5% 5% 0% 5% 85% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 7% 5% 6% 82% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 4% 3% 1% 5% 87% 163
Suburb 4% 3% 1% 6% 86% 278
Unsure / refused 27% 6% 67% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 7% 4% 0% 6% 82% 376
Female 4% 4% 1% 5% 86% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 9% 4% 8% 78% 166
GENDER
Rural women 5% 5% 5% 85% 183
Urban men 4% 7% 1% 4% 84% 69
Urban women 4% 1% 1% 6% 88% 94
Suburban men 7% 2% 1% 6% 85% 138
Suburban women 2% 4% 1% 5% 87% 141
Unsure 16% 7% 7% 8
RAGE 18-34 5% 12% 10% 74% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 3544 4% 3% 1% 5% 88% 184
45-64 7% 2% 0% 5% 86% 304
65 or over 7% 2% 1% 5% 85% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 4% 7% 1% 7% 82% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 7% 2% 0% 5% 86% 304
65 or over 7% 2% 1% 5% 85% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 8% 5% 1% 6% 80% 222
Male / 55+ 6% 3% 6% 85% 154
Female / under 55 1% 6% 0% 7% 85% 222
Female / 55+ 8% 1% 1% 3% 86% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 7% 1% 7% 81% 76
Employed 6% 5% 0% 5% 84% 512
Retired 6% 1% 1% 7% 85% 210
Refused 7% 93% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 8% 5% 0% 6% 81% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 5% 1% 1% 8% 85% 109
Female / employed 3% 4% 0% 5% 87% 245
Female / not employed 6% 3% 1% 7% 84% 179
RRACE White 6% 4% 1% 6% 84% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 5% 4% 1% 10% 81% 96
Hispanic / Latino 3% 5% 5% 87% 104
Other 7% 3% 1% 89% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 6% 2% 1% 7% 85% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 2% 0% 1% 5% 91% 91
Black suburban men 7% 6% 7% 80% 22
Black suburban women 3% 3% 3% 13% 79% 21
Urban voters 4% 3% 1% 5% 87% 163
Rural voters 7% 5% 6% 82% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 8% 5% 1% 6% 80% 260
GENDER -
White women 4% 3% 1% 5% 87% 300
Black men 3% 4% 13% 80% 44
Black women 6% 4% 1% 8% 82% 52
Hispanic men 5% 3% 92% 47
Hispanic women 2% 9% 6% 82% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 6% 2% 1% 5% 86% 250
Other 6% 5% 0% 6% 83% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 8% 3% 7% 82% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 5% 2% 8% 78% 72
Democrat 3% 5% 1% 4% 87% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 10% 3% 6% 81% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 7% 2% 9% 82% 172
Male / DEM 5% 5% 1% 5% 84% 153
Female / DEM 2% 5% 1% 3% 90% 223
Male / IND 6% 4% 2% 12% 76% 43
Female / IND 7% 8% 3% 2% 80% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 6% 3% 9% 82% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 11% 3% 6% 81% 180
Under 55/ DEM 3% 7% 0% 5% 85% 233
55 & over / DEM 3% 1% 1% 3% 91% 143
Under 55/IND 5% 8% 4% 12% 72% 39
55 & over / IND 9% 3% 3% 85% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 8% 3% 0% 8% 81% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 8% 5% 2% 84% 23
Democrat 3% 5% 1% 4% 87% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 9% 2% 8% 81% 286
Soft GOP 5% 7% 6% 82% 58
Ticket splitters 8% 5% 2% 7% 79% 85
Soft DEM 6% 4% 4% 87% 40
Hard DEM 2% 5% 0% 4% 87% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 2% 0% 7% 83% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 4% 4% 5% 82% 49
Liberal 3% 6% 0% 4% 86% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 11% 2% 7% 80% 179
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 5% 2% 0% 7% 85% 240
Moderate / liberal 3% 6% 1% 4% 85% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 8% 3% 7% 82% 352
GROUPS
Independent 7% 5% 2% 8% 78% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 1% 5% 91% 58
Mod /lib DEM 3% 5% 1% 4% 87% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 6% 0% 4% 87% 306
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 4% 1% 2% 6% 87% 102
Independent 8% 5% 2% 84% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 10% 1% 9% 72% 34
Conservative GOP 8% 2% 0% 7% 82% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 11% 1% 8% 81% 162
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 5% 3% 1% 6% 85% 532
Very liberal DEM 4% 11% 2% 83% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 9% 2% 0% 7% 82% 211
Conservative women 6% 2% 7% 84% 208
Moderate men 7% 5% 3% 5% 79% 31
Moderate women 2% 5% 6% 87% 18
Liberal men 5% 7% 5% 83% 134
Liberal women 2% 6% 1% 4% 87% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 7% 93% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 8% 3% 5% 83% 152

Some college 3% 4% 1% 7% 85% 240

College graduate 6% 4% 1% 6% 83% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 5% 4% 0% 7% 83% 187
EDUCATION

College grad men 10% 4% 1% 5% 81% 189

Non college grad women 5% 3% 0% 5% 87% 229

College grad women 3% 5% 1% 6% 85% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 7% 4% 1% 6% 83% 268

Non-white college o o o o o

graduates 6% 5% 0% 5% 83% 116

White non-collage o o o o o

graduates 6% 4% 1% 5% 84% 292

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 3% 3% 7% 86% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 4% 1% 5% 84% 292
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o o

graduate 3% 3% 7% 86% 124

Others 6% 4% 1% 6% 83% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 5% 7% 0% 11% 76% 195
STATUS/C -

Married 6% 3% 1% 4% 86% 470

No longer married 6% 3% 0% 3% 88% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 7% 2% 0% 5% 85% 235
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 6% 3% 0% 91% 53

Single men 9% 8% 1% 13% 68% 88

Married women 5% 3% 1% 4% 87% 236

Unmarried women 6% 2% 1% 4% 87% 81

Single women 1% 6% 10% 82% 107
MARAC White married 7% 3% 1% 6% 84% 347

Non-white married 3% 3% 0% 1% 93% 123

White not married 5% 6% 1% 6% 84% 213

Non-white not married 6% 5% 12% 7% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 7% 12% 2% 10% 69% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE ——

White single women 1% 4% 5% 90% 60

White married men 9% 3% 0% 6% 81% 174

White married women 5% 2% 1% 5% 87% 174

White no longer married 6% 2% 90% 36

men

White no longer married 5% 3% 1% 5% 86% 66

women

Other 5% 4% 0% 6% 85% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 5% 3% 0% 6% 85% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 6% 4% 1% 6% 83% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 5% 2% 1% 7% 86% 129
Mom 6% 4% 0% 5% 85% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 2% 1% 4% 87% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 6% 3% 1% 5% 85% 292
Divorced / children 8% 92% 11
Divorced / no children 5% 2% 1% 2% 90% 60
Single / no children 5% 9% 1% 10% 76% 168
Other / mixed 5% 3% 9% 84% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 5% 4% 1% 6% 84% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 11% 0% 9% 80% 95
Infrequently 6% 4% 0% 4% 85% 259
Never 4% 6% 1% 6% 84% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 8% 3% 0% 6% 82% 287
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 4% 4% 1% 6% 85% 487
Refused 5% 6% 1% 88% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 10% 2% 1% 5% 82% 134
Male not evangelical 6% 5% 0% 7% 82% 242
Female _born again/ 7% 4% 0% 7% 8204 153
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 3% 4% 1% 5% 88% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 10% 4% 1% 5% 81% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 5% 2% 10% 84% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 11% 2% 0% 5% 81% 17
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o o
Christians 6% 3% 17% 74% 48
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 1% 13% 206 3% 80% 29
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 96% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 5% 0% 2% 3% 90% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 6% 4% 1% 6% 83% 480
Working class 5% 5% 0% 6% 84% 156
Low income 4% 6% 5% 86% 91
Unemployed 100% 4
Refused 19% 81% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 9% 3% 1% 6% 82% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss fican 3% 6% 1% 13% 77% 55
Middle class Hispanics % 5% 87% 71
Middle class other races 5% 1% 95% 25
Other 5% 4% 0% 5% 86% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 3% 3% 204 93% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 3% 3% 1% 5% 89% 77
Every so often 5% 3% 6% 85% 233
Not at all 7% 5% 1% 7% 81% 408
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 13% 2% 6% 79% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 4% 5% 8% 82% 83
Every so often 5% 1% 0% 8% 86% 199
Not at all 4% 6% 1% 5% 85% 413
Unsure / refused 6% 94% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 3% 2% 1% 93% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 4% 4% 1% 6% 85% 70
Every so often 6% 5% 6% 83% 188
Not at all 6% 4% 1% 6% 83% 457
Unsure / refused 5% 95% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least o
every so often 100% 8
Watch 2 of 3 at least 1% 1% 98% M
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least 12% 3% 5% 80% 152
every so often
‘e'\\’;trcyhsg ‘(’)fféﬁ“ least 5% 4% 1% 6% | 84% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 11% 2% 5% 82% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFOjc | Broadcast TV 4% 3% 1% 3% 89% 132
Newspaper 1% 2% 2% 95% 69
Radio 2% 7% 7% 84% 76
Internet 6% 6% 0% % 82% 259
Other 5% 7% 1% 8% 80% 55
Combination / all 6% 5% 12% 78% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 2% 1% 5% 89% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 4% 9% 87% 24
Wrong track 7% 5% 0% 6% 81% 511
TOTAL 6% 4% 1% 6% 84% 800
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TOTAL 10% 1% 90% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 8% 92% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 8% 1% 91% 120
South 11% 0% 88% 215
South Central 7% 2% 91% 78
Central Plains 11% 89% 57
Mountain States 11% 1% 88% 59
West 10% 0% 90% 130
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 0% 93% 88
AREAS TWO -
Florida 1% 99% 63
Texas 7% 2% 91% 63
New York 14% 86% 42
Rest of country 11% 0% 88% 544
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 12% 1% 88% 139
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 10% 1% 90% 403
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 9% 0% 91% 258
GOVPAR GOP governor 9% 1% 90% 336
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL By | PEM governor 10% 0% 90% 464
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 12% 88% 349
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 7% 1% 92% 163
Suburb 8% 1% 91% 278
Unsure / refused 27% 73% 10
GENDER GENDER Male 11% 0% 88% 376
Female 8% 1% 91% 424
USRGEN REGION / Rural men 14% 86% 166
GENDER
Rural women 10% 90% 183
Urban men 11% 1% 88% 69
Urban women 4% 1% 94% 94
Suburban men 9% 1% 90% 138
Suburban women 6% 1% 92% 141
Unsure 16% 84% 8
RAGE 18-34 17% 83% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 6% 1% 93% 184
45-64 9% 0% 91% 304
65 or over 10% 1% 89% 176
RAGEFL 18-44 11% 1% 89% 320
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 45-64 9% 0% 91% 304
65 or over 10% 1% 89% 176
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RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 13% 1% 86% 222
Male / 55+ 9% 91% 154
Female / under 55 7% 0% 93% 222
Female / 55+ 10% 1% 90% 202
EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 1% 87% 76
Employed 11% 0% 89% 512
Retired 7% 1% 93% 210
Refused 7% 93% 3
RSEXEMP Male / employed 13% 0% 86% 267
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 1% 93% 109
Female / employed 8% 0% 92% 245
Female / not employed 9% 1% 90% 179
RRACE White 10% 1% 89% 560
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 1% 91% 96
Hispanic / Latino 9% 91% 104
Other 10% 90% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 8% 1% 92% 91
| RACE
White suburban women 3% 1% 96% 91
Black suburban men 13% 87% 22
Black suburban women 5% 3% 92% 21
Urban voters 7% 1% 92% 163
Rural voters 12% 88% 349
GENRACE RACE BY White men 14% 1% 86% 260
GENDER -
White women 7% 1% 92% 300
Black men 7% 93% 44
Black women 10% 1% 89% 52
Hispanic men 5% 95% 47
Hispanic women 12% 88% 57
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 1% 91% 250
Other 10% 0% 89% 550
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 11% 89% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 2% 86% 72
Democrat 8% 1% 91% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 13% 87% 180
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 9% 91% 172
Male / DEM 10% 1% 89% 153
Female / DEM 6% 1% 93% 223
Male / IND 10% 2% 88% 43
Female / IND 15% 3% 82% 29
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 9% 91% 172
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 13% 87% 180
Under 55 / DEM 10% 0% 89% 233
55 & over / DEM 4% 1% 95% 143
Under 55/ IND 13% 4% 83% 39
55 & over / IND 11% 89% 33
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 11% 0% 89% 369
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 13% 87% 23
Democrat 8% 1% 91% 407
PARTISAN Hard GOP 11% 89% 286
Soft GOP 12% 88% 58
Ticket splitters 12% 2% 86% 85
Soft DEM 6% 4% 90% 40
Hard DEM 8% 0% 92% 331
RIDEOL Conservative 10% 0% 90% 420
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 4% 88% 49
Liberal 10% 0% 90% 332
RRIDEOL Very conservative 13% 87% 179
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 7% 0% 92% 240
Moderate / liberal 10% 1% 89% 380
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 11% 89% 352
GROUPS
Independent 12% 2% 86% 72
Conservative DEM 4% 96% 58
Mod / lib DEM 9% 1% 91% 318
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 9% 0% 91% 306
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 5% 2% 93% 102
Independent 13% 87% 23
Mod / liberal GOP 18% 1% 81% 34
Conservative GOP 10% 0% 89% 335
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 12% 88% 162
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 8% 1% 91% 532
Very liberal DEM 15% 85% 105
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 11% 0% 89% 211
Conservative women 9% 91% 208
Moderate men 12% 3% 84% 31
Moderate women 2% 5% 93% 18
Liberal men 12% 88% 134
Liberal women 8% 1% 91% 198
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REDUC Less than high school 7% 93% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 12% 88% 152
Some college 7% 1% 92% 240
College graduate 11% 1% 89% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 9% 0% 90% 187
EDUCATION
College grad men 13% 1% 86% 189
Non college grad women 8% 0% 91% 229
College grad women 8% 1% 91% 195
EDRAC White college graduates 10% 1% 89% 268
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 11% 0% 88% 116
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 10% 1% 90% 292
5;[;—:\::25 non-college 6% 94% 124
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 10% 1% 90% 292
GRADUATES —
gI\J/Ir::(;)L:g}t/enon-college 6% 94% 124
Others 11% 1% 89% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 12% 0% 87% 195
STATUSIC -
Married 9% 1% 90% 470
No longer married 8% 0% 91% 134
STATUS MARITAL Married men 10% 0% 90% 235
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 9% 91% 53
Single men 18% 1% 81% 88
Married women 8% 1% 91% 236
Unmarried women 8% 1% 91% 81
Single women 7% 93% 107
MARAC White married 10% 1% 89% 347
Non-white married 6% 0% 93% 123
White not married 10% 1% 89% 213
Non-white not married 11% 89% 117
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 19% 2% 79% 51
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 5% 95% 60
White married men 13% 0% 87% 174
White married women 7% 1% 92% 174
\r/[\]/;te no longer married 10% 90% 36
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 8% 1% 91% 66
Other 9% 0% 91% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 0% 92% 224
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 10% 1% 89% 576
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 1% 93% 129
Mom 10% 0% 90% 95
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 8% 1% 91% 179
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 9% 1% 90% 292
Divorced / children 8% 92% 11
Divorced / no children 7% 1% 92% 60
Single / no children 14% 1% 86% 168
Other / mixed 7% 93% 91
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 9% 1% 91% 241
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 12% 88% 95
Infrequently 10% 0% 89% 259
Never 10% 1% 90% 205
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 11% 0% 88% 287
EVANGELICAL
Not born-again 9% 1% 91% 487
Refused 12% 88% 26
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 12% 1% 87% 134
Male not evangelical 11% 0% 89% 242
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again/ 11% 0% | 89% 153
Female not evangelical 7% 1% 93% 271
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 1% 86% 201
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 7% 93% 86
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 13% 0% 86% 171
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 9% 91% 48
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 15% 2% 83% 29
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 96% 38
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 5% 2% 93% 62
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 10% 1% 89% 480
Working class 10% 0% 90% 156
Low income 9% 91% 91
Unemployed 100% 4
Refused 19% 81% 6
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 11% 1% 88% 328
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class African 8% 1% 91% 55
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 7% 93% 71
Middle class other races 5% 95% 25
Other 9% 0% 91% 320
D12.1 HOW OFTEN Daily 6% 94% 77
WATCH CNN -
Few times a week 5% 1% 94% 77
Every so often 9% 91% 233
Not at all 12% 1% 88% 408
Unsure / refused 40% 60% 4
D12.2 HOW OFTEN Daily 15% 85% 101
WATCH FOX NEWS -
Few times a week 9% 91% 83
Every so often 6% 0% 93% 199
Not at all 10% 1% 89% 413
Unsure / refused 6% 94% 4
D12.3 HOW OFTEN Daily 5% 95% 80
WATCH MSNBC -
Few times a week 8% 1% 92% 70
Every so often 11% 89% 188
Not at all 10% 1% 89% 457
Unsure / refused 5% 95% 5
CABNEWS Watch all 3 at least 100% 8
every so often
Watch 2 of 3 at least 206 98% a1
every so often
Watch 1 of 3 at least o o
every so often 15% 85% 152
Watch 0 of 3 at least o o o
every so often 9% 1% 90% 599
RSOURCE SOURCE Cable TV 13% 87% 161
RELY ON MOST
OFTEN FOR INFO/c | Broadcast TV 7% 1% 92% 132
Newspaper 3% 97% 69
Radio 10% 90% 76
Internet 11% 0% 89% 259
Other 12% 1% 88% 55
Combination / all 6% 5% 90% 47
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 6% 1% 94% 265
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 4% 96% 24
Wrong track 12% 0% 87% 511
TOTAL 10% 1% 90% 800
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REDUC REDUC RESPONDENT'S EDUCATION/C TOTAL
Less than | High school Some College
high school | graduate college graduate
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 800
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 1% 20% 25% 54% 141
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 2% 24% 28% 46% 120
South 6% 18% 28% 48% 215
South Central 15% 31% 54% 78
Central Plains 3% 27% 33% 37% 57
Mountain States 3% 16% 36% 44% 59
West 2% 16% 37% 46% 130
RG2 G